COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, HAWKINS, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, MORGAN, ROANE, SCOTT, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, UNION, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNS926 Call 001)

98100-4104-04

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

**TOTAL CONTRACT** 

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.

\$3,010,282.50

MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY		CO UNIT PRICE	NTRACT CNS926 EXTENSION
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	270.000 L.F.	\$68.0000	\$18,360.00
705-01.02	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	21.000 L.F.	\$30.0000	\$630.00
705-01.04	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	180.000 L.F.	\$52.0000	\$9,360.00
705-02.01	SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)	125 000 L E		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	125.000 L.F.	\$18.2500	\$2,281.25
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	25,000.000 L.F.		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	20,000.000 L.1 .	\$18.4500	\$461,250.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	500.000 EACH		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	200000 2000	\$12.0000	\$6,000.00
705-02.20	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)	18,900.000 L.F.		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	,	\$23.2500	\$439,425.00
705-02.25	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)	475.000 L.F.		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$23.2500	\$11,043.75
705-03.01	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)	50.000 L.F.		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$900.00
705-03.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	25.000 L.F.		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$550.00
705-03.03	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)	550.000 L.F.		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$12,100.00
705-03.04	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONCRETE BARRIER	25.000 L.F.		
			<b>A</b> .	

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.

\$250.00

\$10.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS926 EXTENSION
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$800.0000	\$9,600.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	16.000 EACH	\$425.0000	\$6,800.00
705-04.11	STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	320.000 TON	\$45.0000	\$14,400.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	200.000 S.F.	\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$4,250.0000	\$25,500.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	250.000 L.F.	\$18.4500	\$4,612.50
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3	40.000 54.00		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$800.0000	\$8,000.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$425.0000	\$4,250.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	500.000 EACH	\$2,740.0000	\$1,370,000.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$1,880.0000	\$18,800.00
705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST	_,		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	61.000 L.F.	\$95.0000	\$5,795.00

				CONTRACT CNS926
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-10.31	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO VERTICAL FACE END			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	26.000 L.F.	\$50.0000	\$1,300.00
705-10.32	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE PI			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$100.00
705-11.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS (POWDER COATED)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	40.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$400.00
705-11.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (POWDER COATED)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	220.000 L.F.	\$32.0000	\$7,040.00
705-11.08	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13) (POWDER COATE			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,475.0000	\$2,950.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	900.000 L.F. nnessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$1.2500	\$1,125.00
706-02.21	RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	900.000 L.F.	\$0.7500	\$675.00
706-03.01	POSTS FURNISHED			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	60.000 EACH	\$120.0000	\$7,200.00
706-06.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	21.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$840.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	2,075.000 L.F.	\$21.7500	\$45,131.25
706-06.05	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	900.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$22,500.00
706-06.06	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$30.0000	\$1,500.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS926 EXTENSION
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	99.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$4,950.00
706-10.54	RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL	4,500.000 L.F.		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$9,000.00
706-10.56	BUFFER ENDS 88"			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$50.00
706-10.71	HAZARD MARKERS			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$90.00
706-10.72	PULL AND REINSTALL GUARDARAIL POST FOR VERIFICATION	R VERIFICATION 16.000 EACH		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$400.00
706-10.74	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	6.000 C.Y.	\$3,000.0000	\$18,000.00
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	16.000 EACH	\$60.0000	\$960.00
706-10.81	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	45.000 EACH	\$4.7500	\$213.75
706-10.82	CONCRETE BRIDGE END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR	AIR 3.000 C.Y.		
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
706-10.83	DRILL BR. PAR. WALL FOR MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	18.000 EACH	\$300.0000	\$5,400.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	684.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$342,000.00

75.000 DAY

712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.

\$56,250.00

\$750.0000

		С	ONTRACT CNS926
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$27,500.0000	\$27,500.00
717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY CALL-OUT)			
	25.000 EACH		

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.

\$500.0000

\$12,500.00

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc. \$3,010,282.50

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc. \$3,010,282.50

COUNTIES BEDFORD, CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HOUSTON, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MACON, MARSHALL, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, MOORE, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, STEWART, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, WAYNE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNS927 Call 002)

98302-4193-04

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

**TOTAL CONTRACT** 

R.D. Construction, LLC

\$4,052,857.50

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS927 EXTENSION
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	216.000 L.F.		
R.D. Construction, LLC	216.000 L.F.	\$75.0000	\$16,200.00
705-01.02 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS	25 000 L E		
R.D. Construction, LLC	35.000 L.F.	\$35.0000	\$1,225.00
705-01.04 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	040 000 L F		
R.D. Construction, LLC	240.000 L.F.	\$65.0000	\$15,600.00
705-02.01 SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	75.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$1,125.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	30,000.000 L.F.	\$19.5000	\$585,000.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
R.D. Construction, LLC	500.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$50,000.00
705-02.20 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	350.000 L.F.	\$23.5000	\$8,225.00
705-02.25 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	125.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$3,125.00
705-03.01 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$750.00
705-03.02 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	50.000 L.F.		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$750.00
705-03.03 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)			
R.D. Construction, LLC	225.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$3,375.00
705-03.04 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONCRETE BARRIER			

50.000 L.F.

R.D. Construction, LLC

\$750.00

\$15.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS927 EXTENSION
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	44.000 EACH	\$750.0000	\$33,000.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$750.0000	\$7,500.00
705-04.11	STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	10,000.000 TON	\$30.0000	\$300,000.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING	200 200 2 5		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	200.000 S.F.	\$55.0000	\$11,000.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL	4 000 54011		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3	050 000 L 5		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	250.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$6,250.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3	40 000 FACIL		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$1,200.0000	\$12,000.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3	40.000.54.011		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	500.000 EACH	\$2,750.0000	\$1,375,000.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$20,000.00
705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST	05 5		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	35.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$875.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS927 EXTENSION
705-10.31	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO VERTICAL FACE ENDPOST			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	35.000 L.F.	\$50.0000	\$1,750.00
705-10.32	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE PIER PRO	TECTION		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	44.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$4,400.00
705-11.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS (POWDER COATED)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	87.000 L.F.	\$20.0000	\$1,740.00
705-11.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (POWDER COATED)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	700.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$7,000.00
705-11.08	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13) (POWDER COATED)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	2,800.000 L.F.	\$0.2500	\$700.00
706-02.21	RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	560.000 L.F.	\$7.0000	\$3,920.00
706-03.01	POSTS FURNISHED			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	16.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$1,600.00
706-06.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	35.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$525.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1,400.000 L.F.	\$23.5000	\$32,900.00
706-06.05	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	75.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$1,875.00

75.000 L.F.

706-06.06 RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)

 $R.D.\ Construction,\ LLC$ 

\$2,062.50

\$27.5000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS927 EXTENSION
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	36.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$3,600.00
706-10.54	RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL	2,100.000 L.F.		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2,100.00
706-10.56	BUFFER ENDS 88"			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$60.00
706-10.71	HAZARD MARKERS			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	7.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$175.00
706-10.72	PULL AND REINSTALL GUARDARAIL POST FOR VERIFICATION			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	20.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$3,000.00
706-10.74	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR	20.000 C.Y.		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$80,000.00
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$500.00
706-10.81	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	80.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$2,000.00
706-10.82	CONCRETE BRIDGE END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	4.000 C.Y.	\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
706-10.83	DRILL BR. PAR. WALL FOR MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	12.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$2,400.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE	1,188.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$850.0000	\$1,009,800.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	R.D. Construction, LLC	300.000 DAY	\$950.0000	\$285,000.00

				CONTRACT CNS927
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
717-01.04	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY CALL-OUT)			
		25.000 EACH		

\$1,000.0000

\$25,000.00

R.D. Construction, LLC

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

R.D. Construction, LLC \$4,052,857.50

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

R.D. Construction, LLC \$4,052,857.50

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, CANNON, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, FRANKLIN, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, MEIGS, OVERTON, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SEQUATCHIE, VAN BUREN, WARREN, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNS928 Call 003)

98029-4186-04

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

**TOTAL CONTRACT** 

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.

\$2,498,112.50

MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS928 EXTENSION
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	270.000 L.F.	\$42.0000	\$11,340.00
705-01.02	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS	40.0001.5		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	18.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$180.00
705-01.04	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	400 000 1 5		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
705-02.01	SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)	75.000 L.F.		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,875.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	30,000.000 L.F.		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	30,000.000 L.F.	\$18.0000	\$540,000.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	500.000 EACH		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	300.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$25,000.00
705-02.20	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)	2,950.000 L.F.		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	2,930.000 L.I .	\$25.0000	\$73,750.00
705-02.25	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)	275.000 L.F.		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	273.000 E.I .	\$26.5000	\$7,287.50
705-03.01	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)	50.000 L.F.		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	30.000 L.I .	\$18.0000	\$900.00
705-03.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	50.000 L.F.		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	00.000 E.I .	\$25.0000	\$1,250.00

705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	30,000.000 L.F.	\$18.0000	\$540,000.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	500.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$25,000.00
705-02.20	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	2,950.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$73,750.00
705-02.25	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	275.000 L.F.	\$26.5000	\$7,287.50
705-03.01	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)	50.000 L.F.		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$900.00
705-03.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
705-03.03	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)	50.000 L.F.		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$500.00
705-03.04	MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONCRETE BARRIER	18.000 L.F.		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$180.00
				PAGE

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS928 EXTENSION
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$600.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$700.0000	\$7,000.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)	.= =		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	17.000 EACH	\$700.0000	\$11,900.00
705-04.11	STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	3,200.000 TON	\$14.0000	\$44,800.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	200.000 S.F.	\$50.0000	\$10,000.00
705-04.29	C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL	3.000 EACH		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	3.000 EAGH	\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3	050 000 1 5		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	250.000 L.F.	\$19.5000	\$4,875.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3	40,000 54 011		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$750.0000	\$7,500.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3	40.000.54.011		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$750.0000	\$7,500.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	400.000 EACH	\$2,700.0000	\$1,080,000.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$2,100.0000	\$21,000.00
705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST	52.000 ! 5		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	53.000 L.F.	\$57.0000	\$3,021.00

				CONTRACT CNS928
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-10.31	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO VERTICAL FACE ENDPOS	T T		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	26.000 L.F.	\$30.0000	\$780.00
705-10.32	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE PIER P	ROTECTION		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$400.00
705-11.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS (POWDER COATED)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	18.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$180.00
705-11.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (POWDER COATED)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	70.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$700.00
705-11.08	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13) (POWDER COATED)	2.000 EACH		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	900 000 L E		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	800.000 L.F.	\$0.0500	\$40.00
706-02.21	RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	504 000 L F		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	584.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$584.00
706-03.01	POSTS FURNISHED	40,000 54 011		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	40.000 EACH	\$80.0000	\$3,200.00
706-06.01	SINGLE THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)	40.0001.5		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	18.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$90.00
706-06.02	MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)	40,000   5		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	18.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$90.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL	550 000 1 5		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	550.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$13,750.00
706-06.05	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)			

100.000 L.F.

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.

\$2,600.00

\$26.0000

				CONTRACT CNS928
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-06.06	RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	75.000 L.F.	\$20.0000	\$1,500.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	24.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$720.00
706-10.54	RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL			
	4, Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	,000.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$4,000.00
706-10.56	BUFFER ENDS 88"			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$20.0000	\$200.00
706-10.71	HAZARD MARKERS			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$60.00
706-10.72	PULL AND REINSTALL GUARDARAIL POST FOR VERIFICATION			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$1,050.00
706-10.74	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	4.000 C.Y.	\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$120.00
706-10.81	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$140.00
706-10.82	CONCRETE BRIDGE END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	3.000 C.Y.	\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
706-10.83	DRILL BR. PAR. WALL FOR MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	18.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$1,350.00

720.000 EACH

712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.

\$396,000.00

\$550.0000

				CONTRACT CNS928
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712 00 20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
712-00.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR WIMSSAGE BOARD	150.000 DAY		
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	100.900 BA1	\$1,000.0000	\$150,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	,		. ,	
717-01.04	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY CALL-OUT)			
		25.000 EACH		

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc.

\$1,000.0000

\$25,000.00

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc. \$2,498,112.50

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Cumberland Guardrail, Inc. \$2,498,112.50

#### BRADLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS929 Call 004)

STP-2(257),06004-8247-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) FROM NEAR ANATOLE LANE (L.M. 15.15) TO SOUTH OF OLD HIGHWAY 11 (L.M. 18.20).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.050 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$757,316.60

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$835,308.55

CONTRACT C	:N	IS!	92	9
------------	----	-----	----	---

				CONTRACT CNS929
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AT CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	252 000 TON		
		253.000 TON		<b>*</b>
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$68.9900 \$55.0000	\$17,454.47 \$13,915.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-	M2		
		600.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$114.1600 \$125.0000	\$68,496.00 \$75,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		32.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$628.1900	\$20,102.08
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$16,800.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	3,905.000 TON		
	Tallay Construction Company Inc	3,905.000 TON	¢400.4000	¢422.420.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$108.1000 \$117.0000	\$422,130.50 \$456,885.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WID	-		
		4.900 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$943.0000 \$820.0000	\$4,620.70 \$4,018.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		4,496.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.6600 \$27.5000	\$110,871.36 \$123,640.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
		2.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.5000 \$32.0000	\$69.00 \$64.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$27,651.6000 \$45,000.0000	\$27,651.60 \$45,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		384.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.4800 \$7.5000	\$2,872.32 \$2,880.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		205.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.9000 \$28.0000	\$6,129.50 \$5,740.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT C	<b>IS929</b>
------------	--------------

			C	UNIKACI CN3929
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.9000	\$418.60
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$392.00
	Wilgit Districts Goristastion Company, inc.		Ψ20.0000	Ψ002.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		65.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.9000	\$1,943.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$1,820.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		542.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.6300	\$4,677.46
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$4,336.00
	Tringin Browner Constitution Company, inc.		ψο.σσσσ	ψ 1,000.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		223.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.5600	\$4,807.88
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$4,460.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		285.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Comments Inc.	203.000 L.F.	<b>#44 5000</b>	<b>#0.077.50</b>
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.5000 \$40.7500	\$3,277.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.7500	\$3,063.75
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$172.5000	\$862.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$800.00
746 0E 04	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
710-03.01	PAINTED PAVEIMENT MARKING (4 LINE)			
		19.800 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$833.7500	\$16,508.25
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$15,840.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		9.900 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,472.5000	\$24,477.75
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,350.0000	\$23,265.00
740 40 00	CDD AV TUEDMO DVMT MDKNO (CO IV (CIN DADDIED LINE)			
716-13.03	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)	268.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	200.000 L.I .	\$1.4400	\$385.92
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.3500	\$361.80
	winght Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		φ1.3300	φ301.00
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$69.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$63.00

CONTRACT CNS929

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

### 717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

Talley Construction Company, Inc.\$19,490.7100\$19,490.71Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.\$36,965.000\$36,965.000

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$757,316.60
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$835,308.55

## TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$757,316.60
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$835,308.55

#### CAMPBELL COUNTY (Contract No. CNS930 Call 005)

NH-SIP-I-75-3(172),07100-3145-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON I-75 AT THE SOUTHBOUND WELCOME CENTER EXIT RAMP (L.M. 31.30 - L.M. 31.63).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.300 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

**DBE GOAL 10.00%** 

TOTAL CONTRACT

Potter South East LLC

\$1,370,238.23

Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,390,000.00

CONTRACT	<b>CNS930</b>
----------	---------------

			CC	MIRACI CN3930
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS	•	
	Potter South East LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$48,000.0000 \$20,784.6300	\$48,000.00 \$20,784.63
	TWIIT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		φ20,764.0300	φ20,764.03
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Potter South East LLC		\$97,000.0000	\$97,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$46,704.0900	\$46,704.09
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		12,276.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$9.4000	\$115,394.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.5600	\$276,946.56
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		826.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$15.8000	\$13,050.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$11.3500	\$9,375.10
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
		785.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$32.0000	\$25,120.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.2700	\$11,201.95
203-06	WATER			
		31.000 M.G.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,550.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$100.4000	\$3,112.40
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		402.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$24.0000	\$9,648.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$46.8200	\$18,821.64
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		3.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$365.0000	\$1,095.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$330.5000	\$991.50
209-02.05	5 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		85.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.9000	\$1,351.50
209-02.07	7 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		25.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$30.0000	\$750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19.8800	\$497.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT	<b>CNS930</b>
----------	---------------

			CC	MIRACI CN3930
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		40.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$9.0000	\$360.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13.1100	\$524.40
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		1,085.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$5.5000	\$5,967.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.5200	\$4,904.20
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		17.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$344.5100	\$5,856.67
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		6.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$450.5100	\$2,703.06
209-08.09	FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM			
		5.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$325.0000	\$1,625.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$212.0100	\$1,060.05
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$556.5200	\$556.52
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$397.5100	\$397.51
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		220.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$115.0000	\$25,300.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$39.1300	\$8,608.60
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		3,364.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$25.4000	\$85,445.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$27.1900	\$91,467.16
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		12.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$79.8000	\$957.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$42.7200	\$512.64

				CONTRACT CNS930
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			0141111102	
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
		213.000 TON	•	*
	Potter South East LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$172.0000 \$123.6000	\$36,636.00 \$26,326.80
307-03.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		939.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$148.0000	\$138,972.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$113.5300	\$106,604.67
307-03.02	PERF. GRADE ASPH. CEMENT(PG76-22)GRADING AS			
		7.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$960.0000 \$837.4300	\$6,720.00 \$5,862.01
	Twiff it Construction, inc.		ψοστ.4300	ψ5,002.01
307-03.03	AGGREGATE(BPMB-HM) GRADING AS			
		183.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$190.0000	\$34,770.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$93.4400	\$17,099.52
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
		256.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$191.0000	\$48,896.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$124.8700	\$31,966.72
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		5.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$670.0000 \$371.0100	\$3,350.00 \$1,855.05
	Twiff Construction, inc.		ψ371.0100	ψ1,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		4.000 TON	•	
	Potter South East LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$640.0000 \$508.8200	\$2,560.00 \$2,035.28
	TWITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		φ300.0200	φ2,033.26
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		154.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$183.0000	\$28,182.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$153.1200	\$23,580.48
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
		454.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$149.0000	\$67,646.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$153.4400	\$69,661.76
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		0.800 L.M.		_
	13-H O H- E4110		<b>Φ7</b> ΛΛΛ ΛΛΛΛ	ΦE 000 00

Potter South East LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$5,600.00

\$5,830.19

\$7,000.0000

\$7,287.7400

				CONTRACT CNS930
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		486.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$48.8000	\$23,716.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$70.3900	\$34,209.54
604-02.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)			
		13.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$1,460.0000	\$18,980.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,817.6300	\$23,629.19
604-02.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)			
		2,680.000 LB.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$3.4200	\$9,165.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$4,020.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		225.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$30.0000	\$6,750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$40.7600	\$9,171.00
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		550.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$54.0000	\$29,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$48.3400	\$26,587.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		423.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$25.8000	\$10,913.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.7900	\$9,640.17
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,298.5400	\$1,298.54
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$3,360.0000	\$3,360.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,915.0900	\$2,915.09
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,141.1700	\$5,141.17
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		355.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$2.0000	\$710.00

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$457.95

\$1.2900

CONTINACT CHOSSI	CON	ITRACT	CNS930
------------------	-----	--------	--------

			00	minimo: oncoo
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$3.2500	\$1,625.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.4400	\$720.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	, ,	50.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$28.0000	\$1,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$42.4400	\$2,122.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		1,370.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$28.0000	\$38,360.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$38.9400	\$53,347.80
709-05.10	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C-GROUTED)			
	(	195.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC	100.000 0.11	\$325.0000	\$63,375.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$223.3300	\$43,549.35
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		1,199.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$7.6000	\$9,112.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$21.2000	\$25,418.80
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
710-03	EATERAL ORDERDRAIN	90.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC	90.000 L.F.	\$9.4500	\$850.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.6000	\$954.00
			Ψ.σ.σσσ	<b>400</b> 00
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$935.0000	\$5,610.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,060.0300	\$6,360.18
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Potter South East LLC		\$61,500.0000	\$61,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$40,450.8900	\$40,450.89
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,320.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC	1,020.000 E.1 .	\$30.0000	\$39,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$47.4500	\$62,634.00
	•		,	. ,
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		52.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$32.0000	\$1,664.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.2100	\$1,570.92

CONTRACT	CNS930
----------	--------

			CC	MIRACI CN3930
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		62.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$16.0000	\$992.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13.2500	\$821.50
			ψ.σ. <u>=</u> σσσ	ψο2σσ
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		26.000 EACH		_
	Potter South East LLC		\$30.0000	\$780.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.5000	\$689.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		355.000 S.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$9.0000	\$3,195.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$3,106.25
712 06 16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED	D WADNING)		
112-00.10	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEEL			
		2.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$371.0100	\$742.02
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC	21000 271011	\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,093.5700	\$4,187.14
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		<del>4</del> 2,000.0.00	Ψ.,.σ
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUA	ATOR		
		200.000 HOUR		
	Potter South East LLC		\$150.0000	\$30,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$139.4800	\$27,896.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR S	SIGN SUPPORTS)		
		5.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC	3.000 3.1.	\$722.0000	\$3,610.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$636.0200	\$3,180.10
	Twiff (Constitution, Inc.		φοσο.σ2σσ	ψο, 100.10
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATIO	ON FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
		1,496.000 LB.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$7.2400	\$10,831.04
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.8100	\$4,203.76
713-02 15	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)			
. 13-02.13		72.000 EACH		
	Datter South Foot II C	72.000 EACH	<b>\$25,0000</b>	<b>\$2.520.00</b>
	Potter South East LLC		\$35.0000 \$31.8000	\$2,520.00 \$2,289.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		φ31.6000	\$2,289.60
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWA	Y) SIGN SUPPORT		
		4,293.000 LB.		
	Potter South East LLC	•	\$5.3000	\$22,752.90
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.0400	\$21,636.72

CONTINACT CHOSSI	CON	ITRACT	CNS930
------------------	-----	--------	--------

			CC	MIRACI CN3930
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.02	2 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		133.000 LB.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$7.4300	\$988.19
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.7100	\$493.43
713-11.03	3 2 1/2" DIA ROUND STEEL TUBE SIGN POST			
		87.000 LB.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$16.2000	\$1,409.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.0400	\$438.48
713-11.23	3 ROUND POST SLIP BASE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$875.0000	\$1,750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$397.5100	\$795.02
713-13.02	2 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		25.000 S.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$16.0000 \$43.7200	\$400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.7200	\$318.00
713-13.03	3 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		40.000 S.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$17.0000	\$680.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13.7800	\$551.20
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		64.000 S.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$37.0000	\$2,368.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$29.6800	\$1,899.52
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Potter South East LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$954.0300	\$954.03
716-01.0	5 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
		182.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$18.0000 \$15.9000	\$3,276.00 \$2,893.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.9000	φ2,093.60
716-01.23	3 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		40.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$60.0000	\$2,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$53.0000	\$2,120.00
716-02.07	7 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	B # 0 # 5 # 11 8	225.000 L.F.	<b>*</b>	<b>**</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	Potter South East LLC		\$14.4000 \$13.7300	\$3,240.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.7200	\$2,862.00

			CC	DNIRACI CNS930
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONL)	Y ARROW)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$300.0000	\$900.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$265.0100	\$795.03
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRII	ER LINE)		
		2.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$1.8000	\$3.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.5900	\$3.18
716-08.30	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT N	MARKING (LINE)		
		0.100 L.M.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$900.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,950.2600	\$795.03
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MR	KNG (6IN LINE)		
		1.200 L.M.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$5,700.0000	\$6,840.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,035.1600	\$6,042.19
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MR	KNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)		
		755.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$2.1000	\$1,585.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.8600	\$1,404.30
716-12.10	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOT	ITED)		
		550.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$5.1000	\$2,805.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.5100	\$2,480.50
716-13.08	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (811	N BARRIER LINE)		
		650.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$0.9000	\$585.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$520.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Potter South East LLC		\$67,000.0000	\$67,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$114,878.7900	\$114,878.79
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTRO	ıL)		
		169.000 S.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$4.0000	\$676.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.8200	\$983.58
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	·	1,360.000 S.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC	-,	\$4.0000	\$5,440.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.8500	\$6,596.00
	•		·	. ,

			CONTRACT CNS930
		UNIT	PRICE EXTENSION
740-11 02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN		
140 11.02	TEIM ORARY GESIMENT TOSE TEIN	1,950.000 L.F.	
	Potter South East LLC		4.1800 \$8,151.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		2.8300 \$5,518.50
	TWITE CONSTRUCTION, ITC.	Ψ2	2.8300 \$3,318.30
740-11.05	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 24IN		
		522.000 L.F.	
	Potter South East LLC	\$6	6.0000 \$3,132.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		5.2800 \$2,756.16
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)		
		67.000 UNIT	
	Potter South East LLC	\$25	5.0000 \$1,675.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	•	9.0800 \$1,278.36
	,	· ·	. ,
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)		
		67.000 UNIT	
	Potter South East LLC		2.0000 \$1,474.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	•	9.0800 \$1,278.36
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	¥ ',= : : : :
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)		
		14.000 M.G.	
	Potter South East LLC	\$75	5.0000 \$1,050.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		3.0000 \$742.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)		

11,240.000 S.Y.

Potter South East LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$11,240.00 \$10,453.20

\$1.0000

\$0.9300

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Potter South East LLC \$1,370,238.23
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,390,000.00

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Potter South East LLC \$1,370,238.23
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,390,000.00

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MAY 11, 2018

#### GRUNDY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS932 Call 007)

STP-399(10),31011-8212-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 399 FROM S.R. 108 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE SEQUATCHIE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 4.78).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.780 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$833,536.06

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS932 EXTENSION
307-01.10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING C-V			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	5,939.000 TON	\$90.8900	\$539,795.71
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	38.000 TON	\$650.0000	\$24,700.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	5,470.000 TON	\$22.5400	\$123,293.80
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 S.F.	\$25.0000	\$50.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$2,750.0000	\$8,250.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	150.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$225.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$29,895.0000	\$29,895.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	-		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	623.000 S.F.	\$7.3500	\$4,579.05
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	312.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$8,112.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	312.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$3,120.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	216.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$2,160.00
740.00.00				

29.000 L.F.

716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$290.00

\$10.0000

				CONTRACT CNS932
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	25.300 L.M.	\$485.0000	\$12,270.50
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	18.000 L.M.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	101000 =	\$2,675.0000	\$48,150.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 0		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$28,645.0000	\$28,645.00

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$833,536.06

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$833,536.06

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MAY 11, 2018

#### MARION COUNTY (Contract No. CNS905 Call 009)

BH-STP-156(7),58016-3239-94

THE REHABILITATION OF THE CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 156 OVER RUNNING WATER CREEK (L.M. 25.58).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.000 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 15, 2019

DBE GOAL 5.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,379,257.52
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,811,491.96
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,870,968.70
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3,168,826.10
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,637,824.76

			C	ONTRACT CNS905
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,829.0000	\$26,829.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22,750.0000	\$22,750.00
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22,987.5800	\$22,987.58
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$25,400.0000	\$25,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NO. 58-SR156-25.58	)		
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$126,677.5000	\$126,677.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$296,000.0000	\$296,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$118,000.0000	\$118,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$504,500.0000	\$504,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$461,125.0000	\$461,125.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		53.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$97.8200	\$5,184.46
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,650.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.0000	\$2,120.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$3,975.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$3,180.00
204-03.01	WET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		23.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$291.7200	\$6,709.56
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$4,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$60.0000	\$1,380.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$3,450.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$1,840.00
209-01.11	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS			

1.000 LS

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$9,756.00

\$168,000.00

\$165,700.00

\$755,741.00

\$50,000.00

\$9,756.0000

\$168,000.0000

\$50,000.0000

\$165,700.0000

\$755,741.0000

			CC	MIRACI CN5905
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		4.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$243.9000	\$975.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$120.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$125.0000	\$500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$120.00
209-08.0	2 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.1500	\$2,860.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.6900	\$1,876.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.0000	\$2,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$2,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
209-10.0	1 TEMPORARY DEWATERING STRUCTURE			
		138.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.8900	\$3,848.82
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,070.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$45.0000	\$6,210.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$8,280.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$11,730.00
209-13.0	4 TURBIDITY CURTAIN(ABUTMENTS 1 AND 2)			
		512.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.7300	\$10,613.76
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$23,040.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$18.0000	\$9,216.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$38,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$15,360.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		875.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.6800	\$37,345.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$52,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$30.0000	\$26,250.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$39,375.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$43,750.00
303-01.0	2 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		40.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.1100	\$1,604.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$2,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$60.0000	\$2,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$1,920.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$3,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	144.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$243.9000	\$35,121.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$28,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$215.0000	\$30,960.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$212.0000	\$30,528.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$28,800.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-	M2		
		316.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$275.6100	\$87,092.76
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$226.0000	\$71,416.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$240.0000	\$75,840.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$240.0000	\$75,840.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$226.0000	\$71,416.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		4.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,951.2000	\$7,804.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$6,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,720.0000	\$6,880.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,696.0000	\$6,784.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$6,400.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		15.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$243.9000	\$3,658.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$215.0000	\$3,225.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$212.0000	\$3,180.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,951.2000	\$3,902.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,700.0000	\$3,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,696.0000	\$3,392.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		292.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$304.8800	\$89,024.96
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$73,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$268.0000	\$78,256.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$265.0000	\$77,380.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$73,000.00

		•	CONTRACT CN5905
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	1,867.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	,	\$11.1000	\$20,723.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.1000	\$16,989.70
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.0000	\$18,670.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$18,670.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9.1000	\$16,989.70
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	14,912.000 LB.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2800	\$19,087.36
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2000	\$17,894.40
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.5000	\$22,368.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$18,640.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$22,368.00
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	16,422.000 LB.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0600	\$17,407.32
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2000	\$19,706.40
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.5000	\$24,633.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$19,706.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.7500	\$45,160.50
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
	220.000 S.Y.	<b>^</b>	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$279.5100	\$61,492.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$66,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$200.0000	\$44,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$260.0000 \$445.0000	\$57,200.00 \$97,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$ <del>44</del> 5.0000	\$97,900.00
604-03.74 CLASS X CONCRETE	50 000 O V		
Millour O. A. C. O. A.	50.000 C.Y.	Ф070 5000	<b>#</b> 40.005.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$876.5000	\$43,825.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,000.0000 \$1,873,0000	\$50,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,872.0000 \$800.0000	\$93,600.00 \$40,000.00
604-03.75 CLASS X CONCRETE	43.000 C.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$882.2600	\$37,937.18
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$86,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,000.0000	\$86,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,724.0000	\$74,132.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,550.0000	\$66,650.00

			MINACI CN3903
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.76 CLASS X CONCRETE			
	136.000 C.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$877.6900	\$119,365.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$272,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,300.0000	\$312,800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,283.0000	\$310,488.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,675.0000	\$227,800.00
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	776.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.7600	\$7,573.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.9500	\$6,169.20
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.0000	\$7,760.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$6,984.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,208.00
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
	96.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.7600	\$936.96
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.9500	\$859.20
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.0000	\$960.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$960.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$768.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	191.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.9000	\$18,125.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$66,850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$200.0000	\$38,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$25,785.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$17,190.00
604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
	2.000 GAL.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$146.3400	\$292.68
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$220.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$150.0000	\$300.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$260.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
604-10.62 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	46.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$243.9000	\$11,219.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$9,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$220.0000	\$10,120.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$216.0000	\$9,936.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$8,050.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
615-02.03	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (21" X 36")			
		936.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$223.6400	\$209,327.04
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$230.0000	\$215,280.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$400.0000	\$374,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$278.0000	\$260,208.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$425.0000	\$397,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ423.0000	φ391,000.00
045 04 00	PRECACT RECK RANGE (F. 000 POI)			
615-04.03	PRECAST DECK PANEL (5,000 PSI)			
		120.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,246.7400	\$269,608.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$264,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,000.0000	\$480,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,548.0000	\$305,760.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,775.0000	\$213,000.00
617-01	BRIDGE DECK SEALANT			
		953.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	333333 3111	\$24.3900	\$23,243.67
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$19,060.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$30.0000	\$28,590.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$26,684.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$14,295.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ13.0000	φ14,295.00
620 OF 04	CONC DADARET SINCLE SLORE (STD 4 455)			
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		378.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.5200	\$41,776.56
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$45,360.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$175.0000	\$66,150.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$126.0000	\$47,628.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$127.0000	\$48,006.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		108.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$95.8600	\$10,352.88
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$79.5000	\$8,586.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$70.0000	\$7,560.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$7,560.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$7,020.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, ,
705-06 01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		250 000 1 5		
	Mill Out of the Control	250.000 L.F.	<b>AOT</b> 1222	40.05= ==
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.4300	\$9,357.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.5000	\$4,875.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$20.0000	\$5,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.5000	\$5,125.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19.0000	\$4,750.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	1.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,971.9100	\$3,971.91
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,025.0000	\$3,025.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
705-08.11 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	3.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,658.5000	\$10,975.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,300.0000	\$15,900.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,400.0000	\$16,200.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	505.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$56.4900	\$28,527.45
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$22,725.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.0000	\$17,675.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$27,775.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$25,250.00
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
	118.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.9100	\$4,591.38
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$5,310.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$50.0000	\$5,900.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$3,186.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,720.00
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	22.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.5500	\$562.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$264.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$30.0000	\$660.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$330.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$440.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$63,684.2500	\$63,684.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$44,600.0000	\$44,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$37,175.0000	\$37,175.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL		
	165.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$49.9900	\$8,248.35
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$4,950.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$50.0000	\$8,250.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$60,0000	\$9,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$70.0000	\$11,550.00
712-02.47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER R	AIL	
	263.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$86.3800	\$22,717.94
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$26,300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$50.0000	\$13,150.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$32,875.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$90.0000	\$23,670.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
	21.000 EACH	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$29.2700	\$614.67
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$1,050.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$75.0000	\$1,575.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$26.0000	\$546.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$28.0000	\$588.00
TAGES CONTRACTIONS		
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
	353.000 S.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$14.0200	\$4,949.06
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.0000	\$2,471.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$25.0000	\$8,825.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$12.5000	\$4,412.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.5000	\$2,294.50
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		
712-00.01 REMOVABLE FAVEMENT MARKING LINE	4,070.000 L.F.	
Mid State Construction Company Inc		\$9,930.80
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.4400 \$2.0000	\$9,930.80 \$8,140.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		
·	\$2.1500 \$3.2000	\$8,750.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2.2000	\$8,954.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$8,140.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
,	70.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$18.2900	\$1,280.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$16.0000	\$1,120.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$16.5000	\$1,155.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$13.0000	ψ1,030.00

				CONTRACT CN3903
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
/13-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		5.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,853.6000	\$29,268.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,300.0000	\$26,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$32,500.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,170.7000	\$3,170.70
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,780.0000	\$2,780.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,810.0000	\$2,810.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$144,998.1600	\$144,998.16
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$143,000.0000	\$143,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$140,000.0000	\$140,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$155,000.0000	\$155,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$181,500.0000	\$181,500.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,219.5000	\$1,219.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29,268.0000	\$29,268.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
790-05.02 POLE 50FT CLASS 2 WOOD		
	4.000 EACH	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,323.1300	\$17,292.52
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,545.0000	\$14,180.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3,800.0000	\$15,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3,725.0000	\$14,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,545.0000	\$14,180.00
790-25.01 3PH CROSSARM SGL 15KV		
	2.000 EACH	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,731.6900	\$3,463.38
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,420.0000	\$2,840.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,490.0000	\$2,980.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,420.0000	\$2,840.00
790-25.21 3PH CROSSARM DEADEND SGL 15KV		
	8.000 EACH	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,749.9700	\$21,999.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,255.0000	\$18,040.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,415.0000	\$19,320.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,368.0000	\$18,944.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,255.0000	\$18,040.00
790-32.01 DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE		
	8.000 EACH	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$475.6100	\$3,804.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$390.0000	\$3,120.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$415.0000	\$3,320.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$410.0000	\$3,280.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$390.0000	\$3,120.00
790-33.04 SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB		
	4.000 EACH	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,329.2600	\$5,317.04
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,090.0000	\$4,360.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,170.0000	\$4,680.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,145.0000	\$4,580.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,090.0000	\$4,360.00
790-40.06 OH COND 4/0 6/1 ACSR PENGUIN		
	23.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.7900	\$5,344.17
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.7500	\$4,384.25
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5.0000	\$4,615.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$4,615.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4.7500	\$4,384.25

				CONTRAC	I CN2902
			UNIT PRICE	EX	TENSION
790-40 09 (	DH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN				
730-40.03	TOTAL SSUIT TOTAL ACSIN MENERAL	2,769.000 L.F.			
	/lid-State Construction Company, Inc.	<u> </u>	\$6.8700	<b>Q</b> ?	19,023.03
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.6300		15,589.47
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$6.0000		16,614.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.0000		16,614.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.6300		15,589.47
790-41.06 U	JG PRI COND 4/0 AL 15KV	1,086.000 L.F.			
	Aid State Construction Company Inc	1,000.000 L.F.	¢20.2400	<b>ው</b> ር	22 000 24
	Aid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.3400		22,089.24
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC  Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.6800 \$18.0000		18,114.48 19,548.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$17.5000 \$17.5000	· ·	19,005.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17.5000 \$16.6800		18,114.48
790-42.10 4	IN DIA PVC PIPE	504.000 L. 5			
_		564.000 L.F.			
	Aid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.6300		\$4,867.32
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0800		\$3,993.12
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.5000		\$4,230.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.5000		\$4,230.00
L	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.0800	3	\$3,993.12
790-42.19 4	DUCT BANK @ 36IN-48IN DEPTH				
		100.000 L.F.			
N	Aid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$146.3400	\$1	14,634.00
J	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$1	12,000.00
В	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$128.0000	\$1	12,800.00
S	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$126.0000	\$1	12,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$120.0000	\$1	12,000.00
790-42.41 E	BRIDGE HANGER SYSTEM AND PIPE				
		1.000 LS			
N	lid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$51,901.9200	\$5	51,901.92
J	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42,500.0000	\$4	12,500.00
Е	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$45,000.0000	\$4	15,000.00
S	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29,600.0000	\$2	29,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$42,560.0000	\$4	12,560.00
790-43.47 F	PRIMARY PULLBOX				
		2.000 EACH			
N	lid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,225.5300	\$1	16,451.06
J	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,745.0000	\$1	13,490.00
Е	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7,250.0000	\$1	14,500.00
S	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,085.0000	\$1	14,170.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,745.0000	\$1	13,490.00

				CONTRACT	CN2902
			UNIT PRICE	EX	TENSION
790-43.62	3PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 4IN CONDUIT				
		4.000 EACH			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,073.0800	\$3	6,292.32
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,440.0000	\$2	9,760.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8,000.0000	\$3	2,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,815.0000	\$3	1,260.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,440.0000	\$2	9,760.00
790-68.01	POLE GROUND ROD TYPE				
		4.000 EACH			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	4.000 2/1011	\$506.0900	\$	2,024.36
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$415.0000		1,660.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$445.0000		1,780.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$436.0000		1,744.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$415.0000		1,660.00
700 00 04	DEMOVE WIDE				
790-98.01	REMOVE WIRE	4,796.000 L.F.			
	Mid State Construction Company Inc	4,796.000 L.F.	<b>\$2.2400</b>	<b>¢</b> 4	E E20 04
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.2400		5,539.04
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.6600 \$2.9000		2,757.36
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.9000 \$2.8000		3,908.40 3,428.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.6600 \$2.6600		3,426.60 2,757.36
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ2.0000	φι	2,737.30
790-98.02	REMOVE POLES				
		4.000 EACH			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$646.3400	\$	2,585.36
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$530.0000		2,120.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,000.0000	\$	4,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$560.0000	\$	2,240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$530.0000	\$	2,120.00
790-98.03	REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS				
		16.000 EACH			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$646.3400	\$1	0,341.44
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$530.0000	\$	8,480.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$570.0000	\$	9,120.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$560.0000	\$	8,960.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$530.0000	\$	8,480.00
793-01.41	ANCHOR 1IN				
·		4.000 EACH			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$585.3600	\$	2,341.44
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000		2,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$800.0000		3,200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$756.0000		3,024.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$480.0000	\$	1,920.00

		CONTRACT CN3903
	UNIT PRIC	CE EXTENSION
793-13.07 4IN SCHEDULE 40 PVC		
	800.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$7.170	00 \$5,736.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.000	· ·
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$4.300	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$4.300	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.880	00 \$4,704.00
793-13.17 2 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH		
	120.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$120.730	00 \$14,487.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$65.000	\$7,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$70.000	00 \$8,400.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$70.000	00 \$8,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$99.000	00 \$11,880.00
793-14.09 BRIDGE CONDUIT HANGER SYSTEM		
	1.000 LS	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$42,895.910	00 \$42,895.91
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40,000.000	90 \$40,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5,000.000	00 \$5,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$40,900.000	00 \$40,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$35,175.000	00 \$35,175.00
793-14.26 UNDERGROUND TO OVERHEAD RISER		
	2.000 EACH	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,309.740	00 \$4,619.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.000	00 \$300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$160.000	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$162.000	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,894.000	00 \$3,788.00
795-01.03 6IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE		
	300.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$73.170	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.000	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$101.000	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$66.000	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$60.000	00 \$18,000.00
795-06.04 CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE		
	2.000 EACH	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,878.000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,000.000	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,100.000	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$4,400.000	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,000.000	00 \$8,000.00

		00	MINACI CN3903
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-06.33 CUT AND CAP 6IN WATERLINE			
795-00.33 COT AND CAP OIN WATERLINE	2.000 EACH		
NI 10 ( ) 0 ( ) 1	2.000 EACH	<b>DO 100 0000</b>	<b>#</b> 4.070.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,439.0000	\$4,878.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
795-08.04 6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,463.4000	\$2,926.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,320.0000	\$2,640.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
795-11.01 BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY			
733-11.01 BEOW-OIT AGGEMBET	1.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,682.9000	\$2,682.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,420.0000	\$2,420.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ2,200.0000	ψ2,200.00
795-13.01 DI FITTINGS			
	600.000 LB.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.3200	\$4,392.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$6.0000	\$3,600.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.6000	\$3,960.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,600.00
795-13.04 BRIDGE HANGER SYSTEM			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$85,365.0000	\$85,365.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$77,000.0000	\$77,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
705 45 02 44IN STEEL CASING DIDE ODEN CUT METHOD			
795-15.03 14IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	52.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	OLIVOV EII I	\$365.8500	\$19,024.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$15,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$62.0000	\$3,224.00
		·	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$330.0000	\$17,160.00 \$15,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$15,600.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-25.01 REMOVE WATER MAIN FROM BRIDGE			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,195.0000	\$12,195.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
1 7/		. ,	. ,
798-02.03 4IN DIAMETER CONDUIT (PVC)			
	480.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.6300	\$4,142.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0800	\$3,398.40
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.5000	\$3,600.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$3,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.0800	\$3,398.40
		*******	***************************************
798-04.21 BRIDGE HANGER SYSTEM AND PIPE			
	1.000 LS		
Mid State Construction Company Inc	1.000 L3	¢26 170 2700	¢26 170 27
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36,170.3700 \$29,660.0000	\$36,170.37 \$29,660.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29,600.0000	\$29,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$29,660.0000	\$29,660.00
798-05.27 COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (BOND)			
730-03.27 COMMONICATION AGSEMBET (BOND)	C 000 FACU		
	6.000 EACH		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$201.2200	\$1,207.32
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$165.0000	\$990.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$165.0000	\$990.00
TOO OF OO COMMUNICATION ACCEMBLY (DDE)			
798-05.32 COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (DDE)			
	6.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$743.9000	\$4,463.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$610.0000	\$3,660.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$655.0000	\$3,930.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$640.0000	\$3,840.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$610.0000	\$3,660.00
798-05.33 COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (DE)			
	15.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$487.8000	\$7,317.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$6,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$430.0000	\$6,450.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$420.0000	\$6,300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$6,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		UNIT FRICE	EXTENSION
798-05.34 COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (E1-2)			
, ,	8.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$432.9200	\$3,463.36
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$355.0000	\$2,840.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$380.0000	\$3,040.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$373.0000	\$2,984.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$355.0000	\$2,840.00
798-05.37 COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (F2&F3)			
	4.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,006.0900	\$4,024.36
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$825.0000	\$3,300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$880.0000	\$3,520.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$867.0000	\$3,468.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$825.0000	\$3,300.00
798-05.52 COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (LOOP)			
	6.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$774.3800	\$4,646.28
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$635.0000	\$3,810.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$680.0000	\$4,080.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$667.0000	\$4,002.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$635.0000	\$3,810.00
798-05.53 COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY (SPLICE)			
	6.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$121.9500	\$731.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$6.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$535.0000	\$3,210.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$6.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$15,000.00
798-06.08 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (72F)			
	844.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0100	\$9,292.44
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0300	\$7,621.32
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9.7000	\$8,186.80
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9.5000	\$8,018.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9.0300	\$7,621.32
798-06.13 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (24F)			
	844.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.1700	\$8,583.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.3400	\$7,038.96
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9.0000	\$7,596.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$7,596.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.3400	\$7,038.96

		CONTRACT CNS905
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
798-06.20 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (144F)		
	844.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, In	c. \$12.5400	\$10,583.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.2800	\$8,676.32
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$11.0000	\$9,284.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$11.0000	\$9,284.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10.2800	\$8,676.32
798-08.01 RISER		
	2.000 EACH	
Mid-State Construction Company, In	c. \$7,201.1500	\$14,402.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,905.0000	\$11,810.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$6,300.0000	\$12,600.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$6,200.0000	\$12,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5,905.0000	\$11,810.00
798-09.01 REMOVE STEEL STRAND		
	2,793.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, In	c. \$1.6200	\$4,524.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.3300	\$3,714.69
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1.5000	\$4,189.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1.4000	\$3,910.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.3300	\$3,714.69
798-09.02 REMOVE AERIAL CABLE/TERMINAL	s	
	2,793.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, In	c. \$1.6200	\$4,524.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.3300	\$3,714.69
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1.5000	\$4,189.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1.4000	\$3,910.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.3300	\$3,714.69
798-09.03 REMOVE POLES, GUYS, ANCHORS		
	42.000 EACH	
Mid-State Construction Company, In	c. \$79.2700	\$3,329.34
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$65.0000	\$2,730.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$70.0000	\$2,940.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$70.0000	\$2,940.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$65.0000	\$2,730.00

#### **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,771,628.52
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,317,232.90
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,359,583.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,662,998.90
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,125,144.70

#### **SUB-TOTAL UTILITY**

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$607,629.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$494,259.06
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$511,385.20
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$505,827.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$512,680.06

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,379,257.52
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,811,491.96
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,870,968.70
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3,168,826.10
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,637,824.76

## STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MAY 11, 2018

#### RHEA COUNTY (Contract No. CNS935 Call 011)

72079-3213-04,NH-29(107),72079-8212-14

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) AT CAWOOD ROAD (L.M. 27.27), AND RESURFACING FROM SOUTH OF VANNS CREEK ROAD/HOYAL ROAD (L.M. 23.40) TO NORTH OF HASKEL ROAD (L.M. 25.30).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.170 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,643,819.60

п	N II	-				_	
J	N	ΙT	$\mathbf{P}$	ĸı	ι,	_	

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$17,560.0000	\$17,560.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	705 440 O V		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	735.440 C.Y.	\$43.9500	\$32,322.59
203-06	WATER	48.000 M.G.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	48.000 M.G.	\$7.1500	\$343.20
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	288.750 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	200.730 0.11.	\$39.9500	\$11,535.56
209-03.23	FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)	40.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	40,000 E.I	\$21.6000	\$864.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	15.980 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$1,198.50
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	784.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3500	\$3,410.40
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	5,050.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.9950	\$171,674.75
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	9.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$64.5000	\$580.50
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	DING B-M2 50.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$198.0000	\$9,900.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS935 EXTENSION
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	256.425 TON	\$128.0000	\$32,822.40
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	319.085 TON	\$112.0000	\$35,737.52
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	203.575 TON	\$142.0000	\$28,907.65
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3.400 TON	\$400.0000	\$1,360.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.000 TON	\$25.0000	\$350.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	45.000 TON	\$622.0000	\$27,990.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,150.000 L.F.	\$1.6000	\$1,840.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5,679.000 TON	\$92.2200	\$523,717.38
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,489.115 TON	\$135.0000	\$201,030.53
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3.710 L.M.	\$535.0000	\$1,984.85
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3.500 L.M.	\$535.0000	\$1,872.50
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5,581.000 TON	\$17.0000	\$94,877.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS935 EXTENSION
415-01.02 CO	OLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	40 200 200 C V		
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	19,362.000 S.Y.	\$3.0500	\$59,054.10
705-01.04 MI	ETAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	37.500 L.F.	\$78.8500	\$2,956.88
705-02.02 SI	INGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	531.250 L.F.	\$23.7500	\$12,617.19
705-04.04 GI	UARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$2,265.0000	\$18,120.00
705-04.05 GI	UARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$755.0000	\$755.00
705-04.10 EA	ARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$1,620.0000	\$12,960.00
705-08.51 PC	ORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$4,260.0000	\$12,780.00
709-05.05 M	ACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	100.000 TON	\$39.2500	\$3,925.00
709-05.06 M	ACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	45.400 TON	\$39.2500	\$1,781.95
712-01 TF	RAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
712-02.02 IN	ITERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	1,345.000 L.F.	\$40.6000	\$54,607.00

30.000 EACH

712-04.02 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZATION)

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$922.50

\$30.7500

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS935 EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	819.000 S.F.	\$7.8500	\$6,429.15
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,130.0000	\$4,260.00
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$13.7500	\$343.75
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	0.000 54.011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,430.0000	\$4,860.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT	0.000 54.011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$540.0000	\$1,080.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	46.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.8000	\$1,140.80
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	04 000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	84.000 EACH	\$24.8000	\$2,083.20
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)	054 000 500		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	354.000 EACH	\$24.8000	\$8,779.20
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	440,000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	442.000 EACH	\$6.5000	\$2,873.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	62.000 S.Y.	\$19.4000	\$1,202.80
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	376.000 L.F.	\$10.8000	\$4,060.80
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	44.000 = 4.000		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$162.0000	\$2,268.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS935 EXTENSION
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,176.618 L.F.	\$1.1000	\$1,294.28
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$405.0000	\$2,835.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	11.600 L.M.	\$566.0000	\$6,565.60
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	268.000 L.F.	\$5.3950	\$1,445.86
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$53.9490	\$377.64
716-05.21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2,276.618 L.F.	\$0.3500	\$796.82
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	12.600 L.M.	\$3,995.0000	\$50,337.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 0		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	o v		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	280.000 S.Y.	\$4.9500	\$1,386.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	20.948 UNIT	\$37.8000	\$791.83
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	14.079 M.G.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.8000	\$152.05
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,155.000 S.Y.	\$4.1540	\$4,797.87

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

806-02.03 PROJECT MOWING

1.000 CYCL

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,000.0000 \$2,000.000

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,643,819.60

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,643,819.60

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF MAY 11, 2018

#### ROANE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS925 Call 012)

HSIP-I-40-6(162),73100-3119-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING PAVING ON I-40 FROM NEAR M.M. 341 (L.M. 0.75) TO NEAR M.M. 342 (L.M. 1.46).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.833 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,021,366.25

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS925 EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$37,121.0700	\$37,121.07
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$50,818.4300	\$50,818.43
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	o v		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5.000 C.Y.	\$104.4700	\$522.35
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	793.000 TON	\$40.1100	\$31,807.23
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	791.000 TON	\$119.1300	\$94,231.83
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	27.000 TON	\$642.3500	\$17,343.45
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	325.000 TON	\$150.2700	\$48,837.75
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	747.000 TON	\$159.5200	\$119,161.44
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.600 L.M.	\$1,756.5500	\$2,810.48
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	11,250.000 S.Y.	\$7.6600	\$86,175.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$210.7900	\$210.79
705-02.20	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)			

2,343.000 L.F.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$79,029.39

\$33.7300

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS925 EXTENSION
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2,790.000 L.F.	\$3.7900	\$10,574.10
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$3,829.2900	\$3,829.29
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,705.2800	\$5,705.28
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,475.000 L.F.	\$1.4100	\$2,079.75
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	234.000 L.F.	\$12.3000	\$2,878.20
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$89,603.4700	\$89,603.47
712-02.02	02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2,940.000 L.F.	\$48.0400	\$141,237.60
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	18.000 EACH	\$39.9400	\$718.92
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	150.000 EACH	\$12.8400	\$1,926.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	75.000 EACH	\$39.9400	\$2,995.50
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	524.000 S.F.	\$8.5600	\$4,485.44
712-06.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$713.1700	\$1,426.34

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS925 EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,212.3800	\$1,212.38
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	168.000 HOUR	\$137.6400	\$23,123.52
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 C.Y.	\$1,212.3800	\$1,212.38
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPO			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	201.000 LB.	\$6.0600	\$1,218.06
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)	000 000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	229.000 EACH	\$45.6500	\$10,453.85
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	59.000 L.F.	\$8.7700	\$517.43
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	380.000 LB.	\$6.1300	\$2,329.40
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,187.000 LB.	\$5.0600	\$6,006.22
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	144.000 S.F.	\$19.9700	\$2,875.68
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$4,992.1200	\$4,992.12
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$5,705.2800	\$11,410.56
716-01.06	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	115.000 EACH	\$12.0600	\$1,386.90

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS925 EXTENSION
716-01.07	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	115.000 EACH	\$12.0600	\$1,386.90
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	915.000 EACH	\$35.1300	\$32,143.95
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	60.000 EACH	\$35.1300	\$2,107.80
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	07.000.54.011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	97.000 EACH	\$12.0600	\$1,169.82
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	975.000 L.F.	\$7.4500	\$7,263.75
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4,000.000 L.F.	\$0.6000	\$2,400.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$5,606.2100	\$5,606.21
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.700 L.M.	\$7,593.2200	\$12,908.47
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$38,851.9600	\$38,851.96
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
	Danier One in lan	2,863.000 L.F.	<b>#F 0000</b>	<b>#45.050.70</b>

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$15,259.79

\$5.3300

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,021,366.25

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,021,366.25

#### RUTHERFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNS936 Call 013)

75006-4228-04,NH/HSIP-10(70),75006-3228-94,75006-8228-14,STP/HSIP-96(54),75011-3243-94,75011-8243-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) FROM S.R. 268 (L.M. 17.90) TO THE WILSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 24.97), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR AND ON S.R. 96 FROM MIDDLE TENNESSEE BOULEVARD (L.M. 12.72) TO S.R. 268 (L.M. 16.73).

PROJECT LENGTH - 11.080 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Hoover, Inc. \$2,287,141.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,329,997.60
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$2,683,424.85

DO A DW	AV CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.		
	36.000 S.Y.		
	Hoover, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$3,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$170.0000	\$6,120.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$55.0000	\$1,980.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	743.000 TON	l	
	Hoover, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$18,575.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$43.0000	\$31,949.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$56.2000	\$41,756.60
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	125.000 TON		
	Hoover, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$8,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$102.0000	\$12,750.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$110.0000	\$13,750.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	500.000 TON	l	
	Hoover, Inc.	\$70.0000	\$35,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$78.0000	\$39,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$110.0000	\$55,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	115.000 TON		
	Hoover, Inc.	\$700.0000	\$80,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$555.0000	\$63,825.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$800.0000	\$92,000.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
	4,988.000 TON		
	Hoover, Inc.	\$95.0000	\$473,860.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$103.5000	\$516,258.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$112.0000	\$558,656.00
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
	7,576.000 TON		
	Hoover, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$757,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$105.5000	\$799,268.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$116.0000	\$878,816.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	6.300 L.M.		
	Hoover, Inc.	\$370.0000	\$2,331.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$635.0000	\$4,000.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$260.0000	\$1,638.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN V	WIDTH)		
	10.200 L.M.		
Hoover, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$3,774.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$725.0000	\$7,395.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$160.0000	\$1,632.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	7,311.000 TON		
Hoover, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$219,330.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26.1000	\$190,817.10
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.7000	\$209,825.70
611-01.20 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Hoover, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	100.000 S.F.		
Hoover, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$2,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	910.000 S.F.		
Hoover, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$20,020.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$27,300.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.0000	\$45,500.00
701-03 CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
	6.000 C.Y.		
Hoover, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$3,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$2,100.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$800.0000	\$4,800.00
702-01 CONCRETE CURB			
	5.000 C.Y.		
Hoover, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$3,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	1,430.000 L.F.		
Hoover, Inc.		\$18.4500	\$26,383.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$25,740.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$29.5000	\$42,185.00

CONTRACT	<b>CNS936</b>
----------	---------------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$820.0000	\$1,640.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$715.0000	\$1,430.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$2,645.0000	\$5,290.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$5,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,070.0000	\$8,140.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		1,601.000 L.F.		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$2,801.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,601.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.5000	\$12,007.50
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$23.4000	\$1,170.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,750.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$122,500.0000	\$122,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		167.000 EACH		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$835.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$835.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$38.2500	\$6,387.75
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$16.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$16.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$200.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		3,573.000 S.F.		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$21,438.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$21,438.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.3500	\$33,407.55

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOA	RD (TYPE C)		
		2.000 EACH	
Hoover, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
	Contractors, LLC	\$300.0000	\$600.00
Vulcan Const	ruction Materials, LLC	\$825.0000	\$1,650.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABL	E MESSAGE SIGN UNIT		
		4.000 EACH	
Hoover, Inc.		\$4,850.0000	\$19,400.00
Jones Bros. C	Contractors, LLC	\$4,850.0000	\$19,400.00
Vulcan Const	ruction Materials, LLC	\$6,500.0000	\$26,000.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pv	mt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)		
	1,5	515.000 EACH	
Hoover, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$30,300.00
	Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$30,300.00
Vulcan Const	ruction Materials, LLC	\$22.0000	\$33,330.00
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pv	mt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)		
	3	886.000 EACH	
Hoover, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$7,720.00
Jones Bros. C	Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$7,720.00
Vulcan Const	ruction Materials, LLC	\$22.0000	\$8,492.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAV	EMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	1	15.000 S.Y.	
Hoover, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,300.00
Jones Bros. C	Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$2,300.00
Vulcan Const	ruction Materials, LLC	\$22.0000	\$2,530.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAV	EMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	2	220.000 L.F.	
Hoover, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$3,300.00
Jones Bros. C	Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$3,300.00
Vulcan Const	ruction Materials, LLC	\$16.5000	\$3,630.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAV	EMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		67.000 EACH	
Hoover, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$10,050.00
	Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$10,050.00
Vulcan Const	ruction Materials, LLC	\$165.0000	\$11,055.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAV	EMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
	2	200.000 L.F.	
Hoover, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$4,000.00
	Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$4,000.00
Vulcan Const	ruction Materials, LLC	\$22.0000	\$4,400.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
		831.000 L.F.		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$20,775.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$20,775.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$27.5000	\$22,852.50
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$450.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$495.0000	\$495.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		14.000 S.F.		
	Hoover, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$420.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$420.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$33.0000	\$462.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2.000 EACH		
	Hoover, Inc.	2.000 EAOH	\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$660.0000	\$1,320.00
			•	, , , , , , , , , , , ,
716-04.17	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD SYMBOL)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Hoover, Inc.	11000 EAGI1	\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$440.0000	\$440.00
			•	,
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		28.600 L.M.		
	Hoover, Inc.	20.000 L.W.	\$925.0000	\$26,455.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$925.0000	\$26,455.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,017.5000	\$29,100.50
	Valoan Conditional Materials, 220		ψ1,011.0000	φ20,100.00
716-05.04	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		210.000 S.Y.		
	Hoover, Inc.	210.000 3.1.	\$3.0000	\$630.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$630.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.3000	\$693.00
	valoan Constitution Materials, LLC		ψυ.υυυ	ψυσυ.υυ
716-05 21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)			
	········ Do : // Line in manufacture of the Line /	47E 000 L E		
	Hower Inc	175.000 L.F.	<b>#4.0000</b>	Ф47E 00
	Hoover, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000 \$1.0000	\$175.00 \$175.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000 \$1.1000	\$175.00 \$192.50
	valouri Coriotraction materials, LLC		ψ1.1000	ψ132.30

				CONTRACT	CNS936
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
716-10.30	TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT				
		72.000 S.F.			
	Hoover, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$3	,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2	,520.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3	,600.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)				
		22.100 L.M.			
	Hoover, Inc.		\$5,100.0000	\$112	710.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,100.0000	\$112	710.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,610.0000	\$123	,981.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTE	D LINE)			
		775.000 L.F.			
	Hoover, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$	775.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000		775.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.1000	\$	852.50
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)				
		14.200 L.M.			
	Hoover, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$38	,340.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,700.0000		,340.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,970.0000	\$42	,174.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Hoover, Inc.		\$115,000.0000	\$115	,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75,500.0000		,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125	,000.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT				
		8,200.000 L.F.			
	Hoover, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$26	,650.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$28	,700.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.6000	\$29	,520.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE				
		18,025.000 L.F.			
	Hoover, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$9	,012.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.6000	\$10	,815.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$0.5500	\$9	,913.75

BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS		
174.00	00 L.F.	
Hoover, Inc.	\$260.0000	\$45,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$250.0000	\$43,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$286.0000	\$49,764.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
5.00	00 S.Y.	
Hoover, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$385.0000	\$1,925.00
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
5.00	00 S.Y.	
Hoover, Inc.	\$380.0000	\$1,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$418.0000	\$2,090.00

Hoover, Inc.	\$2,238,251.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,283,247.60
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,629,645.85

#### **SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE**

Hoover, Inc.	\$48,890.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$46,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$53,779.00

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Hoover, Inc.	\$2,287,141.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,329,997.60
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,683,424.85

#### SULLIVAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS937 Call 014)

STP-34(114),82005-8247-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) FROM NEAR THE HOLSTON RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 28.28) TO THE JOHNSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 35.60).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.320 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$1,229,724.45

				CONTRACT CNS937
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	504.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	504.000 TON	\$45.5000	\$22,932.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	7.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7.000 TON	\$275.0000	\$1,925.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	42 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	43.000 TON	\$875.0000	\$37,625.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	4 400 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,108.000 TON	\$109.0000	\$120,772.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	0 004 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8,061.000 TON	\$106.9500	\$862,123.95
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WI			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	11.700 L.M.	\$895.0000	\$10,471.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$37,820.0000	\$37,820.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	850.000 S.F.	\$11.5000	\$9,775.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	484.000 EACH	\$28.0000	\$13,552.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	484.000 EACH	\$7.0000	\$3,388.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$11.0000	\$550.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)	005 000 1 5		
		635.000 L.F.	<b>#7</b> 0000	<b>\$4.445.00</b>

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$4,445.00

\$7.0000

			•	CONTRACT CNS937
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7.000 L.M.	\$895.0000	\$6,265.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	00 000 L M		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	29.000 L.M.	\$2,370.0000	\$68,730.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$29,350.0000	\$29,350.00

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,229,724.45

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,229,724.45

WAYNE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS938 Call 015)

HSIP-228(21),91014-3212-94,91014-4212-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 228 FROM BEECH CREEK ROAD (L.M. 5.00) TO S.R. 13 (L.M. 11.10).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.100 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,116,491.00

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS938 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,540.000 TON	\$18.0000	\$45,720.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	500.000 TON	\$98.0000	\$49,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	32.000 TON	\$825.0000	\$26,400.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	7,666.000 TON	\$88.0000	\$674,608.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	9.800 L.M.	\$1,200.0000	\$11,760.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	37.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$7,400.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	37.000 EACH	\$2,600.0000	\$96,200.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	925.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$925.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$36,000.0000	\$36,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	25.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$1,000.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$160.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			

802.000 S.F.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$9,624.00

\$12.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS938 EXTENSION
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	403.000 EACH	\$38.0000	\$15,314.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	140.000 L.F.	\$24.0000	\$3,360.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$890.0000	\$890.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	10.500 L.M.	\$5,300.0000	\$55,650.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	12.200 L.M.	\$3,400.0000	\$41,480.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$41,000.00

\$41,000.0000

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,116,491.00

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,116,491.00

#### WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS924 Call 016)

92005-4222-04,92007-4221-04,92008-4212-04,92239-4202-04,HSIP-118(11), 92008-3212-94,HSIP-54(41),92005-3222-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 239, S.R. 89, S.R. 54 AND S.R 118.

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.840 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$1,707,184.59

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS924 EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
	Ford Construction Company	105.000 S.Y.	\$12.0000	\$1,260.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	<b></b> 0 V		
	Ford Construction Company	765.000 S.Y.	\$33.0000	\$25,245.00
203-06	WATER	11.000 M.G.		
	Ford Construction Company	11.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$11.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D			
	Ford Construction Company	1,137.000 TON	\$47.0000	\$53,439.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
	Ford Construction Company	352.000 TON	\$140.0000	\$49,280.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Ford Construction Company	49.000 TON	\$550.0000	\$26,950.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Ford Construction Company	8,768.000 TON	\$99.1000	\$868,908.80
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN			
	Ford Construction Company	4.271 L.M.	\$1,450.0000	\$6,192.95
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	99,715.000 S.Y.	\$2.5800	\$257,264.70
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	Ford Construction Company	2,340.000 S.F.	\$25.5000	\$59,670.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	Ford Construction Company	2,209.000 S.F.	\$23.0000	\$50,807.00
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			

105.000 C.Y.

Ford Construction Company

\$51,975.00

\$495.0000

				CONTRACT CNS924
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$890.0000	\$3,560.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$2,810.0000	\$11,240.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$34,500.0000	\$34,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	2,144.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$17,152.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (W3-1)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$190.0000	\$190.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Ford Construction Company	305.000 EACH	\$39.0000	\$11,895.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Ford Construction Company	870.000 L.F.	\$12.6000	\$10,962.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	480.000 L.F.	\$14.7000	\$7,056.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Ford Construction Company	8.000 EACH	\$580.0000	\$4,640.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$630.0000	\$630.00
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
	Ford Construction Company	5.000 EACH	\$210.0000	\$1,050.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	15.288 L.M.	\$1,365.0000	\$20,868.12

				CONTRACT CNS924
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.08	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE)			
	,	1,200.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.1500	\$3,780.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		15.428 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3,465.0000	\$53,458.02
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$75,200.0000	\$75,200.00

Ford Construction Company \$1,707,184.59

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Ford Construction Company \$1,707,184.59

#### ANDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS220 Call 017)

STP-9(94),01003-8236-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) FROM NEAR LYNNWOOD STREET (L.M. 12.00) TO THE KNOX COUNTY LINE (L.M. 17.94).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.940 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$1,749,959.50

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,840,045.10

				ONTRACT CNS220
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		162.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$795.0000	\$128,790.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$129,600.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		1,447.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$98.0000	\$141,806.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$166,405.00
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		10,140.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	,	\$101.6000	\$1,030,224.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$102.0000	\$1,034,280.00
/11 <sub>-</sub> 12 03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUO	NIS) (SIN WIDTH)		
411-12.03	SOOKING FOR RUMBLE STAIL E (NON-CONTINUE	9.500 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3.300 E.M.	\$550.0000	\$5,225.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$560.0000	\$5,320.00
445.04.02	COLD DI ANIMO DITUMINO US DAVEMENT			
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,420.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	0,420.000 3.1.	\$4.5000	\$28,890.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$32,100.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	ADAC AIL II	2,814.000 L.F.	<b>#47</b> 5000	<b>#</b> 40.045.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.5000 \$18.5000	\$49,245.00 \$52,059.00
	Nogers Group, mo.		φ10.3000	ψ32,039.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		8.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$10,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,480.0000	\$27,840.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-	3		
		8.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$26,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,320.0000	\$10,560.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
3.5		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	-	\$35,450.0000	\$35,450.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40,262.0000	\$40,262.00
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
112-04.01	. LEMBLE DITOMO (OHAMMELIZINO)	36.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	55,555 EAGI1	\$10.0000	\$360.00
	Rogers Group Inc		\$30,0000	\$1,080,00

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$30.0000

Rogers Group, Inc. \$26.4000 \$47  712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)  802.000 S.F.  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc. \$4.7500 \$3,800 \$713-02.17 REMOVE & REPLACE DELINEATORS (SINGLE WHITE)  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc. \$40.0000 \$800 \$1,160 \$558.0500 \$1,160	30.00 75.20 09.50 35.80
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)  18.000 EACH  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  \$10.0000 \$18 \$26.4000 \$47  712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)  802.000 S.F.  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  \$4.7500 \$3,80 \$7,9000 \$6,33  713-02.17 REMOVE & REPLACE DELINEATORS (SINGLE WHITE)  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  \$40.0000 \$80 \$58.0500 \$1,16	30.00 75.20 09.50 35.80
18.000 EACH	75.20 09.50 35.80
18.000 EACH	75.20 09.50 35.80
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  \$10.0000 \$18 \$26.4000 \$47  712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)  802.000 S.F.  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  \$44.7500 \$3,80 \$56,33  713-02.17 REMOVE & REPLACE DELINEATORS (SINGLE WHITE)  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  \$40.0000 \$80 \$18	75.20 09.50 35.80
Rogers Group, Inc. \$26.4000 \$47  712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)  802.000 S.F.  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc. \$4.7500 \$3,80 \$7.9000 \$6,33  713-02.17 REMOVE & REPLACE DELINEATORS (SINGLE WHITE)  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc. \$40.0000 \$80 Rogers Group, Inc. \$58.0500 \$1,160	75.20 09.50 35.80
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)  802.000 S.F.  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  \$4.7500 \$3,800 \$7.9000 \$6,33  713-02.17 REMOVE & REPLACE DELINEATORS (SINGLE WHITE)  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  \$40.0000 \$800 \$1,160	09.50 35.80 00.00
802.000 S.F.  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  \$4.7500 \$3,800 \$7.9000 \$6,33  713-02.17 REMOVE & REPLACE DELINEATORS (SINGLE WHITE)  20.000 EACH  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc. \$40.0000 \$800 \$1,160	35.80
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  **1,7500 \$3,800 \$7,9000 \$6,33  **713-02.17 REMOVE & REPLACE DELINEATORS (SINGLE WHITE)  **20.000 EACH**  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.  **58.0500 \$1,160	35.80
Rogers Group, Inc. \$7.9000 \$6,33  713-02.17 REMOVE & REPLACE DELINEATORS (SINGLE WHITE)  20.000 EACH  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$40.0000 \$80 Rogers Group, Inc. \$58.0500 \$1,16	35.80
713-02.17 REMOVE & REPLACE DELINEATORS (SINGLE WHITE)  20.000 EACH  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$40.0000 \$80 Rogers Group, Inc. \$58.0500 \$1,16	00.00
20.000 EACH  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$40.0000 \$80  Rogers Group, Inc. \$58.0500 \$1,16	
20.000 EACH  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$40.0000 \$80  Rogers Group, Inc. \$58.0500 \$1,16	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.       \$40.0000       \$80         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$58.0500       \$1,16	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$58.0500 \$1,16	31.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (R2-1)	
9.000 EACH	10.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$190.0000 \$1,71 Rogers Group, Inc. \$316.0000 \$2,84	
\$\frac{1}{2} \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau	
713-16.21 SIGNS (W3-5)	
1.000 EACH	
	35.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$316.0000 \$31	16.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (OM-3)	
3.000 EACH	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$110.0000 \$33	30.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$316.0000 \$94	18.00
742.46.22 SICNIC (M4.0)	
713-16.23 SIGNS (W1-8) 3.000 EACH	
	75.00
	18.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	
774.000 EACH	40.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$29.0000 \$22,44  Rogers Group, Inc. \$24.2500 \$18,76	
(10,70 Togota Group, Inc.	75.50
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	
910.000 EACH	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$29.0000 \$26,39	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$24.2500 \$22,06	37.50
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	

491.000 S.Y.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$8,838.00

\$9,329.00

\$18.0000

\$19.0000

	1.000 LS		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40,500.0000 \$79,203.0000	\$40,500.00 \$79,203.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

**MOBILIZATION** 

717-01

\$122,400.00

\$129,200.00

\$3,600.0000

\$3,800.0000

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$1,749,959.50

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$1,840,045.10

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$1,749,959.50

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$1,840,045.10

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BEDFORD, BLEDSOE, BLOUNT, BRADLEY, CAMPBELL, CANNON, CARTER, CHEATHAM, CLAIBORNE, CLAY, COCKE, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DAVIDSON, DEKALB, DICKSON, FENTRESS, FRANKLIN, GILES, GRAINGER, GREENE, GRUNDY, HAMBLEN, HAMILTON, HANCOCK, HAWKINS, HICKMAN, HOUSTON, HUMPHREYS, JACKSON, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, LOUDON, MACON, MARION, MARSHALL, MAURY, MCMINN, MEIGS, MONROE, MONTGOMERY, MOORE, MORGAN, OVERTON, PERRY, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, ROANE, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SCOTT, SEQUATCHIE, SEVIER, SMITH, STEWART, SULLIVAN, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, UNICOI, UNION, VAN BUREN, WARREN, WASHINGTON, WAYNE, WHITE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNS233 Call 018)

99111-4177-04

THE ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31, 2019

**TOTAL CONTRACT** 

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$3,492,491.50

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$4,551,737.06

			C	ONTRACT CNS233
	LANGE GATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINIE	NANCE CATEGORY			
502-02	HOLES			
		30.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$60.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.5500	\$946.50
502-03.24	FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR HIGH EARLY (	DESCRIPTION)		
		2,266.000 C.Y.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$498.5000	\$1,129,601.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$669.3100	\$1,516,656.46
502-03.25	FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR HIGH EARLY			
		2,234.000 C.Y.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$515.0000	\$1,150,510.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$677.2300	\$1,512,931.82
502-03.26	PARTIAL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR HIGH EAR	LY		
		1,150.000 S.Y.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$112.0000	\$128,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$80.2800	\$92,322.00
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
		24,460.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$11.8000	\$288,628.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.8400	\$142,846.40
502-04.02	LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS			
		9,710.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$145,650.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.7000	\$103,897.00
502-04.03	TRANSVERSE TIE-BARS			
		3,550.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.6000	\$44,730.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$25,737.50
502-08	PRE-ROLLING			
		225.000 S.Y.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000	\$225.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.0900	\$1,145.25
502-08.02	RESEALING JOINTS (SILICONE SEALANT)			
		18,000.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.4700	\$80,460.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.0700	\$91,260.00
502-08.03	SEALING SHOULDER JOINTS			
		10,500.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.6500	\$17,325.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.2200	\$33,810.00

				COMMINACT CHOZOG
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
502-08.07	SEALING RANDOM CRACKS (SILICONE SEA	ALANT)		
		2,950.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.7500	\$11,062.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.9600	\$17,582.00
502-10	CEMENT-FLY ASH GROUT			
		280.000 C.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$0.7500	\$210.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5100	\$2,102.80
502-25	SAWING CONCRETE JOINTS			
		6,000.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	·	\$1.7800	\$10,680.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.2800	\$13,680.00
503-01	GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		4,500.000 S.Y.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$6.5000	\$29,250.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.6900	\$34,605.00
			,	* - ,
503-60	RETROFIT DOWEL BAR			
		360.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	330.333 27.311	\$20.0000	\$7,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.2600	\$8,733.60
	Claid Collett dollor. Coll. party,		Ψ==000	ψο,: σοισσ
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 E3	\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$72,500.9100	\$72,500.91
	Claid Collett dollor. Coll. party,		ψ. =,σσσ.σ.σ.σ	ψ. Ξ,σσσ.σ.
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
		60.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	00.000 EA011	\$500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,999.1600	\$119,949.60
	ma state construction company, me.		ψ1,000.1000	Ψ110,010.00
712-01.03	LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
		60.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	00.000 EACH	\$750.0000	\$45,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,191.3900	\$131,483.40
	wild state continuous company, me.		Ψ2,101.0000	φ101,100.10
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
712-04.01	TEABLE BROMO (GHAMALLIZINO)	450 000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials 11 C	450.000 EACH	¢40,0000	\$18,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.0000 \$48.7000	\$21,915.00
	who-state constituction company, inc.		φ <del>4</del> 0.7000	φ21,913.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
112-00	SIGNO (CONSTRUCTION)	4.400.000.0.5		
	Wales Construction Mark 11 11 C	1,100.000 S.F.	<b>#0.050</b>	040.477.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.2500 \$0.6100	\$10,175.00 \$10,571.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.6100	\$10,571.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS233  EXTENSION
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	C 000 FACU		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,601.8800	\$9,611.28
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	60.000 DAY	\$1,100.0000	\$66,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,633.9100	\$98,034.60
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	1,500.000 L.F.	•	•
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.6500 \$5.1300	\$5,475.00 \$7,695.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	4.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000 \$8,137.5300	\$6,000.00 \$32,550.12
716-01.10 SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	30.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$90.0000 \$64.0800	\$2,700.00 \$1,922.40
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		<b>Ф04.0000</b>	\$1,922.40
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	30.000 EACH		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	30.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$450.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$64.0800	\$1,922.40
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	6.000 L.M.	\$9,200.0000	\$55,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,378.0000	\$92,268.00

712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOAF	RD		
		60.000 DAY		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$66,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,633.9100	\$98,034.60
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		1,500.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.6500	\$5,475.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1300	\$7,695.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,137.5300	\$32,550.12
716-01.10	SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		30.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$90.0000	\$2,700.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$64.0800	\$1,922.40
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MAR	KER		
		30.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$450.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$64.0800	\$1,922.40
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	I LINE)		
		6.000 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9,200.0000	\$55,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,378.0000	\$92,268.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (81N	N BARRIER LINE)		
		2,000.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.8000	\$11,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1300	\$10,260.00
717-01.04	MOBILIZATION (Locations)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$63,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$21,739.4300	\$304,352.02
717-01.05	MOBILIZATION (Region 1)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$35,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,281.5000	\$12,815.00

				CONTRACT CNS233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01.06	MOBILIZATION (Region 2)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,281.5000	\$12,815.00
717-01.07	MOBILIZATION (Region 3)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$25,000.00

\$1,281.5000

\$12,815.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3,492,491.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,551,737.06

## TOTAL CONTRACT

TAL CONTINUO	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3,492,491.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,551,737.06

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, HAWKINS, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, MORGAN, ROANE, SCOTT, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, UNION, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNS193 Call 019)

98100-4105-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

**TOTAL CONTRACT** 

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$235,473.00

 LU, Inc.
 \$262,864.51

 Caution, Inc
 \$300,950.70

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE		
2.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$200.0000	\$400.00
LU, Inc. Caution, Inc	\$213.0000 \$425.0000	\$426.00 \$850.00
Caution, inc	\$425.0000	φοσυ.υυ
712-01.03 LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)		
5.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,350.0000	\$6,750.00
LU, Inc.	\$798.7500	\$3,993.75
Caution, Inc	\$1,100.0000	\$5,500.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
4.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$800.0000	\$3,200.00
LU, Inc.	\$852.0000	\$3,408.00
Caution, Inc	\$775.0000	\$3,100.00
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD		
20.000 DAY		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,225.0000	\$24,500.00
LU, Inc.	\$1,544.2500	\$30,885.00
Caution, Inc	\$2,050.0000	\$41,000.00
713-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
10.000 C.Y.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$675.0000	\$6,750.00
LU, Inc.	\$692.2500	\$6,922.50
Caution, Inc	\$660.0000	\$6,600.00
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
4,000.000 LB.	<b>\$2.0500</b>	£44.900.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	\$2.9500 \$2.9300	\$11,800.00 \$11,720.00
Caution, Inc	\$3.0000	\$12,000.00
713-04.02 STEEL I-BEAMS & W-F BEAMS FOR SIGN SUPPORTS		
2,500.000 LB.		<b></b>
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.6500 \$4.7000	\$11,625.00 \$11,075.00
LU, Inc. Caution, Inc	\$4.7900 \$4.8500	\$11,975.00 \$12,125.00
	ψ-1.0000	ψ12,120.00
713-05 STEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST (BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORTS		
50.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$5.1500	\$257.50
LU, Inc.	\$5.3300	\$266.50
Caution, Inc	\$5.5000	\$275.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPO	PRT		
		10,000.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.6500	\$46,500.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4.7900	\$47,900.00
	Caution, Inc		\$4.8500	\$48,500.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		45.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.5000	\$202.50
	LU, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$144.00
	Caution, Inc		\$3.4000	\$153.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		45.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.0000	\$180.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4.2600	\$191.70
	Caution, Inc		\$4.2500	\$191.25
713-11.05	S SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT			
		45.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$225.00
	LU, Inc.		\$5.5900	\$251.55
	Caution, Inc		\$5.6000	\$252.00
713-13.02	2 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		23.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$345.00
	LU, Inc.		\$15.1800	\$349.14
	Caution, Inc		\$13.9000	\$319.70
713-13.03	3 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		60.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.6500	\$939.00
	LU, Inc.		\$17.0400	\$1,022.40
	Caution, Inc		\$15.7500	\$945.00
713-13.12	2 FLAT SHEET ALUM SIGNS OVERLAY (0.080" THICK)			
		150.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$20.1500	\$3,022.50
	LU, Inc.		\$19.1700	\$2,875.50
	Caution, Inc		\$20.0000	\$3,000.00
713-13.14	FLORESCENT YELLOW SIGN SHEETING			
		100.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.1500	\$415.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2.6600	\$266.00
	Caution, Inc		\$2.6200	\$262.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		4,000.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$24.2500	\$97,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$25.5600	\$102,240.00
	Caution, Inc		\$26.0000	\$104,000.00
713-15.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN POST			
		5.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$40.0000	\$200.00
	LU, Inc.		\$31.9500	\$159.75
	Caution, Inc		\$75.0000	\$375.00
713-15.03	REMOVAL OF LARGER BARRIER MOUNTED SIGNS WITH	SADDLE SUPPORTS		
		30.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	LU, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$6,750.00
	Caution, Inc		\$300.0000	\$9,000.00
713-15.10	REMOVAL OF SMALL BARRIER MOUNTED SIGNS W/ FLAT			
		30.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,200.00
	LU, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$5,250.00
	Caution, Inc		\$275.0000	\$8,250.00
712 15 26	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
113-13.30	REMOVE SIGN, SUFFORT & FOOTING	40.000.54.011		
	0	10.000 EACH	<b>#205</b> 2000	<b>#0.050.00</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$225.0000	\$2,250.00
	LU, Inc. Caution, Inc		\$239.6300 \$275.0000	\$2,396.30 \$2,750.00
	Caution, inc		φ275.0000	φ2,750.00
713-15.37	INSTALLATION OF SIGN MESSAGE(LETTER,#,ARROW,SH	IFI D)		
		24.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	24.000 S.F.	\$51.0000	\$1,224.00
	LU, Inc.		\$53.2500	\$1,278.00
	Caution, Inc		\$65.0000	\$1,560.00
			,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
713-15.38	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANELS FOR OVERLAYING BACK	GROUND		
		19.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.7500	\$109.25
	LU, Inc.		\$20.2400	\$384.56
	Caution, Inc		\$4.0000	\$76.00
713-17.02	INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT FOR EXIT NUMBER PANEL	-		
		6.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$80.0000	\$480.00
	LU, Inc.		\$63.9000	\$383.40
	Caution, Inc		\$65.0000	\$390.00

			CONTRACT CNS193
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-17.04 IN	ISTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT ON EXISTING SIGN	001.5	
_		00 L.F.	
	uperior Traffic Control, LLC	\$6.7500	\$1,586.25
	J, Inc.	\$6.3900	\$1,501.65
Ca	aution, Inc	\$65.0000	\$15,275.00
713-20.30 SI	IGN ADJUSTMENTS		
		00 EACH	
Sı	uperior Traffic Control, LLC	\$250.0000	\$2,000.00
	J, Inc.	\$266.2500	\$2,130.00
	aution, Inc	\$310.0000	\$2,480.00
O.	auton, me	ψ310.0000	ψ2,400.00
713-30.02 BI	RIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT		
	225.0	00 LB.	
Sı	uperior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.0000	\$900.00
	J, Inc.	\$8.5200	\$1,917.00
	aution, Inc	\$10.0000	\$2,250.00
713-30.05 B	ARRIER MOUNTED SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT		
	1,440.0	00 LB.	
Sı	uperior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.5000	\$6,480.00
Ll	J, Inc.	\$4.2600	\$6,134.40
Ca	aution, Inc	\$5.7500	\$8,280.00
712-20 08 B	ARRIER MOUNTED PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SIGN SUPPORT		
/ 13-30.00 D/		00 LB.	
0.			<b>#450.00</b>
	uperior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.0000	\$452.00
	J, Inc.	\$7.9900	\$902.87
Ca	aution, Inc	\$9.7500	\$1,101.75
713-30.09 B	ARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT		
	8.0	00 EACH	
Sı	uperior Traffic Control, LLC	\$235.0000	\$1,880.00
	J, Inc.	\$931.8800	\$7,455.04
	aution, Inc	\$980.0000	\$7,840.00
713-30.10 B	ARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (FLAT PLATE)	00 54 011	
_		00 EACH	<b>*</b> 400 00
	uperior Traffic Control, LLC	\$110.0000	\$1,100.00
	J, Inc.	\$138.4500	\$1,384.50
Ca	aution, Inc	\$225.0000	\$2,250.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$235,473.00
LU, Inc.	\$262,864.51
Caution, Inc	\$300,950.70

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$235,473.00
LU, Inc.	\$262,864.51
Caution, Inc	\$300,950.70

COUNTIES BEDFORD, CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HOUSTON, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MACON, MARSHALL, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, MOORE, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, STEWART, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, WAYNE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNS195 Call 020)

98302-4197-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

**TOTAL CONTRACT** 

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$238,199.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$245,164.75
LU, Inc. \$248,046.71

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE		
3.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$200.0000	\$600.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$200.0000	\$600.00
LU, Inc.	\$269.0900	\$807.27
712-01.03 LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)		
5.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$900.0000	\$4,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$750.0000	\$3,750.00
LU, Inc.	\$376.6900	\$1,883.45
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
4.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$700.0000	\$2,800.00
LU, Inc.	\$835.3800	\$3,341.52
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD		
20.000 DAY		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,265.0000	\$25,300.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$22,000.00
LU, Inc.	\$1,025.0000	\$20,500.00
713-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
15.000 C.Y.	<b>#</b> 000 0000	<b>#0</b> 000 00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC  Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$600.0000 \$550.0000	\$9,000.00 \$8,250.00
LU, Inc.	\$580.6600	\$8,230.00
20, 110.	φοσο.σσσσ	ψο,7 σσ.σσ
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
2,880.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2.6500	\$7,632.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2.3000	\$6,624.00
LU, Inc.	\$2.6400	\$7,603.20
713-04.02 STEEL I-BEAMS & W-F BEAMS FOR SIGN SUPPORTS		
2,400.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.0000	\$9,600.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.9500	\$9,480.00
LU, Inc.	\$4.2200	\$10,128.00
742 0F CTEFL HOLLOW COLLABE DOOT (DDEAY/AWAY) OVEN CURRENTS		
713-05 STEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST (BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORTS		
45.000 LB.	<b>#4.000</b>	<b>6400.00</b>
Superior Traffic Control, LLC  Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$4.0000 \$4.2000	\$180.00 \$189.00
LU, Inc.	\$4.2000 \$4.3100	\$189.00 \$193.95
- /	ų	<b>4.33.30</b>

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPO	RT		
		10,000.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.0000	\$40,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0500	\$40,500.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4.1200	\$41,200.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		45.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.5000	\$202.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.8000	\$126.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2.8000	\$126.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		45.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.1000	\$184.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.5000	\$157.50
	LU, Inc.		\$4.3100	\$193.95
713-11.05	SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT			
		45.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	10.000 ==1	\$4.3500	\$195.75
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.2500	\$191.25
	LU, Inc.		\$5.1100	\$229.95
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		38.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.5000	\$551.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$11.0000	\$418.00
	LU, Inc.		\$12.9200	\$490.96
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		27.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.6000	\$421.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$13.0000	\$351.00
	LU, Inc.		\$13.9900	\$377.73
713-13.12	FLAT SHEET ALUM SIGNS OVERLAY (0.080" THICK)			
	,	180.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$19.1000	\$3,438.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$17.5000	\$3,150.00
	LU, Inc.		\$18.3000	\$3,294.00
713-13.14	FLORESCENT YELLOW SIGN SHEETING			
		100.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.2500	\$325.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.7500	\$375.00
	LU, Inc.		\$3.8300	\$383.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS		
	4,500	0.000 S.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$22.0000	\$99,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$20.0000	\$90,000.00
	LU, Inc.	\$22.1500	\$99,675.00
713-15.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN POST		
	8	3.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$50.0000	\$400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30.0000	\$240.00
	LU, Inc.	\$26.9100	\$215.28
713-15.03	REMOVAL OF LARGER BARRIER MOUNTED SIGNS WITH SADDLE SU	PPORTS	
	30	0.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$275.0000	\$8,250.00
	LU, Inc.	\$225.0000	\$6,750.00
713-15.10	REMOVAL OF SMALL BARRIER MOUNTED SIGNS W/ FLAT PLAT SUPI	PORTS	
	30	0.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$40.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$250.0000	\$7,500.00
	LU, Inc.	\$175.0000	\$5,250.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
	5	5.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$170.0000	\$850.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$100.0000	\$500.00
	LU, Inc.	\$193.7300	\$968.65
713-15.37	INSTALLATION OF SIGN MESSAGE(LETTER,#,ARROW,SHIELD)		
	45	5.000 S.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$48.5000	\$2,182.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$40.0000	\$1,800.00
	LU, Inc.	\$43.0500	\$1,937.25
713-15.38	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANELS FOR OVERLAYING BACKGROUND		
	45	5.000 S.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.0000	\$180.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.8000	\$171.00
	LU, Inc.	\$3.2300	\$145.35
713-17.02	INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT FOR EXIT NUMBER PANEL		
	4	1.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$75.0000	\$300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$45.0000	\$180.00
	LU, Inc.	\$59.1900	\$236.76

				CONTRACT CNS195
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712 17 04	INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT ON EXISTING SIGN			
713-17.04	INSTALL AUXILIART SUPPORT ON EXISTING SIGN	235.000 L.F.		
	Our raise Teatie Occident III O	233.000 L.I .	<b>#0.5000</b>	<b>04 507 50</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.5000	\$1,527.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.9500 \$5.000	\$1,398.25 \$1,391.20
	LU, Inc.		\$5.9200	\$1,391.20
713-20.30	SIGN ADJUSTMENTS			
		8.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125.0000	\$1,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$161.4400	\$1,291.52
	<b></b> ,		***************************************	<b>4</b> 1,-2 112-
713-30.02	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT			
		300.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.0500	\$1,815.00
	LU, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,100.00
740.00.05	DARRIED MOUNTED COLLARS TURE CLON CURRORT			
/13-30.05	BARRIER MOUNTED SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT			
		4,320.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.0000	\$17,280.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.0000	\$25,920.00
	LU, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$22,680.00
713-30 08	BARRIER MOUNTED PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SIGN SU	PPORT		
7 10 00.00	BANKER MOORTED I EN ONATED/INCOMOST GION CO	135.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1001000 22.	\$4.0000	\$540.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.2500	\$708.75
	LU, Inc.		\$6.4600	\$872.10
	LO, IIIC.		ψ0. <del>4</del> 000	ψ072.10
713-30.09	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT			
		11.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$210.0000	\$2,310.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$300.0000	\$3,300.00
	LU, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,650.00
713-30.10	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (PERF/KNOCKOUT)			
		36.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$95.0000	\$3,420.00
	LU, Inc.		\$95.0200	\$3,420.72

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$238,199.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$245,164.75
LU, Inc.	\$248,046.71

### TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$238,199.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$245,164.75
LU, Inc.	\$248,046.71

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, HENRY, LAKE, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, SHELBY, TIPTON, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNS196 Call 021)

98049-4185-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$247,327.89

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$250,111.55

				CONTRACT CNS196
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENAI	NCE CATEGORY			
712-01.02 L	ANE CLOSURE			
		2.000 EACH		
	J, Inc. uperior Traffic Control, LLC		\$381.7500	\$763.50 \$400.00
31	uperior Trainic Control, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
712-01.03 L	ANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
	I. Inc.	5.000 EACH	<b>\$400,000</b>	<b>(</b> 0 454 00
	U, Inc. uperior Traffic Control, LLC		\$490.8600 \$1,300.0000	\$2,454.30 \$6,500.00
712-08.03 A	RROW BOARD (TYPE C)	4.000 EACH		
Ll	J, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$823.1500	\$3,292.60
Sı	uperior Traffic Control, LLC		\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
712-08.20 TF	RUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
		20.000 DAY		
	J, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Sı	uperior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,325.0000	\$26,500.00
713-01.01 C	LASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
		12.000 C.Y.		
	J, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$7,500.00
51	uperior Traffic Control, LLC		\$685.0000	\$8,220.00
713-01.02 S	TEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPOR	≀TS)		
		4,000.000 LB.		
	J, Inc. uperior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.5000 \$2.9000	\$10,000.00 \$11,600.00
0.	apono. Trano Contro, 220		Ψ2.0000	ψ11,000.00
713-04.02 S	TEEL I-BEAMS & W-F BEAMS FOR SIGN SUPPORTS			
11	J, Inc.	1,500.000 LB.	\$4.4000	\$6,600.00
	uperior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.2000	\$6,300.00
713-05 S	TEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST (BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT	S 75.000 LB.		
LI	J, Inc.	75.000 LB.	\$5.2000	\$390.00
	uperior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.8500	\$438.75
712.06 87	TEEL I DEAMS & WE DEAMS/DDEAKAWAY) SIGN SUDDODT			
713-06 S	TEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT	12,000.000 LB.		
LU	J, Inc.	,	\$4.5000	\$54,000.00
Sı	uperior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.3000	\$51,600.00
713-11.01 "L	J" SECTION STEEL POSTS			

60.000 LB.

LU, Inc.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$174.00

\$240.00

\$2.9000

\$4.0000

CONTRACT	CNS196
----------	--------

			C	UNIKACI CNS196
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		60.000 LB.		
	LU, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$240.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.5000	\$270.00
713-11.05	SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT			
		45.000 LB.		
	LU, Inc.		\$5.4000	\$243.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.7500	\$258.75
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		38.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$13.9000	\$528.20
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.0000	\$532.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		50.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$14.9000	\$745.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$750.00
713-13.12	FLAT SHEET ALUM SIGNS OVERLAY (0.080" THICK)			
		225.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$18.9000	\$4,252.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,500.00
713-13.14	FLORESCENT YELLOW SIGN SHEETING			
		75.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$3.8800	\$291.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.9000	\$292.50
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		4,000.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$23.8500	\$95,400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$24.6500	\$98,600.00
713-15.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN POST			
		5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$54.5400	\$272.70
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$50.0000	\$250.00
713-15.03	REMOVAL OF LARGER BARRIER MOUNTED SIGNS V	VITH SADDLE SUPPORTS		
		30.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$6,750.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$65.0000	\$1,950.00
713-15.10	REMOVAL OF SMALL BARRIER MOUNTED SIGNS W/	FLAT PLAT SUPPORTS		
		30.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$5,250.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$45.0000	\$1,350.00

			CONTRACT CNS196
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	C 000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	<b>6.000 EACH</b> \$220.0000	\$1,320.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$265.0000	\$1,590.00
713-15.37	INSTALLATION OF SIGN MESSAGE(LETTER,#,ARROW,SHIELD)		
		80.000 S.F.	¢1 440 00
	LU, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$48.0000 \$53.0000	\$1,440.00 \$1,590.00
		·	. ,
713-15.38	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANELS FOR OVERLAYING BACKGROUND		
		19.000 S.F.	
	LU, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.3600 \$6.2000	\$82.84 \$117.80
	Superior Traine Control, ELC	ψ0.2000	ψ117.00
713-17.02	INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT FOR EXIT NUMBER PANEL		
		5.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	\$58.0000	\$290.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$85.0000	\$425.00
713-17.04	INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT ON EXISTING SIGN		
	23	35.000 L.F.	
	LU, Inc.	\$5.9500	\$1,398.25
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$6.7500	\$1,586.25
713-20.30	SIGN ADJUSTMENTS		
		6.000 EACH	
	LU, Inc.	\$245.0000	\$1,470.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$240.0000	\$1,440.00
713-30 02	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT		
713-30.02		00.000 LB.	
	LU, Inc.	\$8.7500	\$2,625.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.2500	\$1,275.00
713-30.05	BARRIER MOUNTED SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT	00 000 L B	
	LU, Inc.	<b>80.000 LB.</b> \$5.2500	\$15,120.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.8500	\$13,968.00
713-30.08	BARRIER MOUNTED PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SIGN SUPPORT		
		50.000 LB.	Φ4 440 00
	LU, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$7.4000 \$4.6500	\$1,110.00 \$697.50
		<b>4</b> 3555	<b>4301.00</b>
713-30.09	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT		

8.000 EACH

LU, Inc.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$1,200.00

\$2,000.00

\$150.0000

\$250.0000

CONTRACT	<b>CNS196</b>
----------	---------------

\$2,125.00

\$1,870.00

\$125.0000

\$110.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-30.10 BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (FLAT PLATE)			
	17.000 EACH		

LU, Inc.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

LU, Inc.	\$247,327.89
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$250,111.55

### TOTAL CONTRACT

TAL CONTRACT	
LU, Inc.	\$247,327.89
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$250,111.55

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, CANNON, CLAY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, FRANKLIN, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, MEIGS, OVERTON, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SEQUATCHIE, VAN BUREN, WARREN, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNS194 Call 022)

98029-4187-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

**TOTAL CONTRACT** 

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$230,455.25

LU, Inc.

\$271,972.26

		CONTRACT CNS194
MAINTENANCE CATECORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE		
2.000 E	ACH	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$200.0000	\$400.00
LU, Inc.	\$220.0000	\$440.00
712-01.03 LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)		
4.000 E		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	\$1,000.0000 \$880.0000	\$4,000.00 \$3,520.00
	*********	*-,-
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
4.000 E Superior Traffic Control, LLC	<b>EACH</b> \$600.0000	\$2,400.00
LU, Inc.	\$880.0000	\$3,520.00
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD 20.000 D	NAV	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,150.0000	\$23,000.00
LU, Inc.	\$1,485.0000	\$29,700.00
713-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
15.000 C	C.Y.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$685.0000	\$10,275.00
LU, Inc.	\$715.0000	\$10,725.00
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
4,000.000 L	.В.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.0000 \$3.7500	\$12,000.00 \$11,000.00
LU, Inc.	\$2.7500	\$11,000.00
713-04.02 STEEL I-BEAMS & W-F BEAMS FOR SIGN SUPPORTS		
3,000.000 L		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	\$4.1500 \$4.6200	\$12,450.00 \$13,860.00
	,	• -,
713-05 STEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST (BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORTS		
75.000 L Superior Traffic Control, LLC	. <b>B.</b> \$4.7500	\$356.25
LU, Inc.	\$5.5000	\$330.23 \$412.50
713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT	D	
12,000.000 L Superior Traffic Control, LLC	<b>.B.</b> \$4.2500	\$51,000.00
LU, Inc.	\$4.6200	\$55,440.00
742.44 04 "II" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		

45.000 LB.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$180.00

\$148.50

\$4.0000

\$3.3000

			C	ONIRACI CNS194
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE P	POST		
		45.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.6000	\$162.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$198.00
713-11 05	SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT			
7.10 111100		45.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.7500	\$213.75
	LU, Inc.		\$5.7800	\$260.10
713-13 02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THIC	rk)		
713-13.02	TEAT SHEET ALUMINOM SIGNS (0.000 THIC	30.000 S.F.		
	Curation Traffic Control 11.C	30.000 S.F.	£44.0000	<b>\$420.00</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$14.6000 \$15.4000	\$438.00 \$462.00
	LO, IIIC.		ψ13. <del>4</del> 000	ψ402.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THIC	CK)		
		38.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.5000	\$589.00
	LU, Inc.		\$16.3200	\$620.16
713-13.12	FLAT SHEET ALUM SIGNS OVERLAY (0.080"	THICK)		
	`	150.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$19.6500	\$2,947.50
	LU, Inc.		\$20.5200	\$3,078.00
742 42 44	FLORESCENT YELLOW SIGN SHEETING			
/13-13.14	PLORESCENT TELLOW SIGN SHEETING	200.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	200.000 S.F.	\$4.0000	\$800.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$550.00
	20,		ΨΞ σσσ	<b>4000.00</b>
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		4,000.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$22.6500	\$90,600.00
	LU, Inc.		\$25.8500	\$103,400.00
713-15.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN POST			
		3.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$50.0000	\$150.00
	LU, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$99.00
712 15 02	REMOVAL OF LARGER BARRIER MOUNTED	SIGNE WITH SADDIE SUDDODTS		
713-15.03	REMOVAL OF LARGER BARRIER MOUNTED	30.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	30.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	LU, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$6,750.00
713-15.10	REMOVAL OF SMALL BARRIER MOUNTED S			
	Superior Troffic Control 11.0	30.000 EACH	<b>#40.0000</b>	¢4 200 00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$40.0000 \$175.0000	\$1,200.00 \$5,250.00
	20, 110.		ψ170.0000	ψυ,200.00

			C	CONTRACT CNS194
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	8.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	0.000 EAGI1	\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
	LU, Inc.		\$203.5000	\$1,628.00
713-15.37	INSTALLATION OF SIGN MESSAGE(LETTER,#,ARRC	OW,SHIELD)		
	,	15.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$52.0000	\$780.00
	LU, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$825.00
713-15.38	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANELS FOR OVERLAYING	BACKGROUND		
		30.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.5000	\$165.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$132.00
713-17.02	INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT FOR EXIT NUMBER I	PANEL		
		5.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$85.0000	\$425.00
	LU, Inc.		\$66.0000	\$330.00
713-17.04	INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT ON EXISTING SIGN			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.8500 \$6.6000	\$685.00
	LU, Inc.		\$6.6000	\$660.00
713-20.30	SIGN ADJUSTMENTS			
		4.000 EACH	****	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$265.0000 \$275.0000	\$1,060.00 \$1,100.00
	LO, IIIC.		Ψ273.0000	\$1,100.00
713-30.02	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	225.000 LB.	\$4.3500	\$978.75
	LU, Inc.		\$8.8000	\$1,980.00
	,		<b>V</b> -10000	<b>V</b> 1,000.00
713-30.05	BARRIER MOUNTED SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT			
	O T	1,440.000 LB.	<b>#4.7500</b>	Фо о 40 оо
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$4.7500 \$4.4000	\$6,840.00 \$6,336.00
	20, 110.		ψ1.1000	ψο,οσο.σσ
713-30.08	BARRIER MOUNTED PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SIG			
		90.000 LB.	<b>.</b> .	<b>.</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$4.0000 \$7.7000	\$360.00 \$693.00
	LO, IIIO.		φ1.7000	φυσο.υυ
713-30.09	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT			
		8.000 EACH	<b>*</b>	<b>A. -</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$225.0000	\$1,800.00

LU, Inc.

\$7,480.00

\$935.0000

		(	CONTRACT CNS194
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-30.10 BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (FLAT PLATE)			
	10.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$110.0000	\$1,100.00
LU, Inc.		\$137.5000	\$1,375.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$230,455.25
LU, Inc.	\$271,972.26

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$230,455.25

 LU, Inc.
 \$271,972.26

#### BLOUNT COUNTY (Contract No. CNS203 Call 023)

HSIP-33(102),05001-3283-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON S.R. 33 AT THE INTERSECTION OF BROWN SCHOOL ROAD AND EAGLETON ROAD (L.M. 13.87).

\$1,427,113.65

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.197 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 11.00%

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,227,280.50

J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,647,624.00

				CONTRACT	CNS203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY				
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES				
		1.000 LS			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000		,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$20,000.0000		,000.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,	,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		1.000 LS			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,	,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$33,000.0000		,000.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,	,000.00
202-01.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS				
		1.000 LS			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10.	,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$14,000.0000		,000.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,	,000.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT				
		963.000 S.Y.			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$11,	,556.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$13.8500		,337.55
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.0000	\$9,	,630.00
202-08.10	REMOVAL OF CURB (IN EXISTING PARKING LOTS)				
		450.000 L.F.			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$6.	750.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000		500.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,	,500.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)				

	4,828.000 C.Y.
n Constructors, Inc.	

Southern Constructors, Inc.

J & M Grading Division, LLC

Southern Constructors, Inc.

J & M Grading Division, LLC

**FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL** 

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

203-10.15 WASTE MATERIAL

203-07

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$17.0000	\$82,076.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$37.5000	\$181,050.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$22.0000	\$106,216.00

5,421.000 C.Y.

76.000 C.Y.

\$70,473.00

\$135,525.00

\$119,262.00

\$4,940.00

\$4,560.00

\$3,800.00

\$13.0000

\$25.0000

\$22.0000

\$65.0000

\$60.0000

\$50.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	Southown Constructors Inc	105.000 C.Y.	\$20,0000	¢2.400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$16.7000	\$2,100.00 \$1,753.50
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$525.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		920.000 L.F.	Фо оооо	<b>#4.040.00</b>
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2.0000 \$2.0000	\$1,840.00 \$1,840.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,840.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		9.000 EACH	*	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$3,150.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$360.0000 \$500.0000	\$3,240.00 \$4,500.00
	o a in Grading Emolon, 220		φοσο.σσσσ	ψ 1,000.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		8.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$3,600.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$475.0000	\$3,800.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$600.0000	\$4,800.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
	,	7.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,750.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$215.0000	\$1,505.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,750.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$2,550.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$450.0000	\$2,700.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		3,445.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	,	\$30.0000	\$103,350.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$29.1500	\$100,421.75
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$23.5000	\$80,957.50
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	(	5.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$180.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$58.0000	\$290.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$250.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	2		
		406.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$44,660.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$155.0000	\$62,930.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$186.0000	\$75,516.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		836.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$96,140.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$113.0000	\$94,468.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$135.6000	\$113,361.60
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	2		
		546.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$62,790.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$121.5000	\$66,339.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$145.8000	\$79,606.80
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		9.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$7,650.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$3,375.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$450.0000	\$4,050.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		36.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$3,060.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$288.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$9.6000	\$345.60
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		5.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$4,250.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$925.0000	\$4,625.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,110.0000	\$5,550.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		9.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$2,250.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$360.0000	\$3,240.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$432.0000	\$3,888.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		238.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$35,700.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$35,700.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$180.0000	\$42,840.00

		CONTRACT CNS203
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	198.000 TON	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$160.0000	\$31,680.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$160.0000	\$31,680.00 \$38,016.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$192.0000	\$36,016.00
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	907.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$70.0000	\$63,490.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$79.5000	\$72,106.50
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$70.0000	\$63,490.00
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)		
,	120.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$60.0000	\$7,200.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$38.0000	\$4,560.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$70.0000	\$8,400.00
611-01.02 MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	1.000 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,440.0000	\$2,440.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
	2.000 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$3,670.0000	\$7,340.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
611-07.55 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1		
	1.000 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,640.0000	\$2,640.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN		
	1.000 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,212.0000	\$1,212.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
611-09.03 CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN		

1.000 EACH

Southern Constructors, Inc.

J & M Grading Division, LLC

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$1,200.00 \$1,300.00

\$1,000.00

\$1,200.0000

\$1,300.0000

\$1,000.0000

				CONTRACT CNS203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONTTRICE	EXTENSION
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		6.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0.000 =/.01.	\$3,500.0000	\$21,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,975.0000	\$17,850.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$21,000.00
611-12.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,845.0000	\$3,845.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	, ,	3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0.000 =	\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,390.0000	\$10,170.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$10,500.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	Occuberry Occupations for	352.000 S.F.	Фоо оооо	<b>#40.500.00</b>
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000 \$15.0000	\$10,560.00 \$5,596.80
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.9000 \$50.0000	\$5,596.60 \$17,600.00
	3 & M Grading Division, ELC		φ30.0000	ψ17,000.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		7.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,800.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$3,150.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$720.0000	\$5,040.00
702.02	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CORB & GUTTER	420 000 C V		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	139.000 C.Y.	\$400.0000	\$55,600.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$469.0000	\$65,191.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$600.0000	\$83,400.00
	5 a.m. Grading Division, ELO		Ψ000.0000	ψου, που.ου
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00

500.000 L.F.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

J & M Grading Division, LLC

707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE

Southern Constructors, Inc.

J & M Grading Division, LLC

\$20,000.00

\$32,000.00

\$1,500.00

\$1,675.00

\$2,000.00

\$5,000.0000

\$8,000.0000

\$3.0000

\$3.3500

\$4.0000

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	400 000 7011		
		100.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$54.9000	\$5,490.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		23.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$1,265.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$54.9000	\$1,262.70
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$45.0000	\$1,035.00
	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		¥ 101000	<b>¥</b> 1,200100
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$29,600.0000	\$29,600.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$145,000.0000	\$145,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		2,080.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$41,600.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$27.3000	\$56,784.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$62,400.00
712-04-01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		160.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	100.000 27.011	\$27.0000	\$4,320.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$4,400.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$8,000.00
			φσσ.σσσσ	ψο,σσο.σσ
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		288.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$3,744.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$1,267.20
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,320.00
742.07.02	TEMPODADY DADDICADES /TVDE III)			
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		108.000 L.F.		<b>4</b> . <b></b>
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,728.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$13.7500	\$1,485.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,160.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		146.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$584.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4.3500	\$635.10
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$730.00
	-			

713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST  429.000 LB.  Southern Constructors, Inc. \$4.0000 \$1,716.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$5.0000 \$2,145.00 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,145.00  713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)  67.000 S.F.  Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$1,005.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$18.7500 \$1,256.25 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$20.0000 \$1,340.00  713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)  Southern Constructors, Inc. \$16.0000 \$848.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$16.0000 \$848.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$10.000 \$1,000.00				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
A29.000 LB.   Southern Constructors, Inc.   \$4.0000   \$1,716.00   \$1,716.00   \$2,145.00   \$2,145.00   \$5.0000   \$2,145.00   \$5.0000   \$2,145.00   \$2	713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.			429.000 LB.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$5.0000 \$2,145.00  713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)  67.000 S.F.  Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$1,005.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$18.7500 \$1,256.25 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$20.0000 \$1,340.00  713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)  53.000 S.F.  Southern Constructors, Inc. \$16.0000 \$848.00		Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,716.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)  67.000 S.F.  Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC  713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)  53.000 S.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$16.0000 \$848.00				\$5.0000	\$2,145.00
67.000 S.F.  Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. J & M Grading Division, LLC  713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)  53.000 S.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$1,005.00 \$1,256.25 \$20.0000 \$1,340.00		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,145.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$1,005.00 APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$18.7500 \$1,256.25 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$20.0000 \$1,340.00  713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)  53.000 S.F. \$16.0000 \$848.00	713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$18.7500 \$1,256.25 J & M Grading Division, LLC \$20.0000 \$1,340.00  713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)  53.000 S.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$16.0000 \$848.00			67.000 S.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC       \$20.0000       \$1,340.00         713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)         53.000 S.F.         Southern Constructors, Inc.       \$16.0000       \$848.00		Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,005.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)  53.000 S.F.  Southern Constructors, Inc. \$16.0000 \$848.00				•	
53.000 S.F.  Southern Constructors, Inc. \$16.0000 \$848.00		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,340.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$16.0000 \$848.00	713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
			53.000 S.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$20,0000 \$1,060,00				•	
		APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,060.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$21.0000 \$1,113.00		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$21.0000	\$1,113.00
713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK	713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
72.000 S.F.			72.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$55.0000 \$3,960.00				·	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$32.5000 \$2,340.00				•	
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$50.0000 \$3,600.00		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3,600.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
1.000 LS			1.000 LS		
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$600.0000 \$600.00					
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$435.000 \$435.00				•	
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$1,000.000		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
713-15.07 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)	713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
3.000 EACH			3.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$300.0000 \$900.00					
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$500.0000 \$1,500.00				•	
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$375.0000 \$1,125.00		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$375.0000	\$1,125.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
30.000 EACH			30.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$30.0000 \$900.00					
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$81.3000 \$2,439.00					
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$33.6000 \$1,008.00		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$33.6000	\$1,008.00
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
22.000 EACH			22.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$30.0000 \$660.00					
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$81.3000 \$1,788.60					
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$33.6000 \$739.20		J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$33.6000	\$739.20

			LINUT DDIOE	EVTENDION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02 03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
710-02.03	TEACHOT AVENERY MARRING (CROSS-WALR)	282.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	202.000 L.1 .	\$9.0000	\$2,538.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,820.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,384.00
	o a m otaamg omaan, aas		Ų · <b>_</b> · · <b>_</b> · · ·	φο,σοσο
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$800.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$1,000.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,600.00
716-02-06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
7 10 02.00	TEACHOT AVEINENT MARKING (TOTAL EARLE ARROW)	4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$640.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$188.0000	\$752.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$200.0000	\$800.00
			<del>*</del>	***************************************
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$719.0000	\$1,438.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$930.0000	\$1,860.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	(	5,280.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	3,233333 2	\$0.3000	\$1,584.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$0.4000	\$2,112.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$0.5000	\$2,640.00
740.00.05	DEMOVAL OF DAVIEWENT MADVING (OTOD LINE)			
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	62.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	02.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$620.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.6000	\$347.20
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8.0000	\$496.00
	-			
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$3,200.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,379.0000	\$4,379.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00

				CONTRACT CN3203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$36,550.0000	\$36,550.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$130,000.0000	\$130,000.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$825.0000	\$4,125.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,070.0000	\$5,350.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,030.0000	\$5,150.00
730-02 17	' SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
700 02.17	GIGNAL HEAD AGGEMBET (100 AET WITH BAGIN EATE)	3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$3,900.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,660.0000	\$4,980.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$4,800.00
	· ·			
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$3,125.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$575.0000	\$2,875.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$750.0000	\$3,750.00
730-05 01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
750-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	4 000 5 4 011		
		1.000 EACH	<b>#075</b> 0000	<b>#075.00</b>
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$675.0000	\$675.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,580.0000	\$1,580.00 \$4,530.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,520.0000	\$1,520.00
730-08.01	SIGNAL CABLE - 3 CONDUCTOR			
		710.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$887.50
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$887.50
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.2000	\$852.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		758.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	700.000 =	\$1.5000	\$1,137.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1,137.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.5000	\$1,137.00
	o a in Grading Pricion, 220		ψ1.0000	ψ1,101.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		544.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$952.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$952.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.7000	\$924.80

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
• •	238.000 L.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	200.000 2.11 .	\$5.5000	\$1,309.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$12.1000	\$2,879.80
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,856.00
o a in Grading Emoleti, 220		Ψ12.0000	Ψ2,000.00
730-12.16 CONDUIT (DESCRIPTION)			
130-12:10 GONDON (DEGONN HON)	070 000   5		
	279.000 L.F.	400.000	Φο οσο οσ
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$8,928.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$25.1500 \$25.0000	\$7,016.85
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,975.00
700 40 00 VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)			
730-13.02 VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)			
	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,500.0000	\$20,500.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$25,385.0000	\$25,385.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$24,500.0000	\$24,500.00
730-15.07 CABINET (BACKUP POWER CABINET)			
	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$2,400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,735.0000	\$2,735.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$20,650.0000	\$20,650.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
730-16.02 EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$9,180.0000	\$9,180.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8,900.0000	\$8,900.00
<b>G</b> .		. ,	. ,
730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (PEDESTRIAN)			
,	4.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	4.000 EAGI1	\$1,600.0000	\$6,400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,900.0000	\$7,600.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$7,400.00
o a W Grading Division, LLO		Ψ1,000.0000	ψ1,100.00
730-23.64 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 30')			
Later Court Court (1 Anii @ 00)	0.000 54011		
Ocytham Ocytha i	2.000 EACH	M45 000 0000	ФОО ОСС СС
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000 \$16,760,0000	\$30,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$16,760.0000 \$16,100.0000	\$33,520.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$16,100.0000	\$32,200.00

			C	UNIRACI CN5203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.80	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$14,500.0000	\$14,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$16,180.0000	\$16,180.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15,600.0000	\$15,600.00
730-23.88	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$18,213.0000	\$18,213.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BU	UTTON & 15IN SIGN		
		8.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$10,400.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,570.0000	\$12,560.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,525.0000	\$12,200.00
730-35.06	BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$9,265.0000	\$9,265.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8,900.0000	\$8,900.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		226.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,130.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8.3500	\$1,887.10
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,130.00
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		3,168.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$12,672.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4.6000	\$14,572.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$15,840.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		40.000 UNIT		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,600.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$1,720.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$45.0000	\$1,800.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		32.000 UNIT		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$800.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$23.1500	\$740.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$25.0000	\$800.00

				CONTRACT CNS203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		25.000 M.G.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$750.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$31.2500	\$781.25
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$750.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		2,506.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$13,783.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

J & M Grading Division, LLC

\$14,785.40

\$14,409.50

\$5.9000

\$5.7500

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,227,280.50
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,427,113.65
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,647,624.00

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,227,280.50
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,427,113.65
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,647,624.00

#### BLOUNT COUNTY (Contract No. CNS181 Call 024)

NH-73(68),05006-8263-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 73 FROM S.R. 337 (L.M. 29.84) TO THE SEVIER COUNTY LINE (L.M. 33.71).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.870 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$561,250.00

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS181 EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	44.000 TON	\$850.0000	\$37,400.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$88,000.0000	\$88,000.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	310.000 TON	\$150.0000	\$46,500.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,800.000 TON	\$110.0000	\$308,000.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN W			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	7.000 L.M.	\$600.0000	\$4,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	300.000 S.F.	\$6.0000	\$1,800.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	256.000 EACH	\$28.0000	\$7,168.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	256.000 EACH	\$7.0000	\$1,792.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	400 000 1 5		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	180.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$1,800.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$145.0000	\$290.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			

4.000 L.M.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$3,000.00

\$750.0000

				CONTRACT	CNS181
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)				
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	16.000 L.M.	\$2,300.0000	\$36	,800.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			

\$12,500.0000

\$12,500.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$561,250.00

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$561,250.00

#### BLOUNT AND MONROE COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS170 Call 025)

 $05090 \hbox{-} 4204 \hbox{-} 04,62008 \hbox{-} 4211 \hbox{-} 04,62008 \hbox{-} 4212 \hbox{-} 04,62008 \hbox{-} 4213 \hbox{-} 04,62010 \hbox{-} 4204 \hbox{-} 04$ 

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 72 AND U.S. 129 (S.R. 115) IN BLOUNT AND MONROE COUNTIES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.080 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$1,401,769.30

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,675,824.30

			CONTRACT	
ROADW	AY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		5	
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GR			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	200.000 TON	\$45.5600	\$9,112.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$46.6900	\$9,112.00
	regore creap, me.		Ψ10.0000	ψο,σσσ.σσ
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	(TC)		
		139.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$787.2800	\$109,431.92
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$97,300.00
<i>4</i> 11-01 07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	,		
411-01.07	ACC MIX (1 GOT-22) CHADING E GIOCEDEI	、 521.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	321.000 1014	\$126.9900	\$66,161.79
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$141.0000	\$73,461.00
	regore creap, me.		ψ111.0000	Ψ70,101.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		8,913.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$86.8300	\$773,915.79
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$111.0000	\$989,343.00
411-12 02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS	S) (16IN WIDTH)		
2.02		2.400 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	<u></u>	\$685.3500	\$1,644.84
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$416.0000	\$998.40
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CON			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	8.200 L.M.	\$570.6400	\$4,679.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$416.0000	\$3,411.20
	regore creap, me.		ψ110.0000	ψο, 111.20
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-COM	ITINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		5.500 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$509.3100	\$2,801.21
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$416.0000	\$2,288.00
705-02 02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
700 02.02	SINGLE GOARDRAIL (TTT 2)	264.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	204.000 E.II .	\$22.7500	\$6,006.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.7500	\$6,270.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	ADAG All III	26.000 EACH	Фост 2222	<b>AF 252 23</b>
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$5,850.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.6000	\$561.60
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREAT	MENT		
		26.000 EACH		

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

2

\$30,550.00

\$1,175.0000

\$1,400.0000

			,	CONTRACT CNS170
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TI			
		26.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$71,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$70,200.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		264.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$264.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$330.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$46,000.0000	\$46,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$82,217.0000	\$82,217.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,184.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4.7500	\$5,624.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.3500	\$6,334.40
713-15.41	SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$56.5000	\$56.50
713-16.20	SIGNS (OM3-L, OM3-R)			
		6.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$630.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$119.0000	\$714.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	ADAC Atlantia Inc	666.000 EACH	<b>\$22,000</b> 0	\$15,318.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0000 \$25.0000	\$15,318.00 \$16,650.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		Ψ23.0000	ψ10,000.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE M	IARKER		
		313.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,878.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$2,034.50
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATIO	ON STRIPING)		
	•	38.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$760.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.6000	\$820.80
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		227.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	221.000 L.I .	\$10.0000	\$2,270.00
	Pagera Croup, Inc.		\$10.0000 \$10.0000	Φ2,270.00 Φ2,451.60

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,451.60

\$10.8000

				CONTRACT CNS170
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02 06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
710-02.00	LASTIC LAVEINER MARKING (TORN LANE ARROW)	1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$162.0000	\$162.00
	riegere Creap, mer		ψ.σΞ.σσσσ	¥.0 <u>=</u> .00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		9.500 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$485.0000	\$4,607.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$523.5000	\$4,973.25
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		28.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$95,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,668.0000	\$102,704.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	, ,,	4.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$8,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,265.0000	\$9,060.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		8.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$19,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,588.6000	\$20,708.80
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$67,000.0000	\$67,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Danish Onesia Inc		<b>MT 000 0000</b>	MT 000 00

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$7,600.00

\$7,600.0000

		CONTRACT CNS170
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BRIDGE GATEGORT		
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
	5.000 S.Y.	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$475.0000	\$2,375.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$513.0000	\$2,565.00
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
	30.000 S.Y.	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$750.0000	\$22,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$810.0000	\$24,300.00
617-04.02 TYPE 2 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (LOW-MOD EPOXY)		
	715.000 S.Y.	

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$32,890.00 \$35,571.25

\$46.0000

\$49.7500

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,344,004.30
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,613,388.05

# SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$57,765.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$62,436.25

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,401,769.30
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,675,824.30

#### BRADLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS175 Call 026)

06008-4225-04,HSIP-60(35),06008-3225-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 60 FROM THE GEORGIA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NORTH OF HELMS LANE SE (L.M. 3.85).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.850 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$977,673.59

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,179,118.25

CONTRACT CNS175
-----------------

			C	DNIKACI CNS175
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		319.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.7700	\$14,281.63
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$17,545.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	G B-M2		
		400.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.5700	\$40,228.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$46,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	(.5)	46.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	40.000 1014	\$609.3400	¢20 020 64
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$28,029.64 \$24,150.00
	winght brothers construction company, inc.		φ323.0000	φ24,130.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		2,908.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$88.5700	\$257,561.56
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$305,340.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		4,018.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	•	\$98.2700	\$394,848.86
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$119.0000	\$478,142.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	)		
	,	6.200 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	0.200	\$833.7500	\$5,169.25
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$670.0000	\$4,154.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		4,359.000 TON	<b>.</b>	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.9800	\$100,169.82
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$143,847.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$36,000.0000	\$36,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$47,000.0000	\$47,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
00	ordine (content of the content)	591.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.6500	\$4,521.15
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$4,284.75
712-08 03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
. 12 00.00		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 LACII	\$115.0000	\$230.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$250.00 \$250.00
	The station of the state of the		ψ120.0000	
				PAGE

		CONTRACT CNS175
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)		
	256.000 EACH	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$25.3000	\$6,476.80
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$24.0000	\$6,144.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	147.000 L.F.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.5000	\$1,690.50
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.0000	\$1,617.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	16.700 L.M.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$718.7500	\$12,003.13
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$685.0000	\$11,439.50
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	12.200 L.M.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,341.2500	\$52,963.25
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,125.0000	\$50,325.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS	

Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$23,500.00

\$38,880.00

\$23,500.0000

\$38,880.0000

Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$977,673.59
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$1,179,118.25

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$977,673.59
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$1,179,118.25

#### CAMPBELL COUNTY (Contract No. CNS160 Call 027)

NH/HSIP-9(95),07003-3249-94,07003-8249-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) FROM NEAR S.R. 63 (L.M. 24.08) TO NEAR CUMBERLAND LANE (L.M. 28.70).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.620 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,640,358.55

Potter South East LLC

\$2,687,694.00

CONTRACT	CNS160
EXT	ENSION

JNIT PRICE	
------------	--

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
KOKDIII			
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.		
	-	0.000 S.Y.	
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC	\$45.4500 \$16.5000	\$8,181.00 \$2,970.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	10	3.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC	\$490.0000 \$742.0000	\$50,470.00 \$76,426.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT		
		1.000 LS	
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC	\$82,909.0000 \$71,000.0000	\$82,909.00 \$71,000.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER		
		9.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$86.1000	\$290,070.90
	Potter South East LLC	\$94.5000	\$318,370.50
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	12,04	1.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$99.3000	\$1,195,671.30
	Potter South East LLC	\$81.0000	\$975,321.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
		6.000 L.M.	
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC	\$810.0000 \$1,991.0000	\$4,860.00 \$11,946.00
	Folier South East LLC	\$1,991.0000	\$11,946.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
		7.000 L.M.	<b>#F 070 00</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC	\$810.0000 \$1,754.0000	\$5,670.00 \$12,278.00
			. ,
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  15 16	55.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16.4000	\$248,706.00
	Potter South East LLC	\$17.0000	\$257,805.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)		
	3,32	5.000 S.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$38.4000	\$127,680.00
	Potter South East LLC	\$28.0000	\$93,100.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
		1.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6,195.0000 \$5,000,0000	\$6,195.00 \$5,000.00
	Potter South East LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00

CONTRACT	CNS160
----------	--------

				CONTRACT CNS160
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43,967.0000	\$43,967.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
712-04.01	TEMBLE BROWN (OTANICEIZINO)	160.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.5000	\$4,560.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$38.5000	\$6,160.00
740.05.04	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	80.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	00.000 LACII	\$26.0000	\$2,080.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$27.5000	\$2,200.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,694.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1000	\$13,721.40
	Potter South East LLC		\$8.0000	\$13,552.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,025.0000	\$4,050.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
712-02 21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
713-02.21	SIGN FOST DELINEATION ENTIANCEMENT	60.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	00.000 E.i	\$6.5000	\$390.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$6.0500	\$363.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	400 000 L D		
	Denote October Inc.	189.000 LB.	Ф0.0000	Ф <b>7</b> 40.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$3.8000 \$3.7400	\$718.20 \$706.86
	Totter Gouli Last LEG		ψ3.7 +00	Ψ700.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		540.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$2,025.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$3.8500	\$2,079.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	•	27.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.8000	\$372.60
	Potter South East LLC		\$14.4100	\$389.07
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
1.0 10.00	2,	131.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.7500	\$2,063.25
	Potter South East LLC		\$15.5100	\$2,031.81

		CONTRACT CNS160
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING 22.000 EACH		
	¢== 0000	¢4 240 00
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC	\$55.0000 \$100.0000	\$1,210.00 \$2,200.00
1 ollor coult East EEs	Ψ100.0000	Ψ2,200.00
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT		
4.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$340.1000	\$1,360.40
Potter South East LLC	\$269.5000	\$1,078.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)		
382.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$25.5000	\$9,741.00
Potter South East LLC	\$28.5000	\$10,887.00
7400400 0 111 0 111 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)		
<b>706.000 EACH</b> Rogers Group, Inc.	\$25.5000	\$18,003.00
Potter South East LLC	\$28.5000	\$20,121.00
	<b>,</b>	<b>*</b> ==, := ::==
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)		
422.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$25.5000	\$10,761.00
Potter South East LLC	\$28.5000	\$12,027.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)		
1,000.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$8,000.00
Potter South East LLC	\$6.9000	\$6,900.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
285.000 S.Y.	¢47.5000	¢4.007.50
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC	\$17.5000 \$23.1000	\$4,987.50 \$6,583.50
1 01.01 004.11 2401 220	Ψ20.1000	ψ0,000.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
2,041.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$16,328.00
Potter South East LLC	\$10.2000	\$20,818.20
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
78.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$120.0000	\$9,360.00
Potter South East LLC	\$132.0000	\$10,296.00
740 00 07 PL A0TIO DAVENENT MACCONIC (CAR TO TOTAL 1917)		
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
66.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$528.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC	\$9.9000	\$528.00 \$653.40
. 51.5. 5541 255. 225	ψ0.0000	ψοσο. 10

CONTRACT	<b>CNS160</b>
----------	---------------

			CC	DNIRACI CNS160
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-	WALK)		
		180.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$3,600.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$25.8000	\$4,644.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)	4 000 = 4 011		
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$1,500.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$438.0000	\$1,752.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDE	R)		
		26,656.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	·	\$2.0000	\$53,312.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$4.8600	\$129,548.16
740 04 40	DI ACTIO DAVEMENT MADIZINO (VIELD LINE)			
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		7.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$70.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$13.5000	\$94.50
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		48.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$21,600.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$630.0000	\$30,240.00
716-10.30	TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT			
		300.000 S.F.	<b>.</b>	
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.3500	\$10,605.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$53.0000	\$15,900.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	)		
		24.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$79,200.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$4,050.0000	\$97,200.00
740 40 00	ENLIANCED ELATINE TUEDMO DIMT MOUNO (ON DADO	DIED LINE)		
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BAR			
		3,350.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$6,700.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$1.7400	\$5,829.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		0.200 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$480.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$2,220.0000	\$444.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS	<b>A</b>	<b>^</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$73,584.0000	\$73,584.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00

		CONTRACT CNS160
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.41 SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (BACKPLATE W/ REFLECTI	VE BORDER)	
	8.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$321.0000	\$2,568.00
Potter South East LLC	\$660.0000	\$5,280.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT		
	50,000.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.0500	\$152,500.00
Potter South East LLC	\$2.0900	\$104,500.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE		
	100,000.000 L.F.	

Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC \$60,000.00 \$45,000.00

\$0.6000 \$0.4500

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$2,640,358.55

 Potter South East LLC
 \$2,687,694.00

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$2,640,358.55

 Potter South East LLC
 \$2,687,694.00

#### CAMPBELL COUNTY (Contract No. CNS215 Call 028)

NH-SIP-9(85),07003-3248-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) AT THE INTERSECTION OF ELKINS ROAD (L.M. 30.90).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.161 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 8.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$599,452.30
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$732,928.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$735,352.81
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$745,932.45

			00	MINAGI GNOZIO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
103-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	4 000 1 0		
	La Monadia a District	1.000 LS	<b>#40.000.0000</b>	<b>#</b> 40,000,00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14,645.0000 \$45.370.0500	\$14,645.00 \$15,370.05
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15,279.0500	\$15,279.05
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
201 01	CLEANING AND CROSSING	1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	1.000 E3	\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,240.0000	\$9,240.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$43,717.4200	\$43,717.42
	TWINTY CONGRESSION, INC.		Ψ10,711.1200	ψ10,7 TT.12
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	•	1,289.000 C.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	,	\$15.0000	\$19,335.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$36,092.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.4000	\$14,694.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$24.4700	\$31,541.83
	,			
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		2,845.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	·	\$19.0000	\$54,055.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$85,350.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.2500	\$88,906.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25.7500	\$73,258.75
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		49.000 C.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$980.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,450.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.7300	\$819.77
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$29.7500	\$1,457.75
203-06	WATER			
		14.000 M.G.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.0000	\$140.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$910.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$72.5100	\$1,015.14
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$74.5800	\$1,044.12
200-03 20	EILTER SOCK (8 INCH)			
203-03.20	FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)	270.000   5		
	L. M. Cradina Division LLC	370.000 L.F.	<b>#4.0000</b>	<b>64</b> 400 00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4.0000 \$10.0000	\$1,480.00 \$3,700.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000 \$3.9800	\$3,700.00 \$1,472.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.9600 \$4.3600	\$1,613.20
	r. Conditional, mo.		ψτ.σσσσ	ψ1,010.20

209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	
54.000 C.Y.	
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$5.0000	\$270.00
	31,350.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$13.3900	\$723.06
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$18.7500	51,012.50
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	
460.000 L.F.	
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$1.2500	\$575.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$7.0000	3,220.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$1.1300	\$519.80
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1.2300	\$565.80
209-08.09 FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM	
10.000 EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$230.0000	2,300.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$350.0000	3,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$240.9500	2,409.50
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$248.9600	52,489.60
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	
1,845.000 TON	
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$21.6000 \$3	89,852.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$23.0000	2,435.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$21.0000 \$3	88,745.00
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$22.4600 \$4	1,438.70
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	
123.000 TON	
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$127.5000 \$1	5,682.50
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$140.0000 \$1	7,220.00
	5,215.10
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$132.3100 \$1	6,274.13
307-02.02 ASPHALT CEMENT (PG70-22)(BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S	
3.000 TON	
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$856.0000	2,568.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$900.0000	2,700.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$831.0000	2,493.00
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$888.8400	52,666.52
307-02.03 AGGREGATE (BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S MIX	
93.000 TON	
J & M Grading Division, LLC \$84.2500	7,835.25
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$100.0000	9,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$81.8000	37,607.40
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$87.4900	88,136.57

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
00. 02.00	7.6. 1.7.2. Gotto:(2.2. m.x.(1.6.1.6.2.), (2.1.1.2.1.1.1.) Gittis 2.1.1.2	81.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$115.4000	\$9,347.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$11,340.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$112.0000	\$9,072.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$119.8000	\$9,703.80
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		2.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$422.3000	\$844.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$410.0000	\$820.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$438.5400	\$877.08
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		2.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$494,4000	\$988.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$480.0000	\$960.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$513.4100	\$1,026.82
411 <sub>-</sub> 01 07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
411-01.07	AGS MIX (1 GO4-22) GRADING E STIGGEDER	47.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	47.000 TON	\$184.7500	\$8,683.25
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$9,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$179.3500	\$8,429.45
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$179.3300 \$191.8300	\$9,016.01
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		280.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$165.5000	\$46,340.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$50,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$160.6500	\$44,982.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$171.8300	\$48,112.40
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		0.200 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$21,725.0000	\$4,345.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$1,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,750.0000	\$1,350.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,219.8000	\$1,443.96
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		0.100 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$21,725.0000	\$2,172.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,750.0000	\$675.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,219.8000	\$721.98

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
3,598.0	000 S.Y.	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$3.0000	\$10,794.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$4.0000	\$14,392.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.9000	\$10,434.20
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3.1000	\$11,153.80
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE		
50.0	000 L.F.	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$10.0000	\$500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$40.0000	\$2,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$22.6000	\$1,130.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$34.4000	\$1,720.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3		
617.0	000 L.F.	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$24.7500	\$15,270.75
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$15,425.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$25.1000	\$15,486.70
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$21.9300	\$13,530.81
705-06.10 GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3		
1.0	000 EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,430.0000	\$1,430.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,451.3000	\$1,451.30
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$775.4600	\$775.46
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3		
2.0	000 EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$770.0000	\$1,540.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$780.1500	\$1,560.30
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$775.4600	\$1,550.92
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
1.0	000 EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$3,080.0000	\$3,080.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3,200.0000	\$3,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,570.0000	\$4,570.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3,048.3600	\$3,048.36
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3		
3.0	000 EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$6,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6,696.4500	\$20,089.35
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$4,171.1800	\$12,513.54

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.05	5 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		50.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$3,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.8000	\$1,790.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35.9100	\$1,795.50
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		720.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.0000	\$7,200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$18,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.6000	\$21,312.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.7400	\$19,252.80
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		133.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,064.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,990.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.9000	\$1,582.70
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.7000	\$1,423.10
710-06.10	) LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (1:1)			
		4.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$5,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,181.1000	\$4,724.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,069.6000	\$4,278.40
710-06.12	2 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,181.1000	\$1,181.10
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,069.6000	\$1,069.60
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$48,642.0000	\$48,642.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36,707.8800	\$36,707.88
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,128.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$25.0000	\$28,200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$33,840.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.6000	\$32,260.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$48.4000	\$54,595.20

		UNIT PRIC	E EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEX	XIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
	-,	50.000 EACH	
J & N	M Grading Division, LLC	\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
Roge	ers Group, Inc.	\$33.6500	\$1,682.50
Twin	n K Construction, Inc.	\$23.5300	\$1,176.50
712-04.50 BAR	RIER RAIL DELINEATOR		
		50.000 EACH	
J & N	M Grading Division, LLC	\$10.0000	\$500.00
Sout	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
_	ers Group, Inc.	\$17.1500	\$857.50
Twin	n K Construction, Inc.	\$13.3700	9668.50
712-05.03 WAR	RNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)		
		25.000 EACH	
	M Grading Division, LLC	\$50.0000	· ·
	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$30.0000	•
_	ers Group, Inc.	\$36.0000	
Twin	n K Construction, Inc.	\$22.4600	5561.50
712-06 SIGN	NS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		588.000 S.F.	
	M Grading Division, LLC	\$10.0000	
	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	· ·
-	ers Group, Inc.	\$9.8500	• •
Twin	n K Construction, Inc.	\$11.7700	5 \$6,920.76
712-08.03 ARR	OW BOARD (TYPE C)		
		1.000 EACH	
J & N	M Grading Division, LLC	\$2,000.0000	• •
	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,500.0000	
•	ers Group, Inc.	\$2,560.0000	
Twin	n K Construction, Inc.	\$3,101.8400	3,101.84
712-09.02 REM	IOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
		4,723.000 L.F.	
	M Grading Division, LLC	\$2.7500	
	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$3.5000	
-	ers Group, Inc.	\$2.7500	
Twin	n K Construction, Inc.	\$2.6500	3 \$12,515.95
713-02.15 FLEX	XIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)		
		20.000 EACH	
	M Grading Division, LLC	\$44.0000	
	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$45.0000	
	ers Group, Inc.	\$38.4000	
Twin	n K Construction, Inc.	\$44.9200	)

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK		
	0.000 S.F.	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$51.2000	\$2,560.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$16.0400	\$802.00
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT		
	2.000 EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$150.0000	\$300.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$113.8000	\$227.60
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$594.1500	\$1,188.30
713-15.07 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)		
	2.000 EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$568.9000	\$1,137.80
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$28.4500	\$56.90
716-01.13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LENS)		
4	0.000 EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$10.0000	\$400.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.8000	\$392.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$9.0900	\$363.60
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)		
2	2.000 EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$58.0000	\$1,276.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$60.0000	\$1,320.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$59.4500	\$1,307.90
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$56.4200	\$1,241.24
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
2	2.000 EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$15.0000	\$330.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$330.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$14.0500	\$309.10
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$13.3700	\$294.14
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
16	9.000 L.F.	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$15.0000	\$2,535.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$1,690.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.4000	\$1,757.60
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$9.8900	\$1,671.41

		00	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740 00 00 DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING (TUDNI ANE ADDOM)			
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	6.000 EACH		
10.110	0.000 LAGI1	<b>A. 5. 0.000</b>	4000.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$150.0000	\$900.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$1,260.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$140.8000	\$844.80
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$133.7000	\$802.20
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	0.030 L.M.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$66.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$36.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,690.0000	\$50.70
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,208.8000	\$96.26
Time it deficit desired, me.		ψο,200.0000	ψου.20
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	169.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,690.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,690.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.9500	\$1,005.55
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.6200	\$949.78
,,		*****	*******
716-05.06 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	3.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$125.0000	\$375.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$240.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$107.0500	\$321.15
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$101.6100	\$304.83
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	0.100 L.M.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$275.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$120.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,816.7000	\$281.67
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,674.0000	\$267.40
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	691.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.0000	\$691.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$691.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.9500	\$656.45
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$0.9100	\$628.81
746 09 06 DEMOVAL OF DAVEMENT MADVING (TUDN LANE ADDO	1A/\		
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARRO	w) 4.000 EACH		
L& M Grading Division LLC	-1000 LAOII	¢420,0000	¢400 00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$120.0000	\$480.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$107.0500	\$428.20
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$101.6100	\$406.44

			-	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	PENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKN	NG (6IN LINE)		
		0.500 L.M.		
	L& M Grading Division LLC		\$6,600.0000	¢3 300 00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC			\$3,300.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9,000.0000	\$4,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,759.0000	\$3,379.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,417.6000	\$3,208.80
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKN	NG (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
		127.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.6000	\$203.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$381.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.6500	\$209.55
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$196.85
	i wiii A Construction, inc.		φ1.5500	\$190.05
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN L	LINE)		
		0.300 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$825.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$1,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,788.4000	\$836.52
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,647.2600	\$794.18
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$48,000.0000	\$48,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$109,379.0000	\$109,379.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$96,162.0000	\$96,162.00
730-01.01	REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING TRAFFIC S	IGNAL EQUIPMENT		
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,805.0000	\$4,805.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,992.3500	\$5,992.35
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,348.0000	\$5,348.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,100.0000	\$3,100.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.			
			\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,992.3500	\$5,992.35
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,348.0000	\$5,348.00
730-01.04	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNA	AL EQUIPMENT		
		1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,825.0000	\$1,825.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,595.4500	\$3,595.45
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,208.8000	\$3,208.80

			CONTRACT CNS215
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
	3.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$375.0000	\$1,125.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$449.4500	\$1,348.35
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$401.1000	\$1,203.30
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	7.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$3,850.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$719.1000	\$5,033.70
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$641.7600	\$4,492.32
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	1.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,678.0000 \$1,497.4400	\$1,678.00 \$1,497.44
TWIIT A CONSTRUCTION, INC.		φ1,497.4400	φ1,497.44
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	955.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.7000	\$1,623.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,910.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.9000	\$1,814.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.6600	\$1,585.30
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	570.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4.8500	\$2,764.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$2,565.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$3,420.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.3500	\$3,049.50
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	200.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC	200,000 En 1	\$11.5000	\$2,300.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$2,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.6000	\$1,920.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.5600	\$1,712.00
·			. ,

426.000 L.F.

730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)

J & M Grading Division, LLC

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$10,650.00

\$10,650.00

\$12,758.70

\$11,391.24

\$25.0000

\$25.0000

\$29.9500

\$26.7400

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-13.03	VEHICLE DETECTOR (4 - CHANNEL, RACK MOUNT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$360.0000	\$360.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$479.4000	\$479.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$427.8400	\$427.84
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		1,589.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	-,	\$1.1000	\$1,747.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$2,383.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.9000	\$3,019.10
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.7100	\$2,717.19
	Twiff to Constituction, inc.		ψ1.7100	Ψ2,717.13
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
	- 0/ 0201	852.000 L.F.		
	10.110	652.000 L.F.	<b>#4.7500</b>	<b>0.4.0.47.00</b>
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4.7500	\$4,047.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$4,260.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$3,834.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.0100	\$3,416.52
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		2,274.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$0.8500	\$1,932.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,274.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.9000	\$2,046.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$1,819.20
730-23.36	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 68' & 1 ARM @ 77'	)		
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$43,900.0000	\$43,900.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$41,947.0000	\$41,947.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$37,436.0000	\$37,436.00
730-23.37	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 63' & 1 ARM @ 81'	)		
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$43,505.0000	\$43,505.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$41,947.0000	\$41,947.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$37,436.0000	\$37,436.00
			<b>,</b>	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,430.0000	\$3,430.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11,984.0000	\$11,984.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10,696.0000	\$10,696.00
	Thirt Conditions, inc.		ψ10,000.0000	ψ10,000.00

### CONTRACT CNS215

				CONTRACT CNS215
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03	3 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		86.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.0000	\$860.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,580.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.5500	\$1,079.30
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.4500	\$296.70
740-10.04	4 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		1,356.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.0000	\$4,068.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$4,068.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$3,390.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$2,373.00
801-01.07	7 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		1.000 UNIT		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$60.2500	\$60.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$56.2900	\$56.29
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		2.000 UNIT		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$75.0000	\$150.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.2000	\$30.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.0700	\$28.14
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1.000 M.G.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$55.0000	\$55.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$60.2500	\$60.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$56.2900	\$56.29
805-12.0°	1 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
		243.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.0000	\$486.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,215.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$279.45
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.0100	\$245.43

J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$599,452.30
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$732,928.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$735,352.81
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$745,932.45

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$599,452.30
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$732,928.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$735,352.81
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$745,932.45

### CAMPBELL COUNTY (Contract No. CNS210 Call 029)

07006-4210-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 63 FROM EAST OF IMPERIAL HEIGHTS ROAD (L.M. 8.49) TO WEST OF CALHOUN ROAD (L.M. 12.50).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.010 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.
Potter South East LLC

\$557,305.30

\$563,268.50

			CONTRACT CNS210
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
Darrara Craum Inc	120.000 TON	¢440,0000	¢47.544.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$146.2000 \$94.2700	\$17,544.00 \$11,312.40
1 ollor coulin Euch EEC		ψ01.2700	Ψ11,012.10
411-03.13 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	3,792.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$102.1500	\$387,352.80
Potter South East LLC		\$105.5500	\$400,245.60
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN	I WIDTH)		
	6.400 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	•·····	\$940.0000	\$6,016.00
Potter South East LLC		\$750.0000	\$4,800.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS	<b>#10.100.1000</b>	<b>A</b> 40.400.40
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$19,186.4000	\$19,186.40 \$22,000.00
Poller South East LLC		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
,	634.000 S.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.1500	\$7,069.10
Potter South East LLC		\$9.0000	\$5,706.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	4 000 54 011		
Pagara Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,540.0000	\$2,540.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$2,160.0000	\$2,540.00
		ψΞ,::σσ::σσσσ	ψ=,σσ.σσ
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	308.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.7000	\$8,839.60
Potter South East LLC		\$27.9000	\$8,593.20
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
The child children and the children and	100.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1001000 EAGIT	\$28.7000	\$2,870.00
Potter South East LLC		\$27.9000	\$2,790.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
B 0 1	408.000 EACH	<b>A</b> -	40.000
Rogers Group, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$7.9000 \$8.1000	\$3,223.20 \$3,304.80
I Oligi Godili Edst LLO		φο. 1000	φ <del></del> ο,ου4.ου
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP	ING)		
	73.000 S.Y.		
5 0 1		<b>***</b>	0.4 7.4.6 7

Rogers Group, Inc.

Potter South East LLC

\$1,741.05

\$23.8500

\$22.5000

	CONTRACT CNS210
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	
460.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$11.8000	\$5,428.00
Potter South East LLC \$10.5000	\$4,830.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	
12.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$168.1000	\$2,017.20
Potter South East LLC \$132.0000	\$1,584.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	
4.000 L.M.	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$715.4000	\$2,861.60
Potter South East LLC \$750.0000	\$3,000.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	
16.000 L.M.	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,980.0000	\$63,680.00
Potter South East LLC \$4,050.0000	\$64,800.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION	
1.000 LS	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$26,936.3500	\$26,936.35
Potter South East LLC \$26,500.0000	\$26,500.00

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$557,305.30
Potter South East LLC	\$563,268.50

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$557,305.30
Potter South East LLC	\$563,268.50

#### CHEATHAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNS190 Call 030)

11005-4230-04, HSIP-12(56), 11005-3230-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 12 FROM SOUTH BRUCE BRADLEY ROAD (L.M. 12.50) TO THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 20.80).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.300 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$942,283.50 \$1,206,405.55

			C	ONTRACT CNS190
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		2,297.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000 \$15.0000	\$50,534.00 \$34,455.00
			·	, ,
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	500.000 TON	\$65.0000	\$32,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$30,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	( ),	62.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$31,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$34,100.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		6,062.000 TON	<b>ATT</b> 0000	<b>*</b> 400 <b>**</b> 400
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$77.0000 \$103.5000	\$466,774.00 \$627,417.00
	55.05 2.55. 55.mad5.5, <u>22</u> 5		ψ.σσ.σσσ	Ψ0=1,00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN V	-		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	13.300 L.M.	\$400.0000	\$5,320.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$415.0000	\$5,519.50
445.04.04	COLD DI ANIMO DITUMINOLIO DAVEMENT			
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	5,617.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	0,01110001011	\$14.5000	\$81,446.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.6500	\$127,225.05
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$200.0000	\$800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$900.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$23.5000	\$4,700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.2500	\$3,850.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Fuhani. Asahali Basin 2 Oction	4.000 EACH	Фо ооо оооо	<b>#44.000.00</b>
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,900.0000	\$11,600.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$2,620.0000

			co	NTRACT CNS190
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1000 \$1.6500	\$220.00 \$330.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$125.00 \$125.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000 \$2.0000	\$20.00 \$8.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,416.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000 \$6.0000	\$12,744.00 \$8,496.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		548.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$16,440.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$16,440.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MAR	RKER		
		548.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$5,480.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5,480.00
716-02.22	PLASTIC AERIAL SPEED BARS			
		133.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$15.0000	\$1,995.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,995.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		32.100 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$850.0000	\$27,285.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$27,285.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IM	N LINE)		
		15.500 L.M.		

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$77,500.00

\$77,500.00

\$5,000.0000

\$5,000.0000

				CONTRACT CNS190
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		16.600 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3,000.0000	\$49,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$49,800.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$36,000.0000	\$36,000.00

\$40,000.0000

\$40,000.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing \$942,283.50

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,206,405.55

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,206,405.55

CLAIBORNE COUNTY	(Contract No.	CNS192 (	Call 031)
------------------	---------------	----------	-----------

13001-4233-04

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 25E (S.R. 32) FROM NEAR OLD S.R. 32 (L.M. 8.60) TO NEAR WELCH STREET (L.M. 9.72).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.120 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$419,600.20

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS192  EXTENSION
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
Rogers Group, Inc.	2,637.000 TON	\$99.8500	\$263,304.45
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2,610.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.7000	\$43,587.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 E3	\$12,687.0000	\$12,687.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	200.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	200.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$7,000.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	100.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	100.000 EACH	\$25.4000	\$2,540.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	400.000.0		
Rogers Group, Inc.	486.000 S.F.	\$10.3000	\$5,005.80
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,510.0000	\$2,510.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	123.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	123.000 EACH	\$27.8000	\$3,419.40
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	203.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	203.000 EAGIT	\$27.8000	\$5,643.40
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	282.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	202.000 L.F.	\$10.4000	\$2,932.80
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROV			
Rogers Group, Inc.	22.000 EACH	\$129.4500	\$2,847.90
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	44 000 1 34		
Rogers Group, Inc.	11.000 L.M.	\$591.0500	\$6,501.55

			CONTRACT CNS192
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	5 400 L M		
Rogers Group, Inc.	5.400 L.M.	\$2,080.0000	\$11,232.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 ES	\$23,218.9000	\$23,218.90
730-14.02 SAW SLOT	5,500.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.9000	\$21,450.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	8,800.000 L.F.		

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$0.6500

\$5,720.00

Rogers Group, Inc. \$419,600.20

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$419,600.20

#### COFFEE AND WARREN COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS230 Call 033)

16010-4233-04,NH/HSIP-55(25),89007-3259-94,89007-8259-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 55 IN COFFEE COUNTY FROM NORTH OF INTERSTATE DRIVE TO NORTH OF SWAN ROAD AND IN WARREN COUNTY FROM S.R. 379 TO NORTH OF OLD WELL ROAD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.630 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$3,799,000.72

\$4,850,831.79

CONTRACT	CNS230
----------	--------

				CONTRACT CNS230
POADW/	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
KOADW	AT CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		325.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$34.1200 \$55.2000	\$11,089.00 \$17,940.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		166.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$630.0700 \$650.0000	\$104,591.62 \$107,900.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 LS		
	Denois Craus Inc	1.000 L3	ФСZ 000 0000	<b>#</b> 07,000,00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$67,000.0000 \$173,000.0000	\$67,000.00 \$173,000.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		5,723.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$84.2300 \$95.2700	\$482,048.29 \$545,230.21
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		20,467.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$93.7800	\$1,919,395.26
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$115.2500	\$2,358,821.75
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	5 500 1 14		
		5.500 L.M.	<b>***</b>	<b>A</b> = 44= 00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$935.4600	\$5,145.03
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$1,579.0600	\$8,684.83
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	347,750.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	,	\$1.6500	\$573,787.50
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$1.9200	\$667,680.00
611-03.04	GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
		17.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$374.00
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$335.0000	\$5,695.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	13.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	13.000 LAGE	\$79.1900	\$1,029.47
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$95.0000	\$1,235.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3			
		13.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,214.3200	\$15,786.16
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$2,150.0000	\$27,950.00 PAGE
				IAGL

				CONTRACT CNS230
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		611.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0600	\$647.66
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$1.0000	\$611.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
		12.500 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$26.4000 \$25.0000	\$330.00 \$312.50
	Titiolog / opridit, ELO		Ψ23.0000	ψο 12.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Develop Construction	1.000 LS	<b>#440.050.0000</b>	<b>\$4.40.050.00</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$149,856.0000 \$277,650.0000	\$149,856.00 \$277,650.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	4 407 000 0 5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,127.000 S.F.	\$7.8000	\$8,790.60
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$7.5000	\$8,452.50
742.00.02	APPOW BOARD (TYPE C)			
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EXOTI	\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		525.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$31.8900 \$24.0000	\$16,742.25 \$12,600.00
	Tillsley Aspiralt, LLO		φ24.0000	\$12,000.00
716-01.23	S Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		525.000 EACH	004.0000	<b>A</b> 40 <b>T</b> 40 0 <b>5</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc. Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$31.8900 \$24.0000	\$16,742.25 \$12,600.00
			, = 112336	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,050.000 EACH	\$9.0000	\$9,450.00
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$18.5000	\$19,425.00

40.000 S.Y.

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)

Rogers Group, Inc.

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

PAGE

\$844.80

\$800.00

\$21.1200

\$20.0000

		CONTRACT CNS230
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
·	757.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.5000	\$7,191.50
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$9.0000	\$6,813.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	46.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$158.3900	\$7,285.94
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$150.0000	\$6,900.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
, ,	4.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$211.1900	\$844.76
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$200.0000	\$800.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	91.000 L.M.	

	91.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$554.3600	\$50,446.76
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$525.0000	\$47,775.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	59.600 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,835.1700	\$168,976.13

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$2,685.0000	\$160,026.00
716-13.03 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)		

254.000 L.F.		
	\$2.1100 \$2.0000	\$535.94 \$508.00
	254.000 L.F.	

717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$147,899.0000	\$147,899.00
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00

730-14.02 SAW SLOT

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

	3,080.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6200	\$11,149.60
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$6.7500	\$20,790.00

	9,240.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$0.6300	\$5,821.20
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$1.8000	\$16,632.00

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$3,799,000.72

 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC
 \$4,850,831.79

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$3,799,000.72

 Tinsley Asphalt, LLC
 \$4,850,831.79

#### CROCKETT COUNTY (Contract No. CNS221 Call 034)

STP/HSIP-54(42),17004-3213-94,17004-8213-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 54 FROM NEAR S.R. 88/S.R. 221 (L.M. 7.70) TO THE GIBSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 13.06).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.360 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$812,438.40

\$823,202.82

CONTRACT C
------------

			CONTRACT CNS221
ROADW	AY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202 02 04	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
202-03.01	130.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$35.0000 \$55.0000	\$4,550.00 \$7,150.00
203-06	WATER		
	11.000 M.G.		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1.0000 \$1.0000	\$11.00 \$11.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING ("C OR D")		
	1,281.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$31.0000 \$24.0000	\$39,711.00 \$30,744.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	30.000 TON	¢205 0000	¢0.450.00
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$305.0000 \$125.0000	\$9,150.00 \$3,750.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)  3.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$500.0000 \$700.0000	\$1,500.00 \$2,100.00
405-03.01	PM REJUVENATING SCRUB SEAL		
	69,567.000 S.Y.	\$2.4400	\$169,743.48
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3.1000	\$215,657.70
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 254.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$121.0000 \$88.2800	\$30,734.00 \$22,423.12
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
	3,250.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$94.5000 \$88.2800	\$307,125.00 \$286,910.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
	8.360 L.M.	\$950 0000	¢7.406.00
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$850.0000 \$945.0000	\$7,106.00 \$7,900.20
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4,600.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$4.0000	\$18,400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.3500	\$20,010.00
			PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS221
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	5 10 4 4 0	16.000 EACH	<b>***</b>	<b>DO 110 00</b>
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$215.0000 \$215.0000	\$3,440.00 \$3,440.00
	Delia Contracting Company, LLC		Ψ213.0000	ψ3,440.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,195.0000	\$3,585.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,195.0000	\$3,585.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		16.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,795.0000	\$44,720.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,795.0000	\$44,720.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAFFIC GONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 20	\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	5 10 4 4 0	1,056.000 S.F.	<b>A</b> = 5000	Φ= 000 00
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.5000 \$5.0000	\$5,808.00 \$5,280.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		ψ3.0000	ψ3,200.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$595.0000	\$1,190.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$595.0000	\$1,190.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	, ,	356.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$12,460.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$12,460.00
716-02 05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
710-02.03	LASTIC FAVENCENT MARKING (STOT LINE)	275.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	270.000 2.11 .	\$15.0000	\$4,125.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,125.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Ford Construction Comment	1.000 EACH	<b>#</b> 550,0000	<b>#</b> 550.00
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000 \$550.0000	\$550.00 \$550.00
	Dona Contracting Company, LLC		φυσυ.υυυυ	φυσυ.υυ
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		16.656 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,370.0000	\$22,818.72
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,350.0000	\$22,485.60

		CONTRACT CNS221
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	G (STOP LINE)	
	91.000 L.F.	
Ford Construction Company	\$10.0000	\$910.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$10.0000	\$910.00
716-08.11 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MA	ARKING (STOP AHEAD)	
	1.000 EACH	
Ford Construction Company	\$200.0000	\$200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$200.00
716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	G (LINE)	
	16.656 L.M.	
Ford Construction Company	\$575.0000	\$9,577.20
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$575.0000	\$9,577.20
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PV	MT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	
	5.936 L.M.	
Ford Construction Company	\$5,500.0000	\$32,648.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5,500.0000	\$32,648.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60	mil) (4IN LINE)	
	10.720 L.M.	
Ford Construction Company	\$3,300.0000	\$35,376.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,300.0000	\$35,376.00

1.000 LS

717-01

**MOBILIZATION** 

Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$29,000.00 \$26,000.00

\$29,000.0000 \$26,000.0000

Ford Construction Company	\$812,438.40
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$823,202.82

## TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company	\$812,438.40
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$823,202.82

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS198 Call 035)

19047-4239-04

THE TUNNEL CLEANING OF THE THOMPSON LANE UNDERPASS ON S.R. 155.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Diamond Specialized, Inc.

\$64,199.00

				CONTRACT	CNS198
MAINTEN	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
712-01.56	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (THOMPSON LANE UNDERPASS)				
		12.000 EACH			
	Diamond Specialized, Inc.		\$1,750.0000	\$21	,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 0			
	Diamond Specialized, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$4,799.0000	\$4,	,799.00
760-01.05	TUNNEL CLEANING (THOMPSON LANE TUNNELS)				
		12.000 EACH			

\$3,200.0000

\$38,400.00

Diamond Specialized, Inc.

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Diamond Specialized, Inc. \$64,199.00

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Diamond Specialized, Inc. \$64,199.00

#### DYER COUNTY (Contract No. CNS093 Call 036)

HRRR/HSIP-2723(10),23945-3473-94,HSIP-2300(35),23030-3409-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON JENKINSVILLE-JAMESTOWN ROAD FROM PENNELL LANE (L.M. 1.52) TO S.R. 78 (L.M. 4.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.950 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$96,225.65

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS093 EXTENSION
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,325.000 L.F.	\$3.2000	\$7,440.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	300.000 L.F.	\$31.5000	\$9,450.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	300.000 L.F.	\$4.2000	\$1,260.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$37.0000	\$370.00
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3.000 S.F.	\$22.0000	\$66.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	318.000 L.F.	\$6.3500	\$2,019.30
713-02.22 BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	700.000 L.F.	\$4.6500	\$3,255.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	364.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.9000	\$1,419.60
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,952.000 LB.	\$3.7500	\$7,320.00
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	7.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$2,450.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			

89.000 S.F.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$1,223.75

\$13.7500

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS093 EXTENSION
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	449.000 S.F.	\$14.5000	\$6,510.50
713-15.35 METAL BARRICADE (TYPE III)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$750.0000	\$750.00
713-15.41 SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$750.0000	\$750.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	250.000 L.F.	\$9.7500	\$2,437.50
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	ARRIER LINE)		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	44.000 L.F.	\$9.7500	\$429.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$2.7500	\$275.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$350.00
716-04.16 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	120.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$1,440.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	16.150 L.M.	\$2,400.0000	\$38,760.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
	100.000 L.F.	<b>.</b>	•

1.000 LS

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

**MOBILIZATION** 

717-01

\$250.00

\$4,500.00

\$2.5000

\$4,500.0000

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$96,225.65

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$96,225.65

#### FAYETTE AND SHELBY COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS218 Call 037)

NH-098-4(19),79961-3654-44

THE ANNUAL PREVENTATIVE AND UNSCHEDULED MAINTENANCE ON THE MEMPHIS SMARTWAY (ITS) SYSTEM.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$7,199,748.72

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

\$1.0000

\$1.0000

ROADWAY CATEGORY	ONIT FRICE	EXTENSION
725-10.75 TDOT SMARTWAY ITS SYSTEM MAINTENANCE (3 YEARS)		
	1.000 LS	
Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc.	\$1,428,398.7200	\$1,428,398.72
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1,990,000.0000	\$1,990,000.00
725-10.76 REPAIR MAINTENANCE LABOR		
5,00	00.000 HOUR	
Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc.	\$61.2700	\$306,350.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$80.0000	\$400,000.00
725-10.77 SPARE PARTS AND EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT		
1,00	00,000. DOLL 000	
Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$1,000,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$1,000,000.00
Startson Electric Company, inc.	ψ1.000	ψ1,000,000.00
725-10.78 ONE CALL SERVICE		
5,0	00.000 HOUR	
Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc.	\$43.0000	\$215,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$55.0000	\$275,000.00
725-10.79 SOFTWARE AND NETWORK MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT		
250.00	00.000 DOLL	
Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$250,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$250,000.00
725-10.80 SPECIAL MAINTENANCE REPAIR		
4,00	00,000. DOLL 000	

Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$4,000,000.00

\$4,000,000.00

Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc.\$7,199,748.72Stansell Electric Company, Inc.\$7,915,000.00

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc.\$7,199,748.72Stansell Electric Company, Inc.\$7,915,000.00

#### FRANKLIN AND MARION COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS176 Call 039)

26025-4201-04,58024-4216-04

THE RESURFACING (CW MIX) ON S.R. 156 IN FRANKLIN COUNTY FROM THE MARION COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00), INTO MARION COUNTY TO WEST OF FRANK BOLTON ROAD (L.M. 3.06).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.110 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$736,428.93

			LIMIT PRIOR	CONTRACT CNS176
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	5,386.000 TON	\$85.1300	\$458,510.18
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	25 000 TON		
-	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	35.000 TON	\$650.0000	\$22,750.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)				
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	8.200 L.M.	\$400.0000	\$3,280.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	75 544 000 C V		\$117,093.20
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	75,544.000 S.Y.	\$1.5500	
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
-	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 L3	\$27,185.0000	\$27,185.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	533.000 S.F.		
-	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	333.000 S.F.	\$7.8500	\$4,184.05
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	339.000 EACH		
-	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	333.000 EAGI1	\$26.0000	\$8,814.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	203.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	LOGIOGO LAGIT	\$10.0000	\$2,030.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	55.000 L.F.		
-	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$15.0000	\$825.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	29.500 L.M.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	20.000 L.III.	\$575.0000	\$16,962.50
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	4.600 L.M.		
-	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	4.000 L.M.	\$3,900.0000	\$17,940.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	10.200 L.M.		
-	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	I U.ZUU L.IVI.	\$2,650.0000	\$27,030.00

CONTRACT CNS176

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$29,825.000 \$29,825.00

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$736,428.93

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$736,428.93

#### GIBSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS211 Call 040)

NH/HSIP-366(11),27131-3215-94,27131-8215-14,STP/HSIP-76(104),27007-3210-94,27007-8210-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70A (U.S. 79, S.R. 76) FROM U.S. 45W (S.R. 5) TO NORTH OF BLEDSOE ROAD AND ON U.S. 45W (S.R. 366) FROM U.S. 45W BR (S.R. 5) TO NEAR U.S. 45W (S.R. 5).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.550 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,131,461.92

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS211 EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	67.000 S.Y.	\$30.0000	\$2,010.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	925.000 S.Y.	\$45.4500	\$42,041.25
203-06	WATER			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	20.000 M.G.	\$5.0000	\$100.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C or D)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,547.000 TON	\$33.7200	\$85,884.84
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	426.000 TON	\$120.0000	\$51,120.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	107.000 TON	\$120.0000	\$12,840.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,487.000 TON	\$91.4700	\$227,485.89
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	14,882.000 TON	\$92.5600	\$1,377,477.92
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	6.585 L.M.	\$850.0000	\$5,597.25
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	5.575 L.M.	\$850.0000	\$4,738.75

1.104 L.M.

411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$2,097.60

\$1,900.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS211 EXTENSION
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	245,869.000 S.Y.	\$1.9800	\$486,820.62
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	600.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$4,800.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	5,944.000 S.F.	\$29.6000	\$175,942.40
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	120.000 S.F.	\$18.0000	\$2,160.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	12.000 EACH	\$210.0000	\$2,520.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	40 000 5400		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	12.000 EACH	\$1,100.0000	\$13,200.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	12.000 EACH	\$3,400.0000	\$40,800.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 4		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$71,500.0000	\$71,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,132.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$25,056.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	8.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	286.000 EACH	\$37.0000	\$10,582.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	owe		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	370.000 EACH	\$37.0000	\$13,690.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS211 EXTENSION
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	630.000 EACH	\$37.0000	\$23,310.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	90.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$2,160.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,867.000 L.F.	\$13.0000	\$24,271.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	350.000 S.Y.	\$29.0000	\$10,150.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,321.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$19,815.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	46.000 EACH	\$48.0000	\$2,208.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	655.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$9,825.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-03.06 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	12.000 EACH	\$595.0000	\$7,140.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	100.000 S.F.	\$24.0000	\$2,400.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	9.960 L.M.	\$1,390.0000	\$13,844.40
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	45.400		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	15.120 L.M.	\$1,620.0000	\$24,494.40

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS211 EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	45 400 1 14		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	15.120 L.M.	\$5,200.0000	\$78,624.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	9.960 L.M.	\$3,490.0000	\$34,760.40
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$86,800.0000	\$86,800.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$18.0000	\$1,800.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$200.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	5,112.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$25,560.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		11,544.000 L.F.		

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$9,235.20

\$0.8000

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,131,461.92

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,131,461.92

#### GILES COUNTY (Contract No. CNS191 Call 041)

28012-4216-04, HSIP-166(19), 28012-3215-94, 28012-4215-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 166 FROM SOUTH OF ZUCCARELLO BRANCH BRIDGE (L.M. 21.00) TO THE MAURY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 30.97).

PROJECT LENGTH - 9.970 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,211,682.00

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.

\$1,229,952.20

CONTRACT	CNS191
EXT	ENSION

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS19 <sup>-</sup> EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRAD	DING D		
		3,764.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$22.0000 \$25.6700	\$82,808.00 \$96,621.88
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-I	HM) GRADING B-M2		
		500.000 TON	•	
	Rogers Group, Inc. Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$79.0000 \$76.6100	\$39,500.00 \$38,305.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TO			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	59.000 TON	\$700.0000	\$41,300.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$579.0900	\$34,166.31
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	7 649 000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	7,648.000 TON	\$81.0000	\$619,488.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$80.9500	\$619,105.60
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTI			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	16.000 L.M.	\$427.0000	\$6,832.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$822.3700	\$13,157.92
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	45.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	45.000 EACH	\$196.0000	\$8,820.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$81.0000	\$3,645.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	45.000 EACH	\$2,650.0000	\$119,250.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$2,889.0000	\$130,005.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	0.050.0001.5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2,250.000 L.F.	\$1.4000	\$3,150.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$0.5400	\$1,215.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$27,138.0000	\$27,138.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$22,679.1600	\$22,679.16

25.000 EACH

712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$150.00

\$6.0000

\$17.6700

			С	ONTRACT CNS191
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$24.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$11.4000	\$45.60
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,664.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.7500	\$12,896.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$8.5500	\$14,227.20
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		660.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.1000	\$19,866.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$32.4000	\$21,384.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		330.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$5,115.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$16.2000	\$5,346.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		15.900 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,020.0000	\$79,818.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$5,400.0000	\$85,860.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		20.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,910.0000	\$58,200.00
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$3,132.0000	\$62,640.00

1.000 LS

\$49,882.0000

\$47,305.6200

**MOBILIZATION** 

Rogers Group, Inc. Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.

717-01

\$49,882.00

\$47,305.62

		CONTRACT CNS191
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY		
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
	5.000 S.Y.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$405.0000	\$2,025.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$270.0000	\$1,350.00
617-04.02 TYPE 2 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (LOW-MOD EPOXY)		
	644.000 S.Y.	

Rogers Group, Inc.

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.

\$35,420.00

\$32,451.16

\$55.0000

\$50.3900

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,174,237.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$1,196,151.04

# SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$37,445.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$33,801.16

# TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,211,682.00
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$1,229,952.20

#### GILES COUNTY (Contract No. CNS204 Call 042)

STP/HSIP-245(10),28013-3205-94,28013-8205-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 245 FROM S.R. 166 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE MAURY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 6.67).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.670 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.

\$994,241.46

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,017,582.00

CONTRACT	CNS204
EXT	ENSION

			CC	ONTRACT CNS204
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		2,516.000 TON		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.1700 \$22.0000	\$38,167.72 \$55,352.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	IG B-M2		
		500.000 TON		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.9200 \$79.0000	\$37,960.00 \$39,500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		38.000 TON		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$579.0900 \$700.0000	\$22,005.42 \$26,600.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		7,726.000 TON		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$78.0700 \$80.0000	\$603,168.82 \$618,080.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (811	N WIDTH)		
		10.700 L.M.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$811.2200 \$630.0000	\$8,680.05 \$6,741.00
705-02 10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	30.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	30.000 EACH	\$81.0000	\$2,430.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$5,850.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
		30.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,430.0000 \$2,460.0000	\$72,900.00 \$73,800.00

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$2,430.0000	\$72,900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,460.0000	\$73,800.00

706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	
		750.000 L.F.

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$1.0800	\$810.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$1,500.00

712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL

	1.000 LS	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$35,809.6800	\$35,809.68
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$17,021.0000	\$17,021.00

# 712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

25.000 EA	СН	
Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$17.6700	\$441.75
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$150.00

				CONTRACT CNS204
			LINIT DDIOE	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712.05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
712-03.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TTFL A)	4.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$11.4000	\$45.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$24.00
	regard Group, mar		ψο.σσσ	Ψ2 1.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		866.000 S.F.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$8.5500	\$7,404.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$7,794.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		440.000 EACH		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$32.4000	\$14,256.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$14,080.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		132.000 L.F.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$16.2000	\$2,138.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$2,376.00
740 00 00	DI ACTIC WORD DAVEMENT MADIZING (CTOR ALIFAD)			
110-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	4 000 54 011		
	Weight Daving Contractors Inc	1.000 EACH	<b>CAR 0000</b>	<b>CAD OO</b>
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$648.0000 \$700.0000	\$648.00 \$700.00
	Nogers Group, mo.		Ψ100.0000	Ψ100.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	,	11.300 L.M.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.	Elim	\$5,400.0000	\$61,020.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$58,760.00
	-		•	
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		13.400 L.M.		
	Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.		\$3,132.0000	\$41,968.80
	Pagara Croup, Inc.		¢2 000 0000	¢40,200,00

1.000 LS

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc.

**MOBILIZATION** 

717-01

\$40,200.00

\$44,386.92

\$49,054.00

\$3,000.0000

\$44,386.9200

\$49,054.0000

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$994,241.46
Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,017,582.00

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Wright Paving Contractors, Inc. \$994,241.46
Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,017,582.00

#### GRAINGER AND KNOX COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS107 Call 043)

29001-4231-04,47012-4253-04,47012-4254-04,HSIP-1(380),29001-3231-94,HSIP-331(8),47186-3212-94,47186-4212-04

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) IN GRAINGER AND KNOX COUNTIES AND ON S.R. 331 IN KNOX COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 14.520 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$3,846,878.05

ROADW/	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS107 EXTENSION
303-01	MINEDAL ACCRECATE TYPE A PASE CRADING D			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D  APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,346.000 TON	\$31.0000	\$72,726.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	250.000 TON	\$850.0000	\$212,500.00
403-05.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (FOG SEAL) SHOULDER			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	26.000 TON	\$1,000.0000	\$26,000.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	4,499.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	4,493.000 1014	\$85.5000	\$384,664.50
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	40 040 000 <b>TO</b> N		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	10,648.000 TON	\$99.7500	\$1,062,138.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3,472.000 TON	\$99.5500	\$345,637.60
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	6,124.000 TON	\$106.5000	\$652,206.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	6.400 L.M.	\$800.0000	\$5,120.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	5.120 L.M.	\$800.0000	\$4,096.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN W	/IDTH)		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	6.700 L.M.	\$800.0000	\$5,360.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN W	/IDTH)		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	8.400 L.M.	\$800.0000	\$6,720.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,059.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	5,555.000 TON	\$21.0000	\$127,239.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS107 EXTENSION
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,200.000 S.F.	\$35.0000	\$42,000.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$170.0000	\$170.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$3,200.0000	\$3,200.00
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$4,700.0000	\$9,400.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$97,500.0000	\$97,500.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	900.000 L.F.	\$35.0000	\$31,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	191.000 EACH	\$17.5000	\$3,342.50
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	45.000 EACH	\$15.3000	\$688.50
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	95.000 EACH	\$17.5000	\$1,662.50
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,754.000 S.F.	\$9.5000	\$16,663.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS107 EXTENSION
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	900.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$3,600.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (OM3)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$125.0000	\$500.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R8-10)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$175.0000	\$350.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (W10-4)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$175.0000	\$175.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	887.000 EACH	\$23.0000	\$20,401.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	294.000 EACH	\$23.0000	\$6,762.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	928.000 EACH	\$23.0000	\$21,344.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,773.000 EACH	\$4.7000	\$8,333.10
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	760.000 L.F.	\$9.2500	\$7,030.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	799.000 S.Y.	\$20.0000	\$15,980.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	374.000 L.F.	\$9.4000	\$3,515.60
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	109.000 EACH	\$140.0000	\$15,260.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS107 EXTENSION
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	17.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$17.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$145.0000	\$290.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$440.0000	\$880.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$115.0000	\$230.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	23.000 L.M.	\$450.0000	\$10,350.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	77.000 L.M.	\$3,800.0000	\$292,600.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LI			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	585.000 L.F.	\$2.3500	\$1,374.75

1.000 LS

717-01

**MOBILIZATION** 

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$103,000.00

\$103,000.0000

		со	NTRACT CNS107
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	160.000 L.F.	\$375.0000	\$60,000.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	10.000 S.Y.	\$1,400.0000	\$14,000.00
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	10.000 S.Y.	\$2,000.0000	\$20,000.00
617-04.02 TYPE 2 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (LOW-MOD EPOXY)			
	2,326.000 S.Y.		

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$52.0000

\$120,952.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$3,631,926.05

# **SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE**

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$214,952.00

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$3,846,878.05

#### HAMBLEN AND JEFFERSON COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS174 Call 044)

32006-4235-04,32019-4215-04,45009-4217-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 342 AND S.R. 66 IN HAMBLEN COUNTY AND ON S.R. 66 IN JEFFERSON COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.930 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,187,761.80

			CO	NTRACT CNS174
DO A DW	AV CATECODY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	55.000 TON	\$850.0000	\$46,750.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	814.000 TON	\$105.0000	\$85,470.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	5,481.000 TON	\$100.5000	\$550,840.50
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,784.000 TON	\$100.4000	\$279,513.60
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	5.800 L.M.	\$640.0000	\$3,712.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	7.400 L.M.	\$585.0000	\$4,329.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	130.000 S.F.	\$55.0000	\$7,150.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	375.000 S.F.	\$41.0000	\$15,375.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$170.0000	\$510.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$3,400.0000	\$10,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS174 EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	1,346.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	.,0 .0.000 0	\$7.0000	\$9,422.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (OM3)	4.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$600.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (S3-1)	0.000 54.00		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$210.0000	\$420.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (W1-2)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$400.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (W1-5)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$400.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (W1-8L)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$1,400.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (W1-8R)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$1,400.00
713-16.26	SIGNS (W11-2)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$600.00
713-16.27	SIGNS (W13-1P)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$76.0000	\$76.00
713-16.28	SIGNS (W16-7P)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$76.0000	\$76.00
713-16.29	SIGNS (W16-9P)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$150.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	630.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	030.000 EACH	\$25.9000	\$16,317.00

716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	XTENSION
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	Φ4 C24 <b>7</b> 0
	¢4 co4 70
63.000 EACH APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$25.9000	\$1,631.70
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$5.5000	\$1,705.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	
55.000 S.Y. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$21.0000	\$1,155.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	
<b>431.000 L.F.</b> APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$9.0000	\$3,879.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. 16.000 EACH \$145.0000	\$2,320.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	
230.000 L.F.  APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$21.0000	\$4,830.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. 2.000 EACH \$235.0000	\$470.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	
18.000 L.M. APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$470.0000	\$8,460.00
716-10.30 TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT	
<b>28.000 S.F.</b> APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$100.0000	\$2,800.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	
<b>37.000 L.M.</b> APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$2,200.0000 \$	81,400.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION	

1.000 LS

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$23,000.00

\$23,000.0000

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,187,761.80

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,187,761.80

#### COUNTY (Contract No. CNS002 Call 045)

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON PELICAN DRIVE AT JERSEY PIKE IN CHATTANOOGA.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 NO UNIT SYSTEM

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 8.00%

**No Valid Bids** 

#### HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS228 Call 046)

NH/HSIP-2(258),33010-3233-94,33010-8233-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2) FROM EAST OF MOORE ROAD (L.M. 13.85) TO EAST OF AIRPORT ROAD (L.M. 15.84).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.990 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

**DBE GOAL 8.50%** 

TOTAL CONTRACT

 $\label{thm:construction} \mbox{Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.}$ 

\$1,484,857.75

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,791,905.77

		LINIT PRIOR	CONTRACT CNS228
ROA	DWAY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-0	3 REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	. <b>000 S.Y.</b> \$97.0000 \$105.3000	\$9,118.00 \$9,898.20
202-0	3.01 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	. <b>000 S.Y.</b> \$31.0000 \$105.3000	\$5,115.00 \$17,374.50
202-0	8.15 REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	.000 L.F. \$8.6000 \$9.3600	\$3,870.00 \$4,212.00
307-0	2.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	.000 TON \$170.0000 \$294.5100	\$6,290.00 \$10,896.87
307-0	2.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	.000 TON \$215.0000 \$511.7600	\$4,085.00 \$9,723.44
403-0	1 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	.000 TON \$525.0000 \$613.5500	\$22,050.00 \$25,769.10
407-0	7.01 INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	.000 LS \$12,500.0000 \$99,500.0000	\$12,500.00 \$99,500.00
407-2	0.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$55,500.0000	ψ00,000.00
401 2		.000 L.F.	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.4000 \$7.0200	\$1,566.00 \$2,035.80
411-0	2.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	6,335. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.	.000 TON \$109.0000 \$121.8900	\$690,515.00 \$772,173.15
415-0	1.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	6,216	.000 TON	<b>\$205.400.00</b>

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$205,128.00

\$33.0000

\$31.7000

CONTRACT C	<b>NS228</b>
------------	--------------

				CONTRACT CNS228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-03.04	GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
		750.000 LB.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.1000	\$6,075.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.7800	\$6,585.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN	61.000 EACH		
	Weight Booth and Construction Consequent	01.000 EACH	<b>#000 0000</b>	<b>#40.000.00</b>
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$48,800.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$877.5000	\$53,527.50
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		500.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$4,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.7800	\$4,390.00
704.04.05	CONODETE OIDEWALK OIN (DECODIDEION)			
/01-01.05	CONCRETE SIDEWALK -6IN (DESCRIPTION)			
		100.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.2000	\$1,020.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.1200	\$1,112.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	(,	1,708.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	1,700.000 3.1 .	\$40.7500	\$69,601.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.7500 \$44.4600	\$75,937.68
	railey Construction Company, inc.		Ψ44.4000	Ψ13,931.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		80.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.5000	\$3,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.9500	\$3,276.00
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
		5.700 C.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$670.0000	\$3,819.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$731.2500	\$4,168.13
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		7.000 C.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	7.000 0.11	\$700.0000	\$4,900.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$760.5000	\$5,323.50
	railey constitution company, inc.		Ψ7 00.0000	ψ0,020.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		34.000 C.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$490.0000	\$16,660.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$532.3500	\$18,099.90
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	William III and a second and a second	1.000 LS	<b>***</b>	<b>^-</b>
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$145,021.0000	\$145,021.00

			C	ONTRACT CNS228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.02	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZATION)			
		61.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.4000 \$5.8500	\$329.40 \$356.85
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		61.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1500 \$2.3400	\$131.15 \$142.74
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		892.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.4000 \$7.0200	\$5,708.80 \$6,261.84
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,082.2500	\$2,164.50
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$10,400.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,674.5000	\$11,349.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		270.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.7500	\$6,952.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.0800	\$7,581.60
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		530.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.7500	\$13,647.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.0800	\$14,882.40
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		480.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2500	\$3,960.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.0700	\$4,353.60
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		235.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.5000	\$4,347.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.1800	\$4,742.30
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		1,580.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$15,800.00
	Talley Construction Company Inc		\$10.8200	\$17,095,60

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$17,095.60

\$10.8200

				CONTRACT CNS228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		53.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$7,155.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$146.2500	\$7,751.25
716-03.09	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$240.0000	\$1,200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$263.2500	\$1,316.25
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$1,110.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$204.7500	\$1,228.50
716-04.02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$3,700.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$204.7500	\$4,095.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$675.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$146.2500	\$731.25
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		14.100 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$830.0000	\$11,703.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$906.7500	\$12,785.18
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		1,580.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.2000	\$9,796.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.7300	\$10,633.40
716-05.21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)			
		42,240.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.1500	\$6,336.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.1800	\$7,603.20
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		2,484.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.5500	\$1,366.20
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.5900	\$1,465.56
716-10.30	TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT			
		48.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$53.5000	\$2,568.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$58.5000	\$2,808.00

			CONTRACT CNS228
		UNIT PRIC	E EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		11.100 L.M.	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,430.0000	\$49,173.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,826.2500	\$53,571.38
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED I	INF)	
		21,120.000 L.F.	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company Inc	•	n
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.6000 \$1.7600	+ /
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.7600	) \$37,171.20
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$45,886.000	\$45,886.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$45,500.0000	· · ·
730-01.03	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT		
		40.000 EACH	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$215.0000	\$8,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$234.0000	\$9,360.00
700 44 00	CAWGLOT		
730-14.02	SAW SLOT	_	
		10,394.000 L.F.	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.0000	· ·
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.2800	34,092.32

28,502.000 L.F.

\$0.8500

\$0.9400

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$24,226.70

\$26,791.88

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$1,484,857.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$1,791,905.77

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$1,484,857.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$1,791,905.77

#### HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS206 Call 047)

33948-4258-04

THE TUNNEL CLEANING OF THE MCCALLIE TUNNEL ON U.S.11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2), THE STRINGERS RIDGE TUNNEL ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 8), AND THE BACHMAN TUBES ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 76, S.R. 8).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Diamond Specialized, Inc.

\$210,750.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS206 EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY			
104-03.71 ADDITIONAL WORK (CLEANING OF PORTAL FACADES @ MC	CALLIE TUNNELS)		
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	7,850.000 S.F.	\$1.0000	\$7,850.00
712-01.52 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MCCALLIE TUNNELS)			
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$24,000.00
712-01.53 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (BACHMAN TUNNELS)	40.000 54.011		
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$1,750.0000	\$21,000.00
712-01.54 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (STRINGERS RIDGE TUNNEL)	40,000 5400		
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$1,500.0000	\$18,000.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION	4.000   0		
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$12,700.0000	\$12,700.00
760-01.01 TUNNEL CLEANING (MCCALLIE TUNNELS)			
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$4,200.0000	\$50,400.00
760-01.02 TUNNEL CLEANING (BACHMAN TUNNELS)	12 000 FACH		
760-01.02 TUNNEL CLEANING (BACHMAN TUNNELS)	12.000 EACH		

12.000 EACH

Diamond Specialized, Inc.

Diamond Specialized, Inc.

760-01.03 TUNNEL CLEANING (STRINGER RIDGE TUNNEL)

\$38,400.00

\$38,400.00

\$3,200.0000

\$3,200.0000

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Diamond Specialized, Inc. \$210,750.00

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Diamond Specialized, Inc. \$210,750.00

#### HANCOCK AND HAWKINS COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS217 Call 048)

34008-4227-04,37022-4220-04,HSIP-31(15),37022-3220-94,HSIP-31(16),34008-3227-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 31 FROM NEAR ADAMS LANE (L.M. 4.50) IN HAWKINS COUNTY TO NEAR S.R. 131 (L.M. 1.62) IN HANCOCK COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.360 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

**DBE GOAL 7.50%** 

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$962,373.00

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS217 EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	36.000 TON	\$850.0000	\$30,600.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1,760.000 TON	\$115.0000	\$202,400.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	4 000 000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	4,900.000 TON	\$114.0000	\$558,600.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	8.000 L.M.	\$650.0000	\$5,200.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	11,100.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$33,300.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	684.000 S.F.	\$10.0000	\$6,840.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	450.000 L.F.	\$7.0000	\$3,150.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	208.000 LB.	\$3.7500	\$780.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	384.000 LB.	\$4.5000	\$1,728.00
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
713-13.02	PER PRINCE PROPERTY P			

38.000 S.F.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$570.00

\$15.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS217 EXTENSION
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	115.000 S.F.	\$17.0000	\$1,955.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$55.0000	\$275.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-1)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$700.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (W1-2R)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$350.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (W1-11R)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$350.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (W1-6)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$350.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (W13-1P)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$35.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	288.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$10,080.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	135.000 L.F.	\$11.0000	\$1,485.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	5.000 L.M.	\$750.0000	\$3,750.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)	7.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$28,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	5.500 L.M.	\$4,850.0000	\$26,675.00

CONTRACT CNS217

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$26,500.000 \$26,500.000

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$962,373.00

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$962,373.00

## HARDIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS222 Call 049)

NH/HSIP-15(201),36001-3294-94,36001-8294-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM MAIN STREET (L.M. 7.46) TO NEAR BELL LANE (L.M. 9.15).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.690 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,233,000.32

				CONTRACT CNS222
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	40.000 G V		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	40.000 S.Y.	\$40.0000	\$1,600.00
203-06	WATER	1.000 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (D)	27.000 TON		
207 04 04	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,620.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING  Delta Contracting Company, LLC	19.000 TON	\$130.0000	\$2,470.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		¥10010000	<del>4</del> =, 6.66
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	35.000 TON	\$825.0000	\$28,875.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT	1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	5,290.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	·	\$93.0000	\$491,970.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	79,473.000 S.Y.		
704.04.04	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.4900	\$197,887.77
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")  Delta Contracting Company, LLC	20.000 S.F.	\$36.0000	\$720.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)		\$30.0000	\$720.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	5,472.000 S.F.	\$29.3000	\$160,329.60
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$36,000.0000	\$36,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	1,408.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,400.000 3.1 .	\$9.0000	\$12,672.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS222 EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$3,800.0000	\$15,200.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	306.000 EACH	\$38.0000	\$11,628.00
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	224.000 EACH	\$38.0000	\$8,512.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	0.400.000   5		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,182.000 L.F.	\$14.0000	\$30,548.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	31.000 S.Y.	\$38.0000	\$1,178.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	200 200   5		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	899.000 L.F.	\$18.0000	\$16,182.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARR			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	56.000 EACH	\$204.0000	\$11,424.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)	2 000 54 011		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$260.0000	\$520.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARRO			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$260.0000	\$260.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	0.450 L M		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	8.450 L.M.	\$1,395.0000	\$11,787.75
716-12.01 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	8.450 L.M.	\$4,600.0000	\$38,870.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$600.00

~~.	ITD A OT	<b>CNS222</b>
('())	11271	しんじょううう

				CONTINUACT CHOLLE
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$39,000.0000	\$39,000.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$9.0000	\$450.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,748.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$22,488.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	8,376.000 L.F.	\$0.9500	\$7,957.20

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,233,000.32

**TOTAL CONTRACT** 

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,233,000.32

#### HAWKINS COUNTY (Contract No. CNS189 Call 050)

37009-4209-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 113 FROM THE HAMBLEN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 66 (L.M. 7.99).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.990 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$922,710.85

 Summers-Taylor, Inc.
 \$944,328.05

 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
 \$993,738.87

			CC	ONTRACT CNS189
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		92.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$73,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$775.0000	\$71,300.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$815.0000	\$74,980.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$71,500.0000	\$71,500.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		800.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$108.0000	\$86,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$102.0000	\$81,600.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$105.9600	\$84,768.00
411-03.12	2 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		5,819.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$99.1500	\$576,953.85
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$93.8500	\$546,113.15
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$108.2700	\$630,023.13
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (	4IN WIDTH)		
		12.900 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$7,095.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$5,482.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$521.0000	\$6,720.90
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$235.0000	\$470.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$110.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,095.0000	\$4,190.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
			Φο σος σος	

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

\$6,000.00

\$5,900.00

\$6,160.00

\$3,000.0000

\$2,950.0000

\$3,080.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19,750.0000	\$19,750.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		537.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	337.333 3	\$6.0000	\$3,222.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.7000	\$3,597.90
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.1200	\$4,360.44
	Daracap repriate aving co., me.		ψ0.1200	ψ 1,000.11
713-16 20	SIGNS (W11-2)			
. 10 10120	o.oo ( 2)	4 000 5 4 6 1		
	ADAC Atlantia Inc	1.000 EACH	<b>#000</b> 0000	<b>#</b> 000 00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$220.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$305.0000 \$280.0000	\$305.00 \$280.00
	Duracap Asprian Faving Co., inc.		φ200.0000	φ260.00
/16-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		529.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$13,225.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$30.5000	\$16,134.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$26.5000	\$14,018.50
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		529.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$3,174.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$3,174.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$6.6000	\$3,491.40
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		240.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9.5000	\$2,280.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$10.2000	\$2,448.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		2,222.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	_,	\$5.5000	\$12,221.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$12,221.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$5.7500	\$12,776.50
	,		<del></del>	, ,
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		9 000 I M#		
	ADAC Atlantia Inc	8.000 L.M.	<b>¢</b> 050,0000	<u>የ</u> ድ ያለለ ለለ
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$850.0000 \$825.0000	\$6,800.00 \$6,600.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$853.0000 \$853.0000	\$6,824.00
	Daracap Aspirant Laving Co., Inc.		ψουσ.υσου	ψ0,024.00

				CONTRACT CNS189
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		32.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$64,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,950.0000	\$62,400.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,063.0000	\$66,016.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$18,500.0000	\$18,500.00

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

\$32,900.0000

\$18,572.0000

\$32,900.00

\$18,572.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$922,710.85
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$944,328.05
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$993,738.87

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$922,710.85
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$944,328.05
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$993,738.87

#### HAWKINS COUNTY (Contract No. CNS213 Call 051)

37013-4211-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 94 FROM S.R. 66 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 70 (L.M. 8.02).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.020 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.\$856,670.70W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.\$893,381.80Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.\$909,411.98

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

DO 4 DW	AV 047500DV		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		81.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$875.0000	\$70,875.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$1,262.8400	\$102,290.04
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$825.0000	\$66,825.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	,	1,604.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,00 11000 1 011	\$99.8500	\$160,159.40
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$99.3100	\$159,293.24
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$98.2000	\$157,512.80
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	,	4,877.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4,0771000 1011	\$96.9000	\$472,581.30
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$98.2400	\$479,116.48
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$108.7000	\$530,129.90
	3 2 3 4		,	, ,
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (41)	N WIDTH)		
	( ) ( )	, 12.800 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	12.000 E.W.	\$665.0000	\$8,512.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$5,760.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$520.0000	\$6,656.00
	2 diadap / opriant i armig coi, moi		ψ0=0.0000	ψο,σσσ.σσ
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 LACI1	\$262.0000	\$524.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$162.3000	\$324.60
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$110.00
	2 diadap / opriant i armig coi, moi		400.000	ψσ.σσ
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,460.0000	\$2,920.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$1,480.0000	\$3,678.80
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
	Danadap / opnian i aving co., mo.		Ψ2,100.000	Ψ1,200.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$3,420.0000	\$6,840.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$3,110.7500	\$6,221.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,080.0000	\$6,160.00
	Baradap ropriant aving co., mo.		φο,σσσ.σσσσ	ψο, 100.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
2 01		4.000   6		
	Currencers Taylor Inc	1.000 LS	<b>#40.000.0000</b>	<b>#40.000.00</b>
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$19,332.0000 \$18,185,4300	\$19,332.00 \$18,185,43
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$18,185.4300 \$28,000.0000	\$18,185.43 \$28,000.00
	Daradap Aspriait Lavilly Co., Illo.		ΨΖΟ,ΟΟΟ.ΟΟΟΟ	φ20,000.00

			60	NIKACI CN3213
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		394.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$3,152.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$11.3600	\$4,475.84
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.1200	\$3,199.28
713-16.20	0 SIGNS (R2-1)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$227.0000	\$681.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$216.4000	\$649.20
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$224.0000	\$672.00
713-16.21	1 SIGNS (R4-7)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$249.0000	\$249.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$216.4000	\$216.40
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$224.0000	\$224.00
713-16.22	2 SIGNS (R5-1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$249.0000	\$249.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$216.4000	\$216.40
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$246.0000	\$246.00
713-16.23	3 SIGNS (W1-5)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$880.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$216.4000	\$865.60
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$263.0000	\$1,052.00
713-16.24	4 SIGNS (W1-6)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$220.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$216.4000	\$216.40
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$336.0000	\$336.00
713-16.25	5 SIGNS (W2-2)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$298.0000	\$298.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$216.4000	\$216.40
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$263.0000	\$263.00
713-16.26	6 SIGNS (W3-5)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$220.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$216.4000	\$216.40
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$263.0000	\$263.00

			CONTRACT CNS213
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)		
		444.000 EACH	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$26.0000	· ·
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$25.9700	
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$26.4000	\$11,721.60
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		444.000 EACH	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$2,664.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$6.4900	\$2,881.56
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$6.6000	\$2,930.40
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
		31.000 S.Y.	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$19.0000	\$589.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$18.6600	\$578.46
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$19.0000	\$589.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		24.000 L.F.	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$10.2500	\$246.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$10.8200	\$259.68
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$11.0000	\$264.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	,	8.000 L.M.	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$795.0000	\$6,360.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$838.5500	
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$853.0000	• •
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
	, , ,	32.000 L.M.	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,150.0000	\$68,800.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$2,028.7500	
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,062.0000	
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$18,775.0000	\$18,775.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$24,560.2900	
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$15,250.0000	· ·

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$856,670.70
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$893,381.80
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$909,411.98

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$856,670.70
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$893,381.80
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$909,411.98

#### HICKMAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS199 Call 052)

41006-4219-04,41006-4220-04,41006-4221-04,HSIP-48(57),41006-3218-94,41006-4218-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 48 FROM NORTH OF S.R. 230 (L.M. 20.76) TO THE DICKSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 31.25).

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.490 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,118,214.50 \$1,386,667.35

CONTRACT	CNS199
----------	--------

			CC	NTRACT CNS199
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING	G D		
		2,777.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	·	\$16.0000 \$17.0000	\$44,432.00 \$47,209.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM)			
		600.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000 \$70.0000	\$33,000.00 \$42,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	5	68.000 TON	<b>#</b> 400.0000	<b>#07.000.00</b>
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000 \$400.0000	\$27,200.00 \$27,200.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	7 477 000 TON		
	Fuhank Asphalt Paving & Society	7,177.000 TON	\$71.5000	\$513,155.50
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$717,700.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINU			
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	16.900 L.M.	\$400.0000	\$6,760.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$475.0000	\$8,027.50
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4 405 000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	4,405.000 TON	\$14.0000	\$61,670.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.8500	\$113,869.25
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	1.000 LS	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	50.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	30.000 EACH	\$5.0000	\$250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	8.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	0.000 EACH	\$5.0000	\$40.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$40.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	2,416.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	Z <sub>1</sub> +10.000 0.1 .	\$7.5000	\$18,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.6000	\$15,945.60
				PAGE

~~.	ITD A OT	0110400
( ( ) )	JIRACI	CNS199

				CONTRACT CN5199
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		699.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$20,970.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$20,970.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		465.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$7.0000	\$3,255.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,325.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		27.800 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$850.0000	\$23,630.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$23,630.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Zinnanozo i Zinzinz iniziano i ini minano (om zinz)	21.000 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	21.000 L.M.	\$5,000.0000	\$105,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$105,000.00
	,			,
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		21.000 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3,000.0000	\$63,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$63,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00

		CONTRACT CNS199
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PR	CE EXTENSION
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
	20.000 S.Y.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$630.00	00 \$12,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$650.00	00 \$13,000.00
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
	5.000 S.Y.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$950.00	00 \$4,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$975.00	00 \$4,875.00
617-04.02 TYPE 2 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (LOW-MOD EPOXY)		
	4,122.000 S.Y.	

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$127,782.00

\$136,026.00

\$31.0000

\$33.0000

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$973,082.50 \$1,232,766.35
SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$145,132.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$153,901.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1,118,214.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,386,667.35

## HICKMAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS201 Call 053)

STP/HSIP-438(6),41007-3239-94,41007-8239-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 438 FROM EAST OF PENNY LANE (L.M. 7.00) TO S.R. 50 (L.M. 13.60).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.600 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$520,680.50 \$682,990.50

			CONTRACT CNS201
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	1,	797.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$16.0000	\$28,752.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$35,940.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
		300.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$51.0000	\$15,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$15,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
403-01	BITOMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	32.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$400.0000	\$12,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$550.0000	\$17,600.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
	·	101.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$75.0000	\$307,575.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$106.5000	\$436,756.50
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		10.300 L.M.	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$400.0000	\$4,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$580.0000	\$5,974.00
<i>4</i> 15-01 01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
413-01.01		157.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$32.0000	\$5,024.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$74.5000	\$11,696.50
705-02.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST		
	5 L LA L KD : 00 K	50.000 L.F.	<b>#4.400.00</b>
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28.0000 \$26.4500	\$1,400.00 \$1,322.50
	Johes Bios. Contractors, LLC	φ20.4300	φ1,322.30
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
		2.000 EACH	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$3,100.0000	\$6,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,905.0000	\$5,810.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
100-01	OUNTERNAL INDIVIDUALE		

03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$28.0000	\$1,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26.4500	\$1,322.50
20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$3	3,100.0000	\$6,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2	2,905.0000	\$5,810.00
	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1.1000	\$82.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$75.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$4	4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4	5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
				PAGE

712-01

				CONTRACT CNS201
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	25.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$125.00 \$125.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$20.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	1,074.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$8.0000	\$8,592.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$6,981.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		440.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$13,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$13,200.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$600.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$850.0000	\$850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$850.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	,	13.200 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5,000.0000	\$66,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$66,000.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		13.200 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,200.0000	\$29,040.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$29,040.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
			<b></b>	<b>.</b>

**Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing** 

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$17,000.00

\$31,000.00

\$17,000.0000

\$31,000.0000

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$520,680.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$682,990.50

## TOTAL CONTRACT

TAL GORTHAND			
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$520,680.50		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$682,990.50		

#### JACKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS177 Call 054)

44004-4241-04, HSIP-56(85), 44004-3241-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 56 FROM S.R. 53 (L.M. 10.94) TO NEAR BRIDGE OVER GERMANY BRANCH (L.M. 17.75).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.210 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$939,465.64

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS177 EXTENSION
303-01	1 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	120.000 TON	\$50.0000	\$6,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	45.000 TON	\$450.0000	\$20,250.00
411-03.07	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	6,708.000 TON	\$81.4900	\$546,634.92
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN V	•		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$650.0000	\$650.00
411-12.04	1-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	8.900 L.M.	\$650.0000	\$5,785.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	6,082.000 TON	\$19.8700	\$120,849.34
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,350.000 L.F.	\$20.7700	\$28,039.50
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3				
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$3,299.1000	\$3,299.10
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$1.2200	\$61.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$19,956.7000	\$19,956.70
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	618.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.5100	\$4,641.18
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			

410.000 EACH

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$11,352.90

\$27.6900

Rogers Group, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$1.2000	\$120.00
1 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	12.100 L.M.	\$2,528.0400	\$30,589.28
MOBILIZATION			
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$42,814.8800	\$42,814.88

717-01

Rogers Group, Inc. \$939,465.64

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$939,465.64

#### JEFFERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS183 Call 055)

HSIP-9(74),45004-3238-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 25W (U.S. 70, S.R. 9) AT S.R. 113 (OAK GROVE ROAD) (L.M. 16.41).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.\$28,692.25Superior Traffic Control, LLC\$29,069.60Highway Markings, Inc.\$48,391.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS	<b>4.</b>	<b>A</b>
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3,000.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00
riigiiway iviaikiiigs, iiic.		<del>ф</del> 3,000.0000	φ3,000.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	36.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$7.7500	\$279.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.2500	\$225.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$6.2500	\$225.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	163.000 LB.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$652.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.7500	\$611.25
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$6,520.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
THE THE TENTONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	333.000 LB.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	333.000 LB.	\$4.0000	\$1,332.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.5000	\$1,165.50
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,665.00
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE			
	2.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$325.0000	\$650.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	44.000 S.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$14.2500	\$627.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.1000	\$576.40
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$660.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	77.000 S.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$17.5000	\$1,347.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.8500	\$1,066.45
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,232.00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
,	12.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$102.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$180.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$480.00
		·	•

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
68.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$680.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$8.0000	\$544.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$510.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
215.000 S.Y.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$15.7500	\$3,386.25
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$17.0000	\$3,655.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$23.5000	\$5,052.50
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
52.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$520.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$10.0000	\$520.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$624.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
1.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$150.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$150.0000	\$150.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$150.00
716-03.09 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD AHEAD)		
2.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$225.0000	\$450.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$400.0000	\$800.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
21.000 S.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$315.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$8.0000	\$168.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$315.00
716-04.16 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)		
576.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$7.7500	\$4,464.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$8.0000	\$4,608.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$4,320.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
1.750 L.M.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2,250.0000	\$3,937.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$3,500.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$3,750.0000	\$6,562.50

CON	JTR/	ACT	CNS <sub>1</sub>	83

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.03	3 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$225.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.0000	\$300.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$225.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		1,050.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$525.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,050.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,050.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
730-26.08	FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,650.0000	\$5,300.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$28,692.25
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$29,069.60
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$48,391.00

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$28,692.25
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$29,069.60
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$48,391.00

## KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNS135 Call 057)

47039-4242-04, HSIP-131(49), 47039-3242-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 131 FROM NEAR HARDIN VALLEY DRIVE (L.M. 5.30) TO NEAR U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) (L.M. 11.98).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.680 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$746,719.85

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$771,051.34

CONTRACT C	NS1	35
------------	-----	----

			C	DNIKACI CNS135
ROADW/	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
KOADW	AT CATEGORY			
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (T			
		74.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$59,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$720.5600	\$53,321.44
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		750.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$98.3000	\$73,725.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$90.5300	\$67,897.50
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		4,578.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	,	\$95.1000	\$435,367.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$98.2400	\$449,742.72
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTI	INUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
		11.000 L.M.		
	ADAC Atlantia Inc	11.000 L.M.	\$460.0000	\$5,060.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$319.0900	\$3,509.99
	rregero Group, me.		ψο το. σσσσ	ψο,οσο.σο
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		200.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$7,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.0700	\$6,614.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		700.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$2,450.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$2,520.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH	fTL-3		
		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,602.6100	\$3,602.61
710.01	TRAFFIG CONTROL			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$14,600.0000	\$14,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21,576.2400	\$21,576.24
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,116.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$5,580.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$5,747.40
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		114.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$655.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.9200	\$674.88
				PAGE

			CO	NIRACI CNS135
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.22	BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		100.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.1800	\$618.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		299.000 LB.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2.9500	\$882.05
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0400	\$908.96
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		687.000 LB.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$2,404.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$2,473.20
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		3.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$360.2600	\$1,080.78
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		68.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$12.2500	\$833.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.6100	\$857.48
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	,	161.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$13.2500	\$2,133.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.6400	\$2,196.04
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	·	12.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$120.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.2900	\$123.48
713-16.20	SIGNS (OM3)			
	0.0.00 (0.00)	1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 E/(011	\$110.0000	\$110.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$113.2300	\$113.23
712-16 21	SIGNS (R2-1)			
713-10.21	SIGNS (R2-1)	1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$154.3900	\$154.39
713-16 22	SIGNS (W2-1)			
O IVILL		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 LAGII	\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$154.3900	\$154.39
	<b>3</b>		Ţ.23000	ţ.J5

CONTRACT	CNS135
----------	--------

			CO	NIRACI CNS135
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		882.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	3321333 2.1311	\$23.0000	\$20,286.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.6400	\$19,968.48
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	53.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	33.000 EAGI1	\$23.0000	\$1,219.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.6400	\$1,199.92
			·	. ,
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION			
		901.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.0000 \$17.5000	\$16,218.00 \$15,767.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ17.3000	\$13,707.30
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		174.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$1,566.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.2300	\$1,432.02
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARRO	DW)		
		15.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$1,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$123.5200	\$1,852.80
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CI	ROSS-WALK)		
		170.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$3,740.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.5300	\$3,150.10
716-03 01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
110 00101	. 2.010 1.010 1.702	2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EAGIT	\$180.0000	\$360.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$128.6600	\$257.32
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN A	ARROW) 2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$180.0000	\$360.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$205.8700	\$411.74
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHO			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,339.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$7,017.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0000 \$3.0900	\$7,017.00 \$7,227.51
	Rogers Group, inc.		ψο.0300	ψι,221.01
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	ADAC Allantia Inc.	7.000 S.F.	<b>M40</b> 0000	<b>***</b>
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$12.0000 \$8.2300	\$84.00 \$57.61
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.2300	\$57.61

				CONTRACT CNS135
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		7.000 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$3,850.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$432.3200	\$3,026.24
716-10.30	TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT			
		16.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$1,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$62.9800	\$1,007.68
716-13 01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
710-13.01	OF ICAT THERMOT VIIIT INICIANO (SO IIII) (4114 EINE)	27.000 L.M.		
	ADAC Atlantia Inc	27.000 L.W.	\$1,750.0000	\$47,250.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,780.0000	\$53,499.15
	rtogers Group, inc.		ψ1,901. <del>4</del> 000	ψ55,495.15
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		425.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$0.8500	\$361.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.5100	\$216.75
740 40 05	CORDAY THERMO DIVINE MORNING (CO) (CIN DOTTED LINE)			
716-13.03	S SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)	450,000   5		
	ADAO Atlantia Inc	150.000 L.F.	<b>#4.0500</b>	<b>#407.50</b>
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.2500 \$1.0300	\$187.50 \$154.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0300	<b>Ф154.5</b> U
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$19,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31,810.8500	\$31,810.85

14.000 EACH

\$425.0000

\$437.4600

730-02.41 SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (DESCRIPTION)

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$5,950.00

\$6,124.44

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$746,719.85

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$771,051.34

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$746,719.85

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$771,051.34

## KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNS105 Call 058)

47050-4245-04,STP/HSIP-162(9),47050-3244-94,47050-8244-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 162 FROM S.R. 62 (L.M. 0.00) TO I-140 (L.M. 5.89).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.890 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$3,370,434.49

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,397,035.02

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS105 EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
202 00:01	N	11,734.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	,	\$2.3000	\$26,988.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.9000	\$45,762.60
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		270.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$10,530.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$6,750.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		185.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$138,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$725.0000	\$134,125.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		8,624.000 TON	<b>4</b>	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$74.2500 \$79.4000	\$640,332.00 \$684,745.60
	Rogers Group, IIIc.		Ψ1 3.4000	φοστ,7 το.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	ADAO AH K	16,483.000 TON	Фод одоо	<b>M4.400.040.40</b>
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$89.9300 \$90.5000	\$1,482,316.19 \$1,491,711.50
			•	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	12.000 L.M.	\$450.0000	\$5,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$365.0000	\$4,380.00
			·	
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	10.600 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	10.600 L.W.	\$450.0000	\$4,770.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$365.0000	\$3,869.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
410 01.01	COLD I LANGE BITOMINOCO I AVEMENT	23,732.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	20,702.000 1011	\$21.3000	\$505,491.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$391,578.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
·•		10.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$155.0000	\$1,550.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			

13.000 EACH

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$19,500.00

\$1,500.0000

\$1,540.0000

				CONTRACT CNS105
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	44 000 = 4011		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$2,550.0000	\$35,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$36,400.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	ABAO AN	1.000 LS	<b>#</b> 05 000 0000	<b>***</b>
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$95,000.0000 \$96,803.0000	\$95,000.00 \$96,803.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		ψ30,000.0000	ψου,ουσ.ου
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		576.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$5,760.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.2500	\$5,904.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		157.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$314.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0500	\$321.85
712-05 03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
7 12-05.05	WARRING EIGHTS (THE S)	131.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1011000 E/1011	\$2.0000	\$262.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0500	\$268.55
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	0.004.000.0.5		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2,234.000 S.F.	\$6.2500	\$13,962.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.6000	\$14,744.40
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	ADAC Atlantia Inc	4.000 EACH	\$950.0000	00 000 00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,800.00 \$4,000.00
			. ,	, ,
713-16.20	SIGNS (5-1)			
		1.000 EACH		*
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$220.0000 \$230.0000	\$220.00 \$230.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		Ψ230.0000	Ψ230.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (5-1a)			
		6.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$1,320.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$230.0000	\$1,380.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (W4-5P)			
	-	1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$235.0000	\$235.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$245.0000	\$245.00

				CONTRACT CNS105
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	2000 (20.4)			
713-16.23	SIGNS (R6-1)	1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$190.0000	\$190.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	3		•	,
713-16.24	SIGNS (S3-1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$235.0000	\$235.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$245.0000	\$245.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		1,735.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$38,170.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.6000	\$39,211.00
716-01 30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
7 10 01.00	REMOVAE OF SHOW EDWADEE REFERENCE MARKET	834.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$4,170.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$4,295.10
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING			
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	7,656.000 S.Y.	\$16.0000	\$122,496.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.4500	\$125,941.20
			·	. ,
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		137.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$1,233.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.2500	\$1,267.25
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		12.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$1,440.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$123.0000	\$1,476.00
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	,	1,530.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,530.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$1,606.50
716-04 05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
710-04.03	TEASTIOT AVEINENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)	2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	2.000 E/1011	\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$206.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)	7.000 74.00		
	ARAC Atlantia Inc	7.000 EACH	<b>\$200,000</b>	<b>64</b> 400 00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$200.0000 \$205.0000	\$1,400.00 \$1,435.00
	riogolo Oloup, mo.		Ψ200.0000	Ψ1, -100.00

			CONTRACT CNS105
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.14 P	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
		4.000 EACH	
А	PAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
R	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$257.0000	\$1,028.00
716-05.01 P	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
		35.000 L.M.	
Α	PAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$425.0000	\$14,875.00
R	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$437.0000	\$15,295.00
716-12.02 E	NHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		35.000 L.M.	
Α	PAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$3,600.0000	\$126,000.00
R	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,700.0000	\$129,500.00
716-12.05 E	NHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
	3,3	44.000 L.F.	
Α	PAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$3,344.00
R	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.0500	\$3,511.20
717-01 M	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.

\$62,000.00 \$127,029.27

\$62,000.0000 \$127,029.2700

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$3,370,434.49

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$3,397,035.02

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$3,370,434.49

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$3,397,035.02

#### KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNS197 Call 059)

47010-4248-04

THE TUNNEL CLEANING ON THE HENLEY STREET CONNECTOR TUNNEL ON S.R. 1 AND THE SMARTFIX TUNNEL ON S.R. 158 (JAMES WHITE PARKWAY).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Diamond Specialized, Inc.

\$113,999.00

			CONTRACT CNS197
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01.56 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SMARTFIX I-40 RAMP)			
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$1,200.0000	\$14,400.00
712-01.60 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (HENLEY STREET TUNNELS)			
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$1,200.0000	\$14,400.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$5,999.0000	\$5,999.00
760-01.04 TUNNEL CLEANING (HENLEY STREET TUNNELS)			
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$3,400.0000	\$40,800.00
760-01.07 TUNNEL CLEANING (SMARTFIX I-40 RAMP)			
Diamond Specialized, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$3,200.0000	\$38,400.00

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Diamond Specialized, Inc. \$113,999.00

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Diamond Specialized, Inc. \$113,999.00

### LAWRENCE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS167 Call 060)

50009-4225-04,50011-4210-04,STP/HSIP-227(8),50011-3210-94,50011-8210-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 227 FROM EAST OF U.S. 43 (S.R. 6) TO THE ALABAMA STATE LINE AND ON S.R. 242 FROM BAILEY SPRINGS ROAD TO OLD U.S. 64/S.R. 15.

PROJECT LENGTH - 14.210 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,940,182.00

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS167 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3,815.000 TON	\$20.0000	\$76,300.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B	M2		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,000.000 TON	\$79.0000	\$79,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	70 000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	73.000 TON	\$700.0000	\$51,100.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	9,879.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3,013.000 1014	\$80.0000	\$790,320.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	5,000.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$81.0000	\$405,000.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WII	DTH) 22.600 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$360.0000	\$8,136.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	108.000 TON		
705-02 10	Rogers Group, Inc.  GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		\$82.0000	\$8,856.00
703-02.10	Rogers Group, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$205.0000	\$1,025.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		Ψ200.0000	ψ1,023.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$3,100.0000	\$15,500.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	250.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$375.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS		\$52,442.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	50.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	30.000 EAGH	\$2.5000	\$125.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS167 EXTENSION
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$2.5000	\$20.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3,591.000 S.F.	\$9.0000	\$32,319.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	30.000 EACH	\$210.0000	\$6,300.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	960.000 EACH	\$32.0000	\$30,720.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	5 000 5 4 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$32.0000	\$160.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	400 000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	460.000 EACH	\$12.0000	\$5,520.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	400 000 1 5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	480.000 L.F.	\$18.0000	\$8,640.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	4 000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$160.0000	\$160.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	4 000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$675.0000	\$675.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$695.0000	\$695.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$205.0000	\$410.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	0.500 L.M.	\$990.0000	\$495.00

			•	CONTRACT CNS167
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	25.900 L.M.	\$5,200.0000	\$134,680.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	28.400 L.M.	\$3,100.0000	\$88,040.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$96,044.0000	\$96,044.00

			CONTRACT CN	NS167
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENS	SION
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY				
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)				
	5.000 S.Y.	<b>.</b>		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$405.0000	\$2,025	5.00
617-04.02 TYPE 2 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (LOW-MOD EPOXY)				
	820.000 S.Y.			

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$45,100.00

\$55.0000

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,893,057.00

## **SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$47,125.00

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,940,182.00

#### LOUDON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS208 Call 061)

53444-4204-04, HSIP-444(6), 53444-3204-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 444 FROM S.R. 72 (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) (L.M. 11.02).

PROJECT LENGTH - 11.020 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$2,560,891.15

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$2,642,361.02

 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
 \$2,851,389.34

			CONTRACT CNS208
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	1,422.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$42,660.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$37.3900	\$53,168.58
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$35.8700	\$51,007.14
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	76.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$750.0000	\$57,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$716.8200	\$54,478.32
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$815.0000	\$61,940.00
411-01.0	7 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER		
	4,919.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$78.1000	\$384,173.90
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$82.7600	\$407,096.44
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$97.2500	\$478,372.75
411-01.10	0 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	11,236.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$85.5000	\$960,678.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$90.2600	\$1,014,161.36
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$100.9500	\$1,134,274.20
411-12.0	3 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
	17.600 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$670.0000	\$11,792.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$395.3500	\$6,958.16
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$467.0000	\$8,219.20
415-01.0	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	447.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$21.0000	\$9,387.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.0500	\$4,045.35
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$8.5500	\$3,821.85
705-02.10	0 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
	12.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$225.0000	\$2,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$76.8000	\$921.60
	Duragen Apphalt Daving Co. Inc.	<b>Ф77 0000</b>	ተሰባ 4 ሰሰ

56.000 EACH

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT

\$77.0000

\$1,175.0000

\$1,279.9800

\$1,282.0000

\$924.00

\$65,800.00

\$71,678.88

\$71,792.00

			CC	MIRACI CNS208
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-11.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS (POWDER COATED)			
		162.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$98.5000	\$15,957.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$133.1100	\$21,563.82
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$134.0000	\$21,708.00
705-11.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (POWDER COATED)			
		10,205.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$42.2500	\$431,161.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.8600	\$376,156.30
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$36.9000	\$376,564.50
705-11.11	TAN ENERGY ABSORB TERMINAL (NCHRP 350, TL 3			
		56.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,375.0000	\$245,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,710.3300	\$263,778.48
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$4,715.0000	\$264,040.00
705-11.15	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TYPE 12 (POWDER COATED)			
		5.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$3,125.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,047.9700	\$10,239.85
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,050.0000	\$10,250.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$42,500.0000	\$42,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50,120.4800	\$50,120.48
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$58,000.0000	\$58,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		28.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$140.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.1800	\$817.04
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.2000	\$705.60
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		14.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$70.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.6000	\$358.40
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$23.1000	\$323.40
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,077.000 S.F.	_	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$4,846.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.9100	\$7,442.07
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$11,847.00

				CONTRACT CNS208
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710 10 00	SIGNE (MAA S)			
/13-16.20	SIGNS (W11-3)	4 000 5 4 0 1		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$165.0000	\$165.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$307.2000	\$307.20
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
742.46.24	CIONE (DC 054)			
713-16.21	SIGNS (RS-054)	1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$175.0000	\$175.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$307.2000	\$307.20
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (W14-3)			
		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$145.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$307.2000	\$307.20
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (R3-9b)			
		2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$330.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$307.2000	\$614.40
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		1,539.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$23.5000	\$36,166.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.5300	\$34,673.67
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$29.5000	\$45,400.50
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		164.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$23.5000	\$3,854.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.5300	\$3,694.92
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$29.5000	\$4,838.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		600.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$18.4000	\$11,040.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.4100	\$10,446.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$18.7000	\$11,220.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	- (,			

159.000 L.F.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

\$1,590.00

\$1,302.21

\$1,399.20

\$10.0000

\$8.1900

\$8.8000

		C	ONTRACT	CNS208
	U	INIT PRICE	EXTE	NSION
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)				
	39.000 EACH			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	:	\$115.0000	\$4,4	485.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	:	\$122.8800	\$4,	792.32
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$132.0000	\$5,	148.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)				
	12.000 L.M.			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	:	\$550.0000	\$6.0	600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	:	\$435.1900		222.28
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$467.0000	\$5,0	604.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)				
	49.000 L.M.			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$3	3,350.0000	\$164, <sup>-</sup>	150.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3	3,686.3500	\$180,0	631.15
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$3	3,960.0000	\$194,0	040.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION				
	1.000 LS			
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$55	5,200.0000	\$55,2	200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$57	7,077.3400	\$57,0	077.34
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$28	3,950.0000	\$28,9	950.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,560,891.15
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,642,361.02
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,851,389.34

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,560,891.15
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,642,361.02
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,851,389.34

#### MADISON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS209 Call 062)

57013-4212-04, HSIP-43(42), 57013-3212-94

THE RESURFACING INCLUDING HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING ON U.S. 45E (S.R. 43) FROM U.S. 45 (S.R. 5) (L.M. 0.00) TO THE GIBSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 3.86).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.860 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,829,208.49

Ford Construction Company

\$2,037,157.88

CONTRACT	<b>CNS209</b>
----------	---------------

			CONTRACT CNS209
201211		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
	434.	000 S.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$40.9100	\$17,754.94
	Ford Construction Company	\$47.0000	\$20,398.00
203-06	WATER		
	-	000 M.G.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$50.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$1.0000	\$10.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)		
	1,441.	000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$34.4100	\$49,584.81
	Ford Construction Company	\$33.0000	\$47,553.00
207 04 04	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
307-01.01		000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$120.0000	\$12,000.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$165.0000	\$16,500.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$103.0000	φ10,500.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	99.	000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$120.0000	\$11,880.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$165.0000	\$16,335.00
311 <sub>-</sub> 03 0 <i>4</i>	HOT IN PLACE RECYCLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2.00IN)		
311-03.04		000 S.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3.4000	\$377,556.40
	Ford Construction Company	\$3.7500	\$416,422.50
	Tord Construction Company	ψ3.7300	φ410,422.30
311-03.10	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent		
	44,419.	000 GAL.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3.3400	\$148,359.46
	Ford Construction Company	\$3.5700	\$158,575.83
403-01	DITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	000 TON	
			<b>#40.040.00</b>
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company	\$670.0000 \$550.0000	\$48,910.00 \$40,150.00
	Tord Construction Company	ψ330.0000	ψ40,130.00
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
	6,024.	000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$85.4100	\$514,509.84
	Ford Construction Company	\$99.0000	\$596,376.00
411-02 24	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT E ASPHALT		
711-03.24		000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$85.4100	\$217,026.81
	Ford Construction Company	\$87.0000	\$221,067.00
	. 5.2 Condition Company	<del>фо.,</del>	
			PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS209
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<i>4</i> 11 <b>-</b> 12 01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
411-12.01	COOKING CHOOLEENS (CONTINUOUS) (TOIN WIETH)	7.720 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$4,632.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$625.0000	\$4,825.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	6.176 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$3,705.60
	Ford Construction Company		\$675.0000	\$4,168.80
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		20,426.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.8300	\$37,379.58
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.5000	\$71,491.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		11.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$210.0000	\$2,310.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$210.0000	\$2,310.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		25.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24.7500	\$618.75
	Ford Construction Company		\$24.7500	\$618.75
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		11.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,350.0000	\$36,850.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,720.0000	\$29,920.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$64,000.0000	\$64,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,968.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$9,840.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.0000	\$11,808.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,300.0000	\$9,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$595.0000	\$2,380.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			

616.000 EACH

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Ford Construction Company

\$22,792.00

\$21,560.00

\$37.0000

\$35.0000

CO	NTR	ΔСТ	CNS209
CC		<b>701</b>	CINGLUS

			'	CONTRACT CN5209
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		40.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	40.000 LAGI1	\$20.4500	\$818.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.4500	\$800.00
	Ford Construction Company		φ20.0000	φουυ.υυ
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING	i)		
		52.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$28.0000	\$1,456.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$28.0000	\$1,456.00
746 00 05	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING (CTOD LINE)			
716-02.03	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	192.000 L.F.		
	Polto Contracting Company, LLC	132.000 L.1 .	¢15,0000	00 000 CD
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$15.0000 \$15.0000	\$2,880.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$15.0000	\$2,880.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,400.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$2,400.00
	, ,		·	
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$585.0000	\$1,170.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$585.0000	\$1,170.00
716-05 20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
710-05.20	FAINTED FAVEMENT MARKING (0 LINE)	4-0-01.14		
		17.370 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,590.0000	\$27,618.30
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,500.0000	\$26,055.00
716-12.02	PENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		19.890 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,700.0000	\$113,373.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$5,500.0000	\$109,395.00
	Tota Contaction Company		φο,σσσ.σσσ	Ψ100,000.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED	LINE)		
		2,012.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.7500	\$5,533.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.7500	\$5,533.00
<b>-4-</b> 04	MODILIZATION			
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$140,000.0000	\$140,000.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,829,208.49
Ford Construction Company	\$2,037,157.88

## TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$1,829,208.49
Ford Construction Company \$2,037,157.88

#### MCMINN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS187 Call 063)

54016-4224-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 305 FROM WEST OF U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) (L.M. 2.86) TO WEST OF I-75 (L.M. 5.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.140 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,350,802.55

UNIT PRICE ROADWAY CATEGORY	EXTENSION
ROADWAT CATEGORT	
203-06 WATER 362.000 M.G.	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$8.3500	\$3,022.70
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	
<b>751.000 TON</b> Rogers Group, Inc. \$39.7500	\$29,852.25
304-01.04 PROCESSING (RECLAIMED BASE MATERIAL)	
55,136.000 S.Y.  Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.0500	\$168,164.80
304-01.08 PORTLAND CEMENT (FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT RECLAMATION)	
1,620.000 TON  Rogers Group, Inc. \$199.0000	\$322,380.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	
<b>39.000 TON</b> Rogers Group, Inc. \$500.0000	\$19,500.00
405-01.01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (BSC)	
<b>74.000 TON</b> Rogers Group, Inc. \$750.0000	\$55,500.00
405-01.02 MINERAL AGGREGATE (BSC)	
<b>579.000 TON</b> Rogers Group, Inc. \$85.1500	\$49,301.85
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	
<b>3,931.000 TON</b> Rogers Group, Inc. \$111.0000	\$436,341.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	
<b>3.400 L.M.</b> Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,159.9200	\$3,943.73
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	
1.000 EACH  Rogers Group, Inc. \$366.3000	\$366.30
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	
1.000 EACH  Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,297.0000	\$3,297.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED	
138.000 L.F.  Rogers Group, Inc. \$1.6000	\$220.80

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS187 EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$65,850.0000	\$65,850.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	100.000 EACH	\$2.2000	\$220.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	50 000 FACU		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	50.000 EACH	\$2.2000	\$110.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	74.0 000 C F		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	716.000 S.F.	\$7.2000	\$5,155.20
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$109.5000	\$219.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$10,250.0000	\$20,500.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	150.000 EACH	\$31.8600	\$4,779.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	60.000 S.Y.	\$21.0000	\$1,260.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	120.000 L.F.	\$10.0800	\$1,209.60
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$125.3000	\$375.90
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			

1.000 EACH

108.000 S.F.

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)

PAGE

3

\$1,474.20

\$125.30

\$125.3000

\$13.6500

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS187 EXTENSION
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	120.000 L.F.	\$5.7500	\$690.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	21.600 L.M.	\$680.8600	\$14,706.58
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	10.400 L.M.	\$3,731.0900	\$38,803.34
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER	-		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	300.000 L.F.	\$2.1200	\$636.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$95,718.0000	\$95,718.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,200.000 L.F.	\$3.9500	\$4,740.00

3,600.000 L.F.

\$0.6500

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,340.00

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,350,802.55

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,350,802.55

#### MONTGOMERY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS173 Call 064)

STP/HSIP-48(59),63014-3208-94,63014-8208-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 48 FROM NEEDMORE ROAD (L.M. 8.37) TO BRANSON WAY (L.M. 11.07).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.700 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$507,020.50 \$606,464.60

CONTRACT	CNS173
----------	--------

			CONTRACT CNS173
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	1.6	504.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$22.0000	\$33,088.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$22,560.00
307-02.08	3 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
		500.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$75.0000	\$37,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$55.0000	\$27,500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
		27.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$500.0000	\$13,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$555.0000	\$14,985.00
411-03.13	B ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
	2.0	605.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$83.0000	\$216,215.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$260,500.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
	, , ,	4.300 L.M.	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$600.0000	\$2,580.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,050.0000	\$4,515.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	2,	413.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$19.0000	\$45,847.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$34.2000	\$82,524.60
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
		3.000 EACH	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$210.0000	\$630.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$195.0000	\$585.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2		
		3.000 EACH	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$2,881.0000	\$8,643.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,775.0000	\$8,325.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
		75.000 L.F.	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1.1000	\$82.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$75.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$27,500.0000	\$27,500.00
			PAGE

CONTRACT CNS173	CO	NTRACT	CNS173
-----------------	----	--------	--------

			C	UNIKACI CNS173
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$15.0000	\$375.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$125.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		φ5.0000	φ125.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	1	1,400.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$9.0000	\$12,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$9,800.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		620.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$18,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$18,600.00
716 01 22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
710-01.22	Shiwpiwble Pvint Miki's (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		42.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$1,260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,260.00
740 04 00	DEMOVAL OF CHOWRLOWARLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		620.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$6,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$6,200.00
716 02 04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
710-02.04	FLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIFTING)	400 000 C V		
		400.000 S.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$8,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,000.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	. 270770 1777 200277 10074 10074 10074 20027	100.000 L.F.		
	Fuhank Asphalt Daving & Casling	100.000 L.F.	¢20,0000	¢2 000 00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	, ,	15.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	10.000 =/10.1	\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$2,250.00
	Solido Biod. Communiolo, 220		Ψ100.000	Ψ2,200.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	·	100.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		11.200 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$850.0000	\$9,520.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$11,200.00

				CONTRACT CNS173
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		5.800 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5,300.0000	\$30,740.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$30,160.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		5.400 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3,100.0000	\$16,740.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$18,900.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		800.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4.0000	\$3,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,200.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
. 55 1 1166		1,700.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	1,1 001000 Ell 1	\$1.0000	\$1,700.00
			\$1.0000	\$1,700.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,700.00

\$1.0000

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$507,020.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$606,464.60

### TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$507,020.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$606,464.60

#### MONTGOMERY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS223 Call 065)

63945-3487-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING PROJECT BASEBALL IN CLARKSVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.570 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 15, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
 \$1,160,951.30

 Rawso, LLC
 \$1,240,350.76

 Sessions Paving Company
 \$1,411,428.65

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
CIVILLIVIOL	LATEROION

١	D	^	۸	n	۱۸	ı۸	V	C	٦	Œ	C	<u></u>	D	V
ı	К	u	н	u	W	1 1	١T	C.	١.		u	u	к	1

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS	*** ***	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rawso, LLC		\$60,000.0000 \$24,750.0000	\$60,000.00 \$24,750.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	3 - 7 - 7		<b>,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$9,353.8700	\$9,353.87
	Sessions Paving Company		\$66,000.0000	\$66,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		2,326.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.5000	\$59,313.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$41.5400	\$96,622.04
	Sessions Paving Company		\$29.0000	\$67,454.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		2,562.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	_,	\$16.5000	\$42,273.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$38.1700	\$97,791.54
	Sessions Paving Company		\$25.0000	\$64,050.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
200 00		54.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	•• • · · · ·	\$14.0000	\$756.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$32.5900	\$1,759.86
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$540.00
209-08-03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$1.5000	\$1,500.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$1.5000	\$1,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$2.5000	\$2,500.00
209-08 07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
200 00.01	NOOK GILEN DAM'T EK	14.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$3,500.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$250.0000	\$3,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$300.0000	\$4,200.00
200 00 00	ENHANCED BOCK CHECK DAM			
∠∪9-U8.U8	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	J.UUU EACH	\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00 \$1,050.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$400.0000	\$1,200.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.09	FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM		
	35.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$7,000.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$200.0000	\$7,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$225.0000	\$7,875.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	9,579.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$23.5000	\$225,106.50
	Rawso, LLC	\$23.0400	\$220,700.16
	Sessions Paving Company	\$33.0000	\$316,107.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	34.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$1,190.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$40.9900	\$1,393.66
	Sessions Paving Company	\$40.0000	\$1,360.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	2,453.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$62.5000	\$153,312.50
	Rawso, LLC	\$85.0000	\$208,505.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$98.0000	\$240,394.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	1,608.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$75.0000	\$120,600.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$90.0000	\$144,720.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$103.0000	\$165,624.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	21.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$665.0000	\$13,965.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$900.0000	\$18,900.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$650.0000	\$13,650.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)		
	73.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$2,555.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$33.0000	\$2,409.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$30.0000	\$2,190.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	12.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$555.0000	\$6,660.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$900.0000	\$10,800.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$650.0000	\$7,800.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
` ,	835.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$91,850.00
Rawso, LLC		\$120.0000	\$100,200.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$119.0000	\$99,365.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	551.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.2500	\$17,769.75
Rawso, LLC		\$37.0000	\$20,387.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$36.0000	\$19,836.00
607-39.04 30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	134.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$12,730.00
Rawso, LLC		\$162.7600	\$21,809.84
Sessions Paving Company		\$167.0000	\$22,378.00
607-57.02 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (29" X 18")			
	191.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$20,055.00
Rawso, LLC		\$172.4000	\$32,928.40
Sessions Paving Company		\$160.0000	\$30,560.00
607-57.03 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (36" X 23")			
	151.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$115.0000	\$17,365.00
Rawso, LLC		\$202.8600	\$30,631.86
Sessions Paving Company		\$181.0000	\$27,331.00
705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$825.0000	\$825.00
Rawso, LLC		\$1,125.0000	\$1,125.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$910.0000	\$910.00
705-04.04 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,355.0000	\$2,355.00
Rawso, LLC		\$2,442.0000	\$2,442.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,025.0000	\$1,025.00
Rawso, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$1,130.0000	\$1,130.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3		
		217.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.9500	\$4,546.15
	Rawso, LLC	\$24.3800	\$5,290.46
	Sessions Paving Company	\$23.0000	\$4,991.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)		
		100.000 TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$68.6100	\$6,861.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$42.5000	\$4,250.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)		
		292.000 TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$10,220.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$68.6100	\$20,034.12
	Sessions Paving Company	\$42.5000	\$12,410.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$15,706.6200	\$15,706.62
	Sessions Paving Company	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
		90.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28.0000	\$2,520.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$28.0000	\$2,520.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$35.0000	\$3,150.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
		6.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$180.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$10.0000	\$60.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$35.0000	\$210.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		458.000 S.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.4500	\$2,954.10
	Rawso, LLC	\$6.4500	\$2,954.10
	Sessions Paving Company	\$9.0000	\$4,122.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)		
		36.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.5000	\$450.00
	Rawso, LLC	\$12.5000	\$450.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$15.0000	\$540.00

				EVTENDION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		6.000 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$5,100.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$850.0000	\$5,100.00 \$5,100.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$850.0000	\$5,100.00
716-05 04	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STR	IPING)		
		127.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	127.000 3.1.	\$12.0000	\$1,524.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$12.0000 \$12.0000	\$1,524.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$12.0000	\$1,524.00
	3		,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$600.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$100.0000	\$600.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$100.0000	\$600.00
716-05.21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$300.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$1.0000	\$300.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1.0000	\$300.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$44,782.1000	\$44,782.10
	Sessions Paving Company		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
740 40 02	CEOTEVIII E (TYPE III)/EPOSION CONTROL )			
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	705.000.0.1/		
	James Bree Contractors III C	725.000 S.Y.	Ф4 <b>г</b> ооо	£4 007 F0
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rawso, LLC		\$1.5000 \$1.5000	\$1,087.50 \$1,087.50
	Sessions Paving Company		\$6.5000	\$4,712.50
	Cooolene i aving company		ψ0.0000	ψ1,1 12.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		4,771.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	.,	\$2.2500	\$10,734.75
	Rawso, LLC		\$2.2500	\$10,734.75
	Sessions Paving Company		\$3.5000	\$16,698.50
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		277.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$7,756.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$20.0000	\$5,540.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$28.0000	\$7,756.00

				CONTRACT CNS223
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		28.000 M.G.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$700.00
	Rawso, LLC		\$18.3300	\$513.24
	Sessions Paving Company		\$30.0000	\$840.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		15,369.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.4500	\$53,023.05

\$3.5600

\$3.8500

\$54,713.64

\$59,170.65

Rawso, LLC

Sessions Paving Company

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,160,951.30
Rawso, LLC	\$1,240,350.76
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,411,428.65

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,160,951.30
Rawso, LLC	\$1,240,350.76
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,411,428.65

# OVERTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS178 Call 066)

STP-136(15),67008-8245-14

THE RESURFACING (CW MIX) ON S.R. 136 FROM S.R. 85 (L.M. 9.21) TO S.R. 52 (L.M. 16.60).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.390 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,144,907.49

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS178 EXTENSION
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
Rogers Group, Inc.	625.000 TON	\$155.0000	\$96,875.00
307-01.10 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING C-W			
Rogers Group, Inc.	9,047.000 TON	\$84.6500	\$765,828.55
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	38.000 TON	\$450.0000	\$17,100.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDT			
Rogers Group, Inc.	11.700 L.M.	\$754.8900	\$8,832.21
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Rogers Group, Inc.	587.000 TON	\$55.0000	\$32,285.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$29,191.1100	\$29,191.11
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	608.000 S.F.	\$9.0000	\$5,472.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	819.000 EACH	\$33.1600	\$27,158.04
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	65.000 L.F.	\$12.9800	\$843.70
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	180.000 L.F.	\$25.9500	\$4,671.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$648.8200	\$648.82
716-03.07 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$288.3600	\$288.36

				CONTRACT CNS178
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		31.100 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$699.2800	\$21,747.61
716-13 01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
710-13.01	STANT THERMOTOMIT MIRRING (SOTTIN) (AIR LINE)	29.600 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	25.500 L.M.	\$3,027.8100	\$89,623.18
			, ,	, ,
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$44,342.9100	\$44,342.91

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,144,907.49

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,144,907.49

#### OVERTON AND PUTNAM COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS232 Call 067)

67008-4246-04,71012-4227-04,71013-4205-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 136 FROM BEAR CREEK ROAD IN PUTNAM COUNTY (L.M. 8.98), THROUGH OVERTON COUNTY AND BACK INTO PUTNAM COUNTY TO THE OVERTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 1.36).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.340 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$674,061.79

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS232 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	445.000 TON	\$30.0000	\$13,350.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	32.000 TON	\$450.0000	\$14,400.00
411-03.07	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4,762.000 TON	\$80.4900	\$383,293.38
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN V	WIDTH)		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	8.600 L.M.	\$689.1100	\$5,926.35
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4,874.000 TON	\$17.7900	\$86,708.46
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$19,744.5300	\$19,744.53
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,091.000 S.F.	\$7.4100	\$8,084.31
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	527.000 EACH	\$27.3300	\$14,402.91
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	527.000 EACH	\$5.9400	\$3,130.38
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	355.000 L.F.	\$11.8800	\$4,217.40
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	40.400 L.M.	\$576.2400	\$23,280.10
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			

9.700 L.M.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$41,488.65

\$4,277.1800

				CONTRACT CNS232
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DC	OTTED LINE)		
	•	200.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1900	\$238.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		10.600 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,495.0300	\$26,447.32
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

\$29,350.0000

\$29,350.00

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc. \$674,061.79

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$674,061.79

### ROANE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS012 Call 068)

R-PHSIP-1(329),73004-3227-94

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) AT S.R. 29 (L.M. 13.73) IN HARRIMAN.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 15, 2018

**DBE GOAL 8.50%** 

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$508,797.85

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$530,788.83

Southern Constructors, Inc. \$538,422.00

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,268.5700	\$8,268.57
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,785.0000	\$6,785.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11,478.3000	\$11,478.30
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,713.0300	\$12,713.03
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		000 000 O V		
		633.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47.3600	\$29,978.88
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.1500	\$14,020.95
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$18,990.00
203-06	WATER			
		0.100 M.G.		
	December Crayer Inc	0.100 W.G.	<b>\$400,0000</b>	<b>#</b> 40.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$40.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.2500	\$4.03
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$60.00
209-03.21	FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)			
		460.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.4100	\$3,868.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.5800	\$3,946.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$3,680.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	φ3,000.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		50.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.0200	\$1,251.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.3700	\$1,118.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
			ψ.σ.σσσσ	<b>4</b> 2,200.00
200 40 22	CATCH DASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$871.3900	\$871.39
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$888.9800	\$888.98
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
500-01	mineral roomedate, the romot, onnoine o	040 000 =0		
		616.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$24,024.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.8500	\$27,627.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$24,640.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	32	2.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$162.0000	\$5,184.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$186.3000	\$5,961.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$6,400.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	185	5.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$95.0000	\$17,575.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$109.2500	\$20,211.25
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$130.0000	\$24,050.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	10°	1.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$130.0000	\$13,130.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$149.5000	\$15,099.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$160.0000	\$16,160.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	:	2.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$575.0000	\$1,150.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	•	1.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$920.0000	\$920.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	86	6.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$139.0000	\$11,954.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$159.8500	\$13,747.10
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$170.0000	\$14,620.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	53	3.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$250.0000	\$13,250.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$287.5000	\$15,237.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$280.0000	\$14,840.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	1,022	2.000 S.Y.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$9,198.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.3500	\$10,577.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$15,330.00

CONTRACT C	'n	١S	0	12	2
------------	----	----	---	----	---

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
		20.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$725.8800	\$14,517.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$555.3100	\$11,106.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$13,000.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		16.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$529.0000	\$8,464.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$555.2800	\$8,884.48
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$9,600.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,421.1600	\$8,842.32
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,600.0000	\$9,200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55,314.2400	\$55,314.24
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$39,393.5500	\$39,393.55
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$17,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.9000	\$14,950.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$17,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		100.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.7000	\$3,170.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.7800	\$3,278.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.8100	\$389.34
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.7500	\$402.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$420.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		656.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.7300	\$6,382.88
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0600	\$6,599.36
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$9,840.00

CONTRA	CT	CNS012
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

		00	NIKACI CNOUIZ
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,252.2900	\$4,504.58
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,328.7500	\$4,657.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
713-02.26 CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
	25.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.1300	\$403.25
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.6800	\$417.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$500.00
713-14.22 STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK	<b>(</b> )		
	48.000 S.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$73.9200	\$3,548.16
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.3000	\$1,214.40
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,400.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (R3-8a)			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$333.6700	\$667.34
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$345.0000	\$690.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
713-16.21 SIGNS (R10-12 MODIFIED)			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$333.6700	\$667.34
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$345.0000	\$690.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$420.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (W11-1)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$333.6700	\$333.67
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$345.0000	\$345.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$210.00
713-16.23 SIGNS (W16-1P)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.3700	\$33.37
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.5000	\$34.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$210.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATIO	N STRIPING)		
	70.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.8100	\$1,316.70
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.8400	\$1,388.80
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,400.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	0.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.3600	\$2,279.20
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.9300	\$2,404.60
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$2,640.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
16	6.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$136.3000	\$2,180.80
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$143.7500	\$2,300.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
275	5.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.6400	\$451.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.7300	\$475.75
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$550.00
716-03.09 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (DRIVE THRU)		
1	1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$190.8300	\$190.83
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$201.2500	\$201.25
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$200.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
	3.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$163.5600	\$490.68
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$172.5000	\$517.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$175.0000	\$525.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	0.300 L.M.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,044.5600	\$613.37
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,156.2700	\$646.88
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$600.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
64	4.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.8200	\$436.48
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$7.1900	\$460.16
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$512.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
1	1.500 L.M.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,424.9000	\$8,137.35
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,721.2500	\$8,581.88
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$5,000.0000	\$7,500.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LIN	IE)	
	2,050.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.6400	\$3,362.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.7300	\$3,546.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$4,100.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
	0.200 L.M.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,452.1600	\$1,090.43
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,750.0000	\$1,150.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$6,000.0000	\$1,200.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	30.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.0900	\$32.70
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.1500	\$34.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1.5000	\$45.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$29,643.8200	\$29,643.82
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$69,090.0800	\$69,090.08
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
730-01.02 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT		
	1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,668.3600	\$1,668.36
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,725.0000	\$1,725.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)		
	6.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,096.6700	\$6,580.02
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,133.9000	\$6,803.40
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)		
	1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,579.3800	\$1,579.38
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,633.0000	\$1,633.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
730-02.30 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)		
	2.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,096.6700	\$2,193.34
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,133.9000	\$2,267.80
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,133.9000	\$2,267.80

		CONTRACT CNS012
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	ONITIMOL	EXTENSION
730-02.31 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140 A1 WITH BACKPLATE)		
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,245.7100	\$1,245.71
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,288.0000	\$1,288.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
730-02.32 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140 A4F WITH BACKPLATE)		
	2.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,256.8300	\$2,513.66
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,299.5000	\$2,599.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)		
	1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$556.1200	\$556.12
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$575.0000	\$575.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$650.0000	\$650.00
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR		
	70.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.9500	\$2,476.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.0100	\$2,552.70
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$3,810.00
	<b>4</b> 3.333	<b>4</b> 5,515155
730-09.01 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY(29,000 LBS.MIN.BRK STRENGTH)		
6	00.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$1,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.5900	\$1,554.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$1,800.00
730-10.01 TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER		
	00.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.2200	\$1,332.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.3000	\$1,380.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$1,200.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)		
	45 000 L F	
	45.000 L.F.	<b>\$000.75</b>
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$13.3500 \$13.8000	\$600.75 \$621.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$13.8000 \$6.0000	\$621.00 \$270.00
Countries Constructors, Inc.	φυ.υυυυ	ψ <i>∠ (</i> U.UU

6.000 EACH

730-13.13 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR)

Rogers Group, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

PAGE	

\$45,926.64

\$47,485.80

\$42,000.00

\$7,654.4400

\$7,914.3000

\$7,000.0000

				CONTRA	CI CNS012
			UNIT PRICE	E	EXTENSION
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)				
	,	1.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EXCIT	\$17,661.2700		\$17,661.27
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18,260.8500		\$18,260.85
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$16,000.0000		\$16,000.00
730-16.02	EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER				
		1.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EXCIT	\$3,825.0000		\$3,825.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,954.8500		\$3,954.85
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000		\$4,000.00
730-23.02	STEEL STRAIN POLE (MOMENT CAPACITY = 391,094 FT-LBS)				
	,	2.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20,916.8000		\$41,833.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$21,626.9000		\$43,253.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22,000.0000		\$44,000.00
730-23.03	STEEL STRAIN POLE (MOMENT CAPACITY = 462,585 FT-LBS)				
100 20100	0 0 1 <u> ( 0</u>	2.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,774.5300		\$39,549.06
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20,445.8500		\$40,891.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000		\$40,000.00
730-50.10	SOLAR POWERED FLASHING ASSEMBLY				
		3.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,181.0100		\$9,543.03
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,289.0000		\$9,867.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,500.0000		\$13,500.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)				
		1.000 M.G.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$112.7200		\$112.72
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$115.0000		\$115.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000		\$400.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)				
		50.000 S.Y.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.3100		\$1,265.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.8200		\$1,291.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000		\$750.00

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$508,797.85
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$530,788.83
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$538,422.00

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$508,797.85
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$530,788.83
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$538,422.00

#### ROANE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS003 Call 069)

73013-4226-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 61) OVER CANEY CREEK (L.M. 5.17) IN HARRIMAN.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2019

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,063,802.56
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,262,717.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,343,313.94
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,412,545.80
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,457,570.18

				CONTRACT CNS003
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17,920.0000	\$17,920.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14,590.3200	\$14,590.32
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL BRIDGE NO.	73-SR061-5.17 (LL)		
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$64,000.0000	\$64,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$84,000.0000	\$84,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$66,500.0000	\$66,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$88,966.7900	\$88,966.79
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	130.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.3000	\$4,329.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$2,340.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$45.0000	\$5,850.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,900.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$86.5700	\$11,254.10
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	320.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.8700	\$14,678.40
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$26.0000	\$8,320.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$50.0000	\$16,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$12,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$64.3300	\$20,585.60
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		180.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.2400	\$3,103.20
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$6,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.0000	\$2,700.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$12,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19.7800	\$3,560.40

1,654.000 C.Y.

204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)

Jamison Construction, LLC

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

\$40,721.48

\$41,350.00

\$33,080.00

\$82,700.00

\$33,824.30

\$24.6200

\$25.0000

\$20.0000

\$50.0000

\$20.4500

			· ·	CIVITACT CIVSOUS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-03.01 W	ET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	,	320.000 C.Y.		
Mi	id-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.6400	\$14,284.80
	imison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$12,800.00
	ell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$80.0000	\$25,600.00
	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$19,200.00
	vin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.3700	\$8,438.40
204-04.01 RC	OCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		8.000 C.Y.		
Mi	id-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$159.6600	\$1,277.28
	mison Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$2,000.00
	ell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$2,400.00
	vin K Construction, Inc.		\$240.5100	\$1,924.08
204-05 RC	OCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)			
		24.000 L.F.		
Mi	id-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$66.7400	\$1,601.76
Ja	mison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,200.00
Be	ell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$75.0000	\$1,800.00
Sc	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,440.00
Tv	vin K Construction, Inc.		\$88.1400	\$2,115.36
204-10.01 FC	DUNDATION PREPARATION(ABUTMENT NO. 1, STA. 179+0	98.29)		
		1.000 LS		
Mi	id-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,590.9500	\$3,590.95
Ja	mison Construction, LLC		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Be	ell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Sc	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Tv	vin K Construction, Inc.		\$11,384.0600	\$11,384.06
204-10.02 FC	DUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 1, STA. 179+39.50)			
		1.000 LS		
Mi	id-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$224.0000	\$224.00
Ja	mison Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Be	ell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Sc	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Tv	vin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,624.8900	\$3,624.89
204-10.03 FC	DUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 2, STA. 179+68.00)			
		1.000 LS		
Mi	id-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$224.0000	\$224.00
Ja	mison Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Be	ell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Sc	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Tv	vin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,624.8900	\$3,624.89

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-10.04	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(ABUTMENT NO. 2, STA. 17	<b>'</b> 9+99.21)		
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$224.0000	\$224.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$11,384.0600	\$11,384.06
204-14	CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(ROCK)			
		4.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$252.0000	\$1,008.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$11,629.7100	\$46,518.84
204-15	CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(SOIL)			
		64.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$72.8000	\$4,659.20
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$9,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$30.0000	\$1,920.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$16,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$693.0400	\$44,354.56
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$224.0000	\$448.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$40.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$120.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$97.3300	\$194.66
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		1,300.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$7,475.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$7,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.0000	\$9,100.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$3.7000	\$6,500.00 \$4,037.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.7900	\$4,927.00
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
		2.000 EACH	<b>005: 5555</b>	<b>^</b>
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$351.9600	\$703.92
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00 \$3,400.00
	Southern Construction, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00 \$519.76
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$259.8800	φ519./6

		CONTRACT CN3003
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-65.04 TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION		
	150.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$79.5800	\$11,937.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$100.0000	\$15,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$175.0000	\$26,250.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$22,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$46.3000	\$6,945.00
TWITTE CONGREGATION	Ų 10.5555	φο,ο 10.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADIN	NG D	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	190.000 TON	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$56.0000	\$10,640.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$50.0000	\$9,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$30.0000	\$5,700.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$32.0000	\$6,080.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$53.4900	\$10,163.10
TWITTE CONSTRUCTION, ITC.	<del>400.1000</del>	ψ10,100.10
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)		
,	400.000 TON	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$36.8200	\$14,728.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$45.0000	\$18,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$35.0000	\$14,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$14,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$40.5900	\$16,236.00
TWITTE CONSTRUCTION, ITC.	ų 10.0000	ψ10,200.00
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	12.000 TON	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$36.8600	\$442.32
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$50.0000	\$600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$33.5000	\$402.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$402.00 \$420.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$47.5000	\$420.00 \$570.00
WITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$47.5000	φ570.00
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HI	M) GRADING A	
, , ,	70.000 TON	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$193.2000	\$13,524.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$190.0000	\$13,300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$185.0000	\$12,950.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$14,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$320.9600	\$22,467.20
TWITT CONGRESSION, INC.	ψο20.0000	ΨΕΕ, 101.120
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM	M) GRADING B-M2	
. ,,	35.000 TON	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$193.2000	\$6,762.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$190.0000	\$6,650.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$185.0000	\$6,475.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$7,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$379.8100	\$13,293.35
	\$61.61.61.61	Ţ. <b>0,2</b> 00.00

			MINACI CN3003
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
411-02.10 AGS MIX(FG70-22) GRADING D	50.000 TON		
Mid State Construction Company Inc	00.000 1011	\$253,9000	\$40 COE OO
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.  Jamison Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$12,695.00 \$12,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$242.0000	\$12,100.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$12,500.00
•			
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$518.8900	\$25,944.50
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	180.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.7600	\$4,636.80
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$9,900.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$24.5000	\$4,410.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$4,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$34.2400	\$6,163.20
602-10.05 BRACING REPAIRS			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,021.1100	\$5,021.11
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17,219.8200	\$17,219.82
602-10.06 STRUCTURAL STEEL			
	5,681.000 LB.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.3400	\$41,698.54
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$113,620.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$14.0000	\$79,534.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$45,448.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.9600	\$50,901.76
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	50,746.000 LB.		
Mid State Construction Company Inc	30,7 40.000 LB.	¢1 2600	¢62 020 06
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2600	\$63,939.96
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.2000	\$60,895.20
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.8000 \$1.8000	\$91,342.80
Southern Constructors, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.8000 \$1.1400	\$91,342.80 \$57,850.44
		<b>V</b>	ψοι,σοσιι.
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
	203.000 C.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$707.2600	\$143,573.78
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$650.0000	\$131,950.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,000.0000	\$203,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$152,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,171.7800	\$237,871.34

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
(2.1.2.2.2)	24 772 000 LB		
	31,773.000 LB.	40.000	<b>*</b>
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9600	\$30,502.08
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.1000	\$34,950.30
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.5000	\$47,659.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$31,773.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.1100	\$35,268.03
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
	221.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$231.0700	\$51,066.47
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$340.0000	\$75,140.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$325.0000	\$71,825.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$82,875.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$255.5800	\$56,483.18
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
	119.000 C.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$734.0600	\$87,353.14
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$800.0000	\$95,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$900.0000	\$107,100.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$119,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,133.3400	\$134,867.46
,		,	,
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES	)		
,	, 399.000 S.Y.		
Mid State Construction Company Inc	333.000 3.1.	<b>¢o 0600</b>	¢2 575 04
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.9600	\$3,575.04
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9.0000	\$3,591.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$14.5000	\$5,785.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,788.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.9300	\$4,361.07
COA OF 24 PRINCE DECK CROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)	O.V		
	607.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0800	\$6,118.56
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$6,677.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.5000	\$10,015.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$7,284.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.6300	\$5,845.41
204 40 25 200105575			
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	6.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$245.3500	\$1,472.10
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$230.0000	\$1,380.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$1,320.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$447.8000	\$2,686.80

		· ·	CONTRACT CN3003
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22,857.5200	\$22,857.52
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$17,650.0000	\$17,650.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,954.1800	\$6,954.18
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
004-10.34 CONCRETE REPAIRS	7.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$250.9700	\$1,756.79
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$230.0000	\$1,610.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$1,540.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$389.1000	\$2,723.70
604-10.89 MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (Description)			
or roles into a series of the constitution,	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,054.0900	\$7,054.09
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$29,576.2100	\$29,576.21
606-02.03 STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
,	80.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	30.000 =	\$85.6300	\$6,850.40
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$120.0000	\$9,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$78.0000	\$6,240.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$7,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$132.2800	\$10,582.40
610-07.03 18" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)			
,	100.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.8000	\$4,380.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$72.0000	\$7,200.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35.0200	\$3,502.00
611-06.13 BRIDGE END DRAIN (2'X8'-7")			
	4.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,650.6600	\$22,602.64
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$16,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,100.0000	\$20,400.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,741.4200	\$26,965.68

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
615-02.03 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (21" X 36")			
	410.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$243.1200	\$99,679.20
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$285.0000	\$116,850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$370.0000	\$151,700.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$102,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$281.6200	\$115,464.20
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
,	264.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$99.4600	\$26,257.44
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$145.0000	\$38,280.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$198.0000	\$52,272.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$47,520.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$113.6600	\$30,006.24
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	04 000 1 5		
	81.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$78.4000	\$6,350.40
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$6,480.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$84.0000	\$6,804.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$6,480.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$83.9900	\$6,803.19
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,240.0000	\$2,240.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,350.0000	\$1,350.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$262.1200	\$262.12
Twiff K Goristiaction, inc.		Ψ202.1200	Ψ202.12
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	1.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$112.0000	\$112.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$262.0000	\$262.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$60.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,337.3400	\$1,337.34
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	200.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.2800	\$4,256.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$22.0000	\$4,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$22.0000	\$4,400.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$6,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000 \$21.9300	\$6,000.00 \$4,386.00
I WIII IX CONSTRUCTION, INC.		<b>Φ∠1.∀3UU</b>	Ф <del>4</del> ,300.UU

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.10 GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3			
	1.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,120.0000	\$1,120.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$805.0000	\$805.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$802.4100	\$802.41
,		***	***
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
, , ,	1.000 EACH		
Mid State Construction Company Inc	1.000 EAGI1	\$2.240.0000	¢2 240 00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,240.0000 \$2,400.0000	\$2,240.00 \$2,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,411.0000	\$2,400.00 \$2,411.00
·		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,407.0000	\$2,407.00
TWITT K CONSTRUCTION, INC.		φ2,407.0000	φ2,407.00
TOT OO SA DORTARI E IMPACT ATTENUATOR NOURROSS TI O			
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	1.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,960.0000	\$1,960.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,881.0000	\$5,881.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,546.9700	\$4,546.97
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	280.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1200	\$313.60
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$420.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.3500	\$378.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$560.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.3400	\$375.20
709-01.01 RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP			
	11.000 C.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$259.9900	\$2,859.89
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$90.0000	\$990.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$47.0000	\$517.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,100.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$117.7400	\$1,295.14
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
( ,	111.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company Inc	111.000 1014	\$51.8700	¢5 757 57
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jamison Construction, LLC		\$31.8700 \$44.0000	\$5,757.57 \$4,884.00
		•	\$4,884.00 \$0,435.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$85.0000 \$60.0000	\$9,435.00 \$6,660.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000 \$37.7200	\$6,660.00 \$4,186.92
i wiii ix Construction, inc.		ψ31.1200	ψ4,100.32

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
	52.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.0500	\$1,666.60
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,080.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$32.0000	\$1,664.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,300.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25.8400	\$1,343.68
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	77.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.0500	\$2,467.85
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$2,926.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$22.0000	\$1,694.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,925.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$27.7900	\$2,139.83
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$43,068.1300	\$43,068.13
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$37,500.0000	\$37,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30,940.0400	\$30,940.04
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	340.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.0900	\$9,890.60
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$34.0000	\$11,560.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$50.0000	\$17,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$10,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$56.3800	\$19,169.20
712-02.47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER	RAIL		
	100.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.7500	\$3,275.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$34.0000	\$3,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$7,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$116.2000	\$11,620.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	40.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.1200	\$1,164.80
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$150.0000	\$6,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$1,400.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$27.8200	\$1,112.80

		-	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	26.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.6800	\$407.68
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$14.0000	\$364.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.0000	\$390.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,0000	\$520.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.9800	\$389.48
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		********	***************************************
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	8.000 EACH		
Mid State Construction Common Inc	6.000 EACH	<b>#20.0000</b>	<b>#224.00</b>
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$224.00
Jamison Construction, LLC  Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.0000 \$26.7500	\$280.00
,		•	\$214.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000 \$26.7500	\$320.00 \$214.00
TWITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$20.7500	<b>Φ214.00</b>
740 OF OO IMARAINO LIQUEO (TYPE O)			
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
	30.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$840.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,050.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26.7500	\$802.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.7500	\$802.50
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	529.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.8000	\$5,184.20
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5,290.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10.0000	\$5,290.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,935.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.3600	\$4,951.44
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	1.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,520.0000	\$2,520.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,406.0000	\$2,406.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,407.2200	\$2,407.22
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	3,400.000 L.F.		
Mid State Construction Company Inc	3,400.000 L.F.	\$2.4100	\$8,194.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		•	
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.0000 \$2.5000	\$6,800.00 \$8,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.5000 \$3.0000	\$8,500.00 \$10,200.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.000 \$2.3000	\$10,200.00
i wiii ix Goristi uction, inc.		ψ2.3000	ψ1,020.00

			00	MINACI CN3003
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,752.0000	\$7,504.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,582.0000	\$7,164.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,584.0800	\$7,168.16
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN L	LINE)		
	·	0.060 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20,160.0000	\$1,209.60
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$1,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$19,250.0000	\$1,155.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$3,300.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19,257.7400	\$1,155.46
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$62,781.8300	\$62,781.83
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$67,000.0000	\$67,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$93,749.8000	\$93,749.80
740-10 03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
740 10.00		100.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4800	\$448.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.5000	\$350.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.2700	\$227.00
			<del></del>	<b>,</b>
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		1.000 UNIT		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$69.4400	\$69.44
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$21.3900	\$21.39
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$70.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$121.5900	\$121.59
801-02.01	CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		5.000 UNIT		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$122.0800	\$610.40
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26.7500	\$133.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$625.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$121.5900	\$607.95

### CONTRACT CNS003

\$2,358.40

\$5.3600

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
805-12.01 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)		
	50.000 S.Y.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$24.0800	\$1,204.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$4.0000	\$200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1.5000	\$75.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3.3000	\$165.00
805-12.02 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)		
	440.000 S.Y.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.1500	\$2,266.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$5.0000	\$2,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1.2500	\$550.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$2,640.00

Twin K Construction, Inc.

## **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,063,802.56
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,262,717.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,343,313.94
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,412,545.80
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,457,570.18

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,063,802.56
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,262,717.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,343,313.94
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,412,545.80
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,457,570.18

#### ROBERTSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS216 Call 070)

HSIP-65(17),74010-3234-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 431 (S.R. 65) FROM THE DAVIDSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO OLD HWY 431 (L.M. 2.13).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.130 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$73,113.20

Highway Markings, Inc.

\$85,485.55

		CONTRACT CNS216
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
2.100 L.M.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,190.0000	\$2,499.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$3,150.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
3,195.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.0000	\$9,585.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$3.2500	\$10,383.75
711-04.21 CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
430.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.2500	\$1,827.50
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$7.2500	\$3,117.50
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL		
1.000 LS		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)		
70.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$35.0000	\$2,450.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$42.0000	\$2,940.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
240.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$6.1000	\$1,464.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$5.2500	\$1,260.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
566.000 LB.	\$3.8000	<b>¢</b> 2.450.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.	\$3.7500 \$3.7500	\$2,150.80 \$2,122.50
	**	, ,
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
1,444.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.5000	\$5,054.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$4.0500	\$5,848.20
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE		
14.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$315.0000	\$4,410.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$330.0000	\$4,620.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
1.0 .0.02 I EAT OTEET AEDIMITORI CIONO (COCCO THION)		

191.000 S.F.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Highway Markings, Inc.

\$2,530.75

\$13.2500

\$14.2500

			CO	NIKACI CNSZIO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		319.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	0.0.000 0	\$13.8500	\$4,418.15
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$14.7500	\$4,705.25
	Tiigriway Markings, Inc.		φ14.7300	φ4,703.23
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		52.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$520.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$1,820.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		236.000 EACH		
	0 : T (" 0 : 1110	230.000 EACH	<b>#</b> 00.000	<b>#7.000.00</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,080.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$7,080.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		26.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$30.0000	\$780.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$780.00
	, ng.me, manange, me.		φσσ.σσσσ	ψ. σσ.σσ
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		22.200 S.Y.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$25.0000	\$555.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$499.50
			·	
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		66.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$990.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$792.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
716-04-04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	(	684.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	004.000 L.F.	<b>¢</b> 0.0000	<b>CC 15C 00</b>
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$9.0000 \$4.9000	\$6,156.00 \$3,351.60
	nighway Markings, inc.		<b>\$4.9000</b>	<b>\$3,351.60</b>
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$450.00
			·	
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		8.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$30.0000	\$240.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$120.00

			CONTRACT CNS216
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
		8.700 L.M.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,400.0000	\$12,180.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$1,975.0000	\$17,182.50
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	3	41.000 L.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.0000	\$1,023.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$341.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	

\$1,500.0000 \$6,500.0000 \$1,500.00 \$6,500.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$73,113.20
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$85,485.55

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$73,113.20
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$85,485.55

### ROBERTSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS207 Call 071)

STP/HSIP-49(50),74007-3218-94,74007-8218-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 49 FROM EAST OF JOE DOWLEN ROAD/YORK ROAD (L.M. 0.50) TO EAST OF SANDY SPRINGS ROAD (L.M. 5.87).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.370 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$988,269.00 \$1,107,285.00 \$1,147,376.90

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY				
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE	E, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		3,043.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	<del>-</del>		\$17.0000	\$51,731.00
Vulcan Construction M			\$22.5000	\$68,467.50
Jones Bros. Contractor	's, LLC		\$15.0000	\$45,645.00
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE	MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	12		
		500.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	a & Sealing		\$60.0000	\$30,000.00
Vulcan Construction M	<del>-</del>		\$60.0000	\$30,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractor	s, LLC		\$65.0000	\$32,500.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIA	L FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
THE DITCHMING OF MATERIA	ETON FACINGOAT (10)	44.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	ı & Sealing	44.000 1014	\$400.0000	\$17,600.00
Vulcan Construction M	-		\$875.0000	\$38,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractor			\$550.0000	\$24,200.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRA	ADING D			
		6,712.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	<del>-</del>		\$83.0000	\$557,096.00
Vulcan Construction M			\$87.0000	\$583,944.00
Jones Bros. Contractor	s, LLC		\$98.0000	\$657,776.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBL	E STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDT	ГН)		
		8.600 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	a & Sealing		\$400.0000	\$3,440.00
Vulcan Construction M	,		\$580.0000	\$4,988.00
Jones Bros. Contractor	s, LLC		\$650.0000	\$5,590.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUM	INOUS PAVEMENT			
Fork and Applied Device	o O o o live o	6,649.000 TON	<b>#45</b> 0000	<b>\$00.705.00</b>
Eubank Asphalt Paving	-		\$15.0000 \$10.0000	\$99,735.00
Vulcan Construction M Jones Bros. Contractor			\$19.0000 \$21.6000	\$126,331.00 \$143,618.40
cones bros. Contractor	3, 220		Ψ21.0000	ψ1+0,010.40
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITI	ON 27IN TO 31IN			
		8.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	յ & Sealing		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
Vulcan Construction M			\$205.0000	\$1,640.00
Jones Bros. Contractor	s, LLC		\$215.0000	\$1,720.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) M	MASH TL3			
. ,		200.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	a & Sealing	•	\$24.0000	\$4,800.00
Vulcan Construction M	-		\$18.1500	\$3,630.00
Jones Bros. Contractor			\$19.0000	\$3,800.00
				•

				CONTRACT CNS207
			LINUT DDIOE	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
70E 06 20	TANCENT ENERGY ARCORDING TERM MACH TI 2			
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		8.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,900.0000	\$23,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,690.0000 \$2,800.0000	\$21,520.00 \$22,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, ELC		φ2,000.0000	\$22,400.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Apphalt Daving & Sociena	400.000 L.F.	\$1.1000	\$440.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,000.00
	55.165 2.551 55.11145.5.5, 225		Ψ=.0000	ψ.,σσσ.σσ
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	1.000 20	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$43,200.0000	\$43,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$125.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$125.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$20.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$8.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,074.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$8.0000	\$8,592.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.2500	\$9,934.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.7500	\$7,249.50
<b>740 54</b> 61	0 111 0 111 (0:0:20)			
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		707.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$21,210.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$21,210.00

707.000 EACH

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

**Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing** 

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER

\$21,210.00

\$7,070.00

\$7,070.00

\$7,070.00

\$30.0000

\$10.0000

\$10.0000

\$10.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		891.000 S.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$17,820.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$13,365.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$13,365.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$900.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$200.0000	\$1,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,050.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,050.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		21.400 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$850.0000	\$18,190.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$750.0000	\$16,050.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$3,210.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		10.600 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5,000.0000	\$53,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$53,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$53,000.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		10.800 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3,000.0000	\$32,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$30,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$30,240.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30,100.0000	\$30,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40,500.0000	\$40,500.00

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$988,269.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,107,285.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,147,376.90

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$988,269.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,107,285.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,147,376.90

#### RUTHERFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNS169 Call 072)

75013-4253-04,75020-4219-04,HSIP-99(56),75020-3219-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 99 FROM RUTHERFORD BOULEVARD TO WILSON-OVERALL ROAD AND FROM EAST OF CLEARIDGE DRIVE TO WEST OF VETERANS PARKWAY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.340 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$697,463.25 Hoover, Inc. \$707,082.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$770,127.10

			CONTRACT CNS169
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	472.000	TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$36.0000	\$16,992.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$11,800.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$35.0000	\$16,520.00
307-01.15	S ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS		
	200.000	TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$105.0000	\$21,000.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$90.0000	\$18,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$93.0000	\$18,600.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	26.000	TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$554.5000	\$14,417.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$700.0000	\$18,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$750.0000	\$19,500.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	5,197.000	TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$91.7500	\$476,824.75
	Hoover, Inc.	\$90.0000	\$467,730.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$93.0000	\$483,321.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	2.300	L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$900.0000	\$2,070.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$460.0000	\$1,058.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,350.0000	\$3,105.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
	4.900	L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$900.0000	\$4,410.00
	Hoover, Inc.	\$460.0000	\$2,254.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$990.0000	\$4,851.00

886.000 S.Y.

260.000 S.F.

415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Hoover, Inc.

Hoover, Inc.

\$9,524.50

\$26,580.00

\$10,499.10

\$9,100.00

\$5,720.00

\$15,600.00

\$10.7500

\$30.0000

\$11.8500

\$35.0000

\$22.0000

\$60.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29,000.0000	\$29,000.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$54,700.0000	\$54,700.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$100.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH	Фо оооо	<b>A</b> 0.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$8.00
	Hoover, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000 \$5.0000	\$8.00 \$20.00
	vuican construction materials, LLC		φ3.0000	Ψ20.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,652.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$9,912.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$6.0000 \$0.3500	\$9,912.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.2500	\$15,281.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		12.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$180.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$180.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$23.0000	\$276.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		288.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$7,200.00
	Hoover, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$7,200.00
	vuican Construction Materials, LLC		\$27.5000	\$7,920.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$125.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$125.00 \$127.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$27.5000	\$137.50
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		15.000 EACH	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$150.00
	Hoover, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000 \$11.0000	\$150.00 \$165.00
	vuican construction iviaterials, LLC		φ11.0000	φ105.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$960.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$12.0000 \$13.3000	\$960.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$13.2000	\$1,056.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		77.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,155.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,155.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$16.5000	\$1,270.50
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$165.0000	\$165.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$315.0000	\$315.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$315.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$346.5000	\$346.50
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		0.500 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$500.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$550.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		9.600 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$46,080.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$4,800.0000	\$46,080.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,280.0000	\$50,688.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		5.800 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$12,180.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$12,180.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,310.0000	\$13,398.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33,000.0000	\$33,000.00
	Hoover, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00

			CONTRACT CNS169
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
730-14.02 GAW SEG1	400.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,600.00
Hoover, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$1,300.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.6000	\$1,440.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	850.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.6000	\$510.00

Hoover, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$0.5000

\$0.5500

\$425.00

\$467.50

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$697,463.25
Hoover, Inc.	\$707,082.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$770,127.10

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$697,463.25
Hoover, Inc.	\$707,082.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$770,127.10

#### SCOTT COUNTY (Contract No. CNS094 Call 073)

BRZ-7600(17),76945-3472-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE ON LAYS ROAD OVER STRAIGHT FORK CREEK (L.M. 0.01), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2019

DBE GOAL 12.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Potter South East LLC \$475,546.00
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$598,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$646,214.53

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 

D	<b>n</b>	۸	n	۱۸	۸	v	$\mathbf{c}$	٧.	TΕ	C	<u> </u>	D	V	,
ĸ	U.	н	u	vv	м	. T	L	А		u	u	П	. 1	

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Potter South East LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,338.8800	\$7,338.88
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,243.7500	\$15,243.75
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Potter South East LLC		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22,087.0000	\$22,087.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$19,895.6500	\$19,895.65
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	266.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,330.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.8700	\$7,147.42
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.9100	\$5,030.06
	7,		·	. ,
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		296.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$9.0000	\$2,664.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$61.6600	\$18,251.36
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.9500	\$14,785.20
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	37.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC	37.000 C.Y.	<b>#C 0000</b>	<b>(</b> 1000 00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.0000 \$26.3100	\$222.00 \$973.47
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.5100 \$14.6400	\$541.68
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		ψ14.0400	ψ5+1.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		17.000 C.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$0.1000	\$1.70
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17.5300	\$298.01
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.3000	\$311.10
000 00 00	TEMPORARY OUT FENCE (MITH RACKING)			
209-08.02	? TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		326.000 L.F.	4	
	Potter South East LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,630.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.8200	\$1,571.32
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.4300	\$2,422.18
209-08.08	B ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$280.0000	\$560.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$856.1100	\$1,712.22
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,476.3400	\$2,952.68

			00	MINACI CNOUS4
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$374.5500	\$749.10
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,566.8400	\$3,133.68
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		351.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$31.0000	\$10,881.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$38.4800	\$13,506.48
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$39.6300	\$13,910.13
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		12.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$45.0000	\$540.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$39.6400	\$475.68
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$63.2900	\$759.48
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAI	DING A		
		76.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$110.0000	\$8,360.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$155.0600	\$11,784.56
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$176.7100	\$13,429.96
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAI	DING B-M2		
		50.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$114.0000	\$5,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$191.1300	\$9,556.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$217.8000	\$10,890.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		0.700 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$410.0000	\$287.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$374.5500	\$262.19
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$426.8300	\$298.78
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		3.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$15.0000	\$45.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.2100	\$66.63
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.3000	\$75.90
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		0.400 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$480.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$856.1100	\$342.44
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$975.6000	\$390.24

				CONTRACT CNS094
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		43.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$140.0000	\$6,020.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$265.1800	\$11,402.74
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$302.1900	\$12,994.17
705-01.05	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS LOW VOLUME			
		4.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$1,170.0000	\$4,680.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,177.1500	\$4,708.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,341.4500	\$5,365.80
705-04.04	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$10,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,207.1600	\$8,828.64
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,439.0000	\$9,756.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$2.0500	\$512.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.6800	\$670.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.4800	\$1,370.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		837.000 TON		
	Potter South East LLC		\$25.0000	\$20,925.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$28.3300	\$23,712.21
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.5600	\$25,578.72
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Potter South East LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,205.6200	\$8,205.62
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$24,365.8700	\$24,365.87
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
2 0 7 10 1		19.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC	10.000 EAOI1	\$28.8000	\$547.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25.6800	\$487.92
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.2700	\$556.13
	• •			
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			

166.000 S.F.

Potter South East LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

PAGE	

\$2,191.20 \$1,953.82

\$2,226.06

\$13.2000

\$11.7700

\$13.4100

			C	ONTRACT CN5094
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-07.03	3 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$18.0000	\$540.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$16.0500	\$481.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.2900	\$548.70
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		59.000 LB.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$4.2000	\$247.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$221.25
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.2700	\$251.93
713-13.03	3 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		18.000 S.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$17.4000	\$313.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.5200	\$279.36
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.6800	\$318.24
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Potter South East LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$253.3900	\$253.39
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$487.8000	\$487.80
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		0.800 L.M.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$1,920.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$535.0700	\$428.06
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$609.7500	\$487.80
716-05.05	5 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$15.3000	\$459.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$34.9600	\$1,048.80
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.3200	\$219.60
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Potter South East LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$48,968.7500	\$48,968.75
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$71,303.2200	\$71,303.22
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		83.000 S.Y.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$1.8000	\$149.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$311.25
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.6600	\$469.78

				CONTRACT CNSU	94
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	1
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)				
		330.000 S.Y.			
	Potter South East LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,650.00	)
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.2100	\$1,059.30	)
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,980.00	)
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)				
		2.000 UNIT			
	Potter South East LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00	)
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$856.1100	\$1,712.22	<u>?</u>
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$81.0300	\$162.06	i
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)				
		4.000 UNIT			
	Potter South East LLC		\$75.0000	\$300.00	)
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$428.0600	\$1,712.24	r
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$64.0000	\$256.00	)
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)				
		60.000 M.G.			
	Potter South East LLC		\$4.0000	\$240.00	)
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.9900	\$959.40	)
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$121.9500	\$7,317.00	)
805-12.02	2 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)				
		441.000 S.Y.			
	Potter South East LLC		\$2.0000	\$882.00	)
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.1400	\$943.74	F
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.6800	\$2,504.88	;

DRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 76-0A323-00.01)		
1.0	000 LS	
Potter South East LLC	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$29,042.4700	\$29,042.47
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$20,072.8500	\$20,072.85
204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)		
132.0	000 C.Y.	
Potter South East LLC	\$25.0000	\$3,300.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$26.1100	\$3,446.52
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$26.8000	\$3,537.60
	+	<b>+</b> 2,22.122
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)		
	200 TON	
	000 TON	<b>#4.000.00</b>
Potter South East LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$72.0000 \$46.3400	\$1,800.00 \$1,458.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$46.3400 \$45.5900	\$1,158.50 \$1,139.75
Mid-State Constituction Company, inc.	\$45.5900	φ1,139.73
COA CO CO EDOVY COATED DEINEODOING CTEEL		
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL		
20,080.0		
Potter South East LLC	\$1.2500	\$25,100.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1.1500	\$23,092.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.4300	\$28,714.40
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)		
72.0	000 C.Y.	
Potter South East LLC	\$755.0000	\$54,360.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$912.9100	\$65,729.52
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$787.4700	\$56,697.84
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)		
8,659.0	000 LB.	
Potter South East LLC	\$1.0000	\$8,659.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1.0800	\$9,351.72
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.1200	\$9,698.08
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS		
171.0	000 S.Y.	
Potter South East LLC	\$315.0000	\$53,865.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$279.5300	\$47,799.63
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$237.6900	\$40,644.99
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)		
	000 C.Y.	
Potter South East LLC	\$900.0000	\$54,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$902.2800	\$54,136.80
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$873.1700	\$52,390.20
	,	, ,

			-	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	,	305.000 S.Y.		
	D # 0 # 5 # 10	303.000 3.1.	<b>#0.0000</b>	Фо ооо оо
	Potter South East LLC		\$9.6000	\$2,928.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.8700	\$3,925.35
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.7600	\$2,976.80
201 01 11	TUDES OT AD OTATE SMOUSH			
604-04.41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$360.0000	\$1,440.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$819.3500	\$3,277.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,610.9400	\$6,443.76
606-02.03	STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$42.0000	\$8,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$71.7900	\$14,358.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$84.7700	\$16,954.00
606-02.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Potter South East LLC		\$80.0000	\$1,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$162.6500	\$3,253.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$166.5300	\$3,330.60
	7		·	. ,
615-01.03	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE III)			
		328.000 L.F.		
	Dotton Court Foot II C	320.000 L.F.	<b>#040,0000</b>	Ф <b>7</b> 0, <b>7</b> 00, 00
	Potter South East LLC		\$240.0000	\$78,720.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$279.6600	\$91,728.48
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$278.3500	\$91,298.80
C20 0E 04	CONC DADA DET CINICI E CI ODE (CED 4 400)			
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		222.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$58.0000	\$12,876.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$134.6200	\$29,885.64
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$153.2700	\$34,025.94
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		101.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,020.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$2,272.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.4900	\$4,998.49
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Potter South East LLC		\$20.0000	\$600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35.6800	\$1,070.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.3400	\$700.20

Potter South East LLC	\$145,878.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$214,472.07
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$272,590.23

#### **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Potter South East LLC	\$329,668.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$383,527.93
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$373,624.30

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Potter South East LLC	\$475,546.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$598,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$646,214.53

#### SEVIER COUNTY (Contract No. CNS149 Call 074)

NH/HSIP-71(37),78008-3262-94,78008-8262-14,NH/HSIP-71(38),78008-3263-94,78008-8263-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 321 (U.S. 441, S.R. 71) FROM NEAR S.R. 73 TO NEAR PARK LANE NORTH AND FROM NORTH OF CANEY CREEK ROAD TO WEST PRONG OF LITTLE PIGEON RIVER.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.170 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$3,551,549.69

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS149 EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	109.000 TON	\$748.0000	\$81,532.00
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$78,313.1300	\$78,313.13
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	4 444 000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,444.000 TON	\$139.4000	\$201,293.60
411-02.11	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING E RWDY	230.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	230.000 TON	\$132.4000	\$30,452.00
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D	15,534.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	13,534.000 TON	\$132.4000	\$2,056,701.60
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	16,696.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	10,090.000 1014	\$19.5000	\$325,572.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	3,225.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3,223.000 3.F.	\$36.2900	\$117,035.25
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	220.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	220.000 0.1 .	\$36.2900	\$7,983.80
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.555 25	\$134,000.0000	\$134,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	404.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	404.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$10,100.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	349.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	343.000 EACH	\$2.1900	\$764.31
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			

1,527.000 S.F.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$10,689.00

\$7.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS149 EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	563.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$13,512.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,008.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$24,192.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	202.000 EACH	\$8.0000	\$1,616.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2,212.000 S.Y.	\$16.0000	\$35,392.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,536.000 L.F.	\$9.0000	\$13,824.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	142.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$21,300.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2,139.000 L.F.	\$19.0000	\$40,641.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$165.0000	\$2,310.00
716-03.09	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS WALK)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	28.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$5,600.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$165.0000	\$495.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	31.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$4,650.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS149 EXTENSION
716-04.17	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD SYMBOL)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	28.000 EACH	\$192.0000	\$5,376.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	25.600 L.M.	\$595.0000	\$15,232.00
716-10.30	TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3,400.000 S.F.	\$22.0000	\$74,800.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	25.600 L.M.	\$3,105.0000	\$79,488.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,900.000 L.F.	\$1.1500	\$2,185.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$86,000.0000	\$86,000.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	12,500.000 L.F.	\$3.6000	\$45,000.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		25,000.000 L.F.		

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$17,500.00

\$0.7000

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$3,551,549.69

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$3,551,549.69

### SEVIER COUNTY (Contract No. CNS171 Call 075)

78007-4234-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 338 FROM U.S. 441 (S.R. 35) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR OLD RED LANE (L.M. 7.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.540 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$943,669.71

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS171 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	857.000 TON	\$30.0000	\$25,710.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	74.000 TON	\$500.0000	\$37,000.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	556.000 TON	\$124.9000	\$69,444.40
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	4,749.000 TON	\$124.9000	\$593,150.10
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIL			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	8.900 L.M.	\$900.0000	\$8,010.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$47,107.9600	\$47,107.96
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	970.000 S.F.	\$9.0000	\$8,730.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$110.0000	\$220.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	545.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$14,170.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,765.000 S.Y.	\$18.0000	\$31,770.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	112.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$1,120.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	44 600 = 1 0		
	Charles Distant 9 Cons. Inc.	11.000 EACH	¢150,0000	¢4 650 00

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$1,650.00

\$150.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS171 EXTENSION
716-04.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (4" DOTTED LINE)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	19.000 L.F.	\$1.7500	\$33.25
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,572.000 L.F.	\$7.0000	\$11,004.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$150.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	7.000 L.M.	\$650.0000	\$4,550.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	26.000 L.M.	\$1,925.0000	\$50,050.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$39,800.00

\$39,800.0000

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$943,669.71

\$943,669.71

### SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS225 Call 076)

NH/HSIP-177(38),79052-3228-94,79052-8228-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 177 FROM NEAR RALEIGH-LAGRANGE ROAD (L.M. 6.00) TO WOODCHASE DRIVE (L.M. 8.98).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.980 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$3,420,472.33

Lehman-Roberts Company

\$5,361,532.40

				CONTRACT CNS225
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC	s.		
		9.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$75.0000 \$60.0000	\$675.00 \$540.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		1,000.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$32.7500 \$42.0000	\$32,750.00 \$42,000.00
203-06	WATER			
		9.000 M.G.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$20.0000 \$50.0000	\$180.00 \$450.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING	(C or D)		
		1,135.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$31.8000 \$102.0000	\$36,093.00 \$115,770.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING A		
	,	230.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	250.000 1011	\$145.0000 \$250.0000	\$33,350.00 \$57,500.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING B-M2		
		230.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$135.0000 \$250.0000	\$31,050.00 \$57,500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		98.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$680.0000 \$900.0000	\$66,640.00 \$88,200.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		17,747.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$91.2000 \$150.0000	\$1,618,526.40 \$2,662,050.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		15,924.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$25.8500 \$42.0000	\$411,635.40 \$668,808.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		5,550.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5000 \$7.0000	\$41,625.00 \$38,850.00

Lehman-Roberts Company

\$7.0000

			CC	INTRACT CNS225
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	5,918.000 S.F.	\$26.0000	\$153,868.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$26.0000	\$153,868.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		1,745.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$26.0000 \$26.0000	\$45,370.00 \$45,370.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$118,000.0000 \$350,000.0000	\$118,000.00 \$350,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,798.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$6.2000 \$6.1500	\$11,147.60 \$11,057.70
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		24.000 L.F.	<b>.</b>	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$12.6000 \$12.5000	\$302.40 \$300.00
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$997.5000	\$3,990.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (M1-5, SR 177)			
		3.000 EACH	4005.000	<b>4077</b> 40
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$225.8000 \$225.0000	\$677.40 \$675.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R3-7R, RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT)			
		7.000 EACH	4040.000	<b>0.4</b> 470 00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$210.0000 \$225.0000	\$1,470.00 \$1,575.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (R3-5R, RIGHT TURN ONLY)			
	Otan dand Organization C	1.000 EACH	<b>#040.000</b>	<b>#0.10.00</b>
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$210.0000 \$210.0000	\$210.00 \$210.00
713-16.23	S SIGNS (R8-7, EMERGENCY STOPPING ONLY)			
	Olerade ad Occasionation Occ	3.000 EACH	<b>#005</b> 0000	<b>4077</b> 40
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$225.8000 \$224.0000	\$677.40 \$672.00

				CONTRACT CNS225
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.24	SIGNS (R11-1, KEEP OFF MEDIAN)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$210.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$210.0000	\$210.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (R4-17, DO NOT DRIVE ON SHOULDER)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$210.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$210.0000	\$210.00
713-16.26	SIGNS (D1-1, CORDOVA COMMUNITY CENTER)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$225.8000 \$224.0000	\$225.80 \$224.00
	Zomian resons company		Ψ22 1.0000	Ψ22 1.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		400.000 S.Y.	<b>#04 5000</b>	<b>#</b> 40,000,00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$31.5000 \$32.0000	\$12,600.00 \$12,800.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	0.004.0001.5		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	2,304.000 L.F.	\$15.8000	\$36,403.20
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$15.8500	\$36,518.40
746 02 06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
/10-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	119.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	110.000 27.011	\$210.0000	\$24,990.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$210.2500	\$25,019.75
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	(2	266.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.8000	\$4,202.80
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$15.8000	\$4,202.80
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
		4,719.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$168,468.30
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$35.7500	\$168,704.25
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		53.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$210.0000 \$210.2500	\$11,130.00 \$11,143.25
	Edinian Roberts Company		ψ210.2000	ψ11,143.23
716-03.05	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			

2.000 EACH

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

Lehman-Roberts Company

\$735.00

\$736.00

\$367.5000

\$368.0000

				CONTRACT CNS225
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$210.0000 \$210.2500	\$840.00 \$841.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$210.0000 \$210.2500	\$630.00 \$630.75
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		17.045 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,850.0000 \$1,700.0000	\$31,533.25 \$28,976.50
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		17.045 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$5,975.0000 \$6,000.0000	\$101,843.88 \$102,270.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$93,000.0000 \$275,000.0000	\$93,000.00 \$275,000.00
730-12.14	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
		90.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$68.7500 \$100.0000	\$6,187.50 \$9,000.00
730-13.02	VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)			
		35.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$9,100.0000 \$11,000.0000	\$318,500.00 \$385,000.00
771-30.32	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$52.5000 \$65.0000	\$525.00 \$650.00

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,420,472.33
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$5,361,532.40

### TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,420,472.33
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$5,361,532.40

#### SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS224 Call 077)

NH-385(30),79185-8231-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 385 FROM RIDGEWAY ROAD (L.M. 1.26) TO NEAR HACKS CROSS ROAD (L.M. 6.13).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.870 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 2.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Tennessee, Inc. \$3,633,704.11
Lehman-Roberts Company \$3,897,660.83
Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$4,347,687.85

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03.01 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	1,867.000 S.Y.		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$36,406.50
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$18.0000	\$33,606.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.6000	\$44,061.20
203-06 WATER			
	10.000 M.G.		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$164.0000	\$1,640.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$60.0000	\$600.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$200.00
303-02 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C C	PR D)		
	1,264.000 TON		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$42.5000	\$53,720.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$44.3000	\$55,995.20
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.1000	\$45,630.40
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	DING A		
	859.000 TON		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$98,785.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$133.0000	\$114,247.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$128,850.00
307-03.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	DING B-M2		
	200.000 TON		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$177.0000	\$35,400.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$288.6000	\$57,720.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$28,000.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	133.000 TON		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$630.0000	\$83,790.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$800.0000	\$106,400.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$635.0000	\$84,455.00
407-07.01 INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT			
	1.000 LS		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$62,000.0000	\$62,000.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	5,154.000 TON		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$91.0000	\$469,014.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$98.2500	\$506,380.50
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.4500	\$486,795.30

			CONTRACT CN322
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
,	14,819.000 TON		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$96.0000	\$1,422,624.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$91.0000	\$1,348,529.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$91.7000	\$1,358,902.30
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WID	OTH)		
	15.344 L.M.		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$799.5400	\$12,268.14
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,500.0000	\$23,016.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$16,111.20
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	303,732.000 S.Y.		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$455,598.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$2.0000	\$607,464.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7000	\$1,123,808.40
502-08.03 SEALING SHOULDER JOINTS			
	47,800.000 L.F.		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$83,650.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1.3600	\$65,008.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$74,090.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$145,500.0000	\$145,500.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$160,000.0000	\$160,000.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$165,000.0000	\$165,000.00
712-04.02 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZATION)			
,	700.000 EACH		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$17.5000	\$12,250.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$17.8000	\$12,460.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.4000	\$12,880.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	20.000 EACH		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$40.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$2.0400	\$40.80
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$42.00
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
,	700.000 EACH		
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,400.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$2.0400	\$1,428.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$1,470.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,384.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$14,304.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$6.1000	\$14,542.40
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.3000	\$15,019.20
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$915.9000	\$3,663.60
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$945.0000	\$3,780.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		270.000 HOUR		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$98.2500	\$26,527.50
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$100.0000	\$27,000.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$103.2000	\$27,864.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		10.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$5,088.0000	\$50,880.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,250.0000	\$52,500.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R2-1, 55 MPH SPEED LIMIT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,628.0000	\$3,256.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
713-20.30	SIGN ADJUSTMENTS			
		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$2,544.0000	\$2,544.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$525.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		1,800.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$63,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$36.0000	\$64,800.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.8000	\$66,240.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		1,800.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$36,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$20.5000	\$36,900.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$37,800.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	0.000 S.Y.	
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$28.0000	\$45,360.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$28.8000	\$46,656.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$29.4000	\$47,628.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
6	5.000 EACH	
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$205.6000	\$1,233.60
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$210.0000	\$1,260.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
24	I.435 L.M.	
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$1,574.6800	\$38,477.31
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$1,615.0000	\$39,462.53
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,850.0000	\$45,204.75
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
33	3.735 L.M.	
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$5,699.1600	\$192,261.16
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$5,860.0000	\$197,687.10
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,900.0000	\$199,036.50
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)		
18.971	.000 L.F.	
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$47,427.50
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$2.6000	\$49,324.60
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.6000	\$49,324.60
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
	0.000 L.F.	
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$2.4000	\$15,840.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$2.5000	\$16,500.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.5500	\$16,830.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
1	.000 LS	
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$71,360.0000	\$71,360.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$155,000.0000	\$155,000.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$102,500.0000	\$102,500.00
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)		
4	I.000 EACH	
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$504.0000	\$2,016.00
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$535.0000	\$2,140.00

				CONTRACT CNS224
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-03.25	5 INSTALL PULL BOX (29" X 21")			
		2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	LIGOU EXOTI	\$878.0000	\$1,756.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$806.0000	\$1,612.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$1,900.00
730-12.02	2 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	,	90.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$1,125.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$18.1500	\$1,633.50
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.5000	\$1,215.00
730-14.02	2 SAW SLOT			
		1,900.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$10.8000	\$20,520.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$4.5500	\$8,645.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.7000	\$22,230.00
730-14.03	3 LOOP WIRE			
		8,100.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	·	\$1.8000	\$14,580.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$0.5000	\$4,050.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9500	\$15,795.00
730-15.07	7 CABINET (41" TALL, 25" WIDE, 18" DEEP)			

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.

Lehman-Roberts Company

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

2.000 EACH

\$5,290.0000

\$7,680.0000

\$5,750.0000

\$10,580.00 \$15,360.00

\$11,500.00

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$3,633,704.11
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$3,897,660.83
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,347,687.85

## TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$3,633,704.11
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$3,897,660.83
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,347,687.85

### SMITH COUNTY (Contract No. CNS172 Call 079)

80004-4246-04,HSIP-264(11),80046-3216-94,80046-4216-04,STP/HSIP-263(11),80009-3231-94,80009-8231-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 53, S.R. 263 AND ON S.R. 264.

PROJECT LENGTH - 14.180 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,405,246.50

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS172 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,598.000 TON	\$25.0000	\$39,950.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING B-M2		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	30.000 TON	\$250.0000	\$7,500.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	700.000 TON	\$89.0000	\$62,300.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	63.000 TON	\$800.0000	\$50,400.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	8,737.000 TON	\$89.0000	\$777,593.00
411-12.04	1-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	22.500 L.M.	\$450.0000	\$10,125.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	267.000 S.Y.	\$30.0000	\$8,010.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	7.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$14,000.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	390.000 S.F.	\$55.0000	\$21,450.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	13.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$1,300.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3	4		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,262.000 L.F.	\$18.5000	\$23,347.00

17.000 EACH

705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$35,700.00

\$2,100.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS172 EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,587.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$1,587.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	75.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$1,875.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	3,451.000 S.F.	\$9.5000	\$32,784.50
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$150.0000	\$150.00
713-16.05	RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$1,400.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$230.0000	\$690.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (W10-4, HIGHWAY-RAIL GRADE CROSSING ADVAI			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$260.0000	\$260.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R1-2, YIELD SIGN)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$60.0000	\$240.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	640.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$19,200.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	320.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$9,600.00

320.000 EACH

716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$3,200.00

\$10.0000

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS172 EXTENSION
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	225.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$1,350.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	227.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$3,405.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$700.0000	\$700.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$150.00
716-05.09 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$300.0000	\$300.00
716-10.30 TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING MAT			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	40.000 S.F.	\$90.0000	\$3,600.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	9.100 L.M.	\$5,000.0000	\$45,500.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	48.300 L.M.	\$2,100.0000	\$101,430.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	800.000 L.F.	\$3.5000	\$2,800.00

1,700.000 L.F.

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$850.00

\$0.5000

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,405,246.50

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,405,246.50

#### SMITH COUNTY (Contract No. CNS168 Call 080)

80003-4263-04

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 25 FROM THE TROUSDALE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO MORRIS DRIVE (L.M. 8.50).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.500 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,512,991.25

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS168 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	703.000 TON	\$29.5000	\$20,738.50
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	500.000 TON	\$85.0000	\$42,500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	60.000 TON	\$800.0000	\$48,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	13,116.000 TON	\$85.0000	\$1,114,860.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	17.000 L.M.	\$350.0000	\$5,950.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	25.000 EACH	\$5.0000	\$125.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$5.0000	\$20.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,751.000 S.F.	\$9.2500	\$16,196.75
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	751.000 EACH	\$29.0000	\$21,779.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	634.000 EACH	\$8.0000	\$5,072.00
<b>740.00</b> 5 5 5				

40.000 S.Y.

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$800.00

\$20.0000

				CONTRACT CNS168
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		13.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,950.00
716-12 02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
710-12.02	ENHANCED FEATEINE MERMO FVMT WIRRING (OIN LINE)	29.000 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	23.000 L.W.	\$5,000.0000	\$145,000.00
			<b>40,000.000</b>	ψ. ισ,σσσισσ
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,512,991.25

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,512,991.25

#### SULLIVAN AND WASHINGTON COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS184 Call 081)

HSIP-36(59),82006-3283-94,HSIP-36(60),82006-3281-94,HSIP-36(64),90006-3220-94,PHSIP/HSIP-36(58),82006-3282-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 36 IN WASHINGTON AND SULLIVAN COUNTIES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.010 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$183,733.65 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$198,937.60 Highway Markings, Inc. \$237,879.29

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		
604-04.20 PAINTING CONCRETE SURFACES		
525.000 S.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$2,625.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$13.5000	\$7,087.50
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$5.5500	\$2,913.75
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
5,675.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2.4500	\$13,903.75
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2.6500	\$15,038.75
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$2.9500	\$16,741.25
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL		
1.000 LS		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$500.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
474.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$2,844.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$5.9000	\$2,796.60
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$5.3000	\$2,512.20
713-02.22 BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
250.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$4.0000	\$1,000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.5000	\$1,125.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$6.7500	\$1,687.50
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
345.000 LB.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$3.3000	\$1,138.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.8500	\$1,328.25
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$3.6500	\$1,259.25
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
4,082.000 LB.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$3.4500	\$14,082.90
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.2500	\$13,266.50
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$3.9200	\$16,001.44
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE		
6.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$1,800.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$310.0000	\$1,860.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$333.0000	\$1,998.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
,	138.000 S.F.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$1,656.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$12.9500	\$1,787.10
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$13.8000	\$1,904.40
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
	984.000 S.F.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$13.0000	\$12,792.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$13.6000	\$13,382.40
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$14.7500	\$14,514.00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
	106.000 EACH	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$530.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,060.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$33.5000	\$3,551.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)		
	216.000 EACH	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$4,752.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$24.0000	\$5,184.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$6,480.00
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)		
	250.000 EACH	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$5,500.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$24.0000	\$6,000.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$7,500.00
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIV	E MARKER	
	200.000 EACH	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$1,500.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$7.5000	\$1,500.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$7.3500	\$1,470.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	62.000 S.Y.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$15.7500	\$976.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$15.7500	\$976.50
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$23.7500	\$1,472.50
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
1	I,468.000 L.F.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$8.5000	\$12,478.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$8.5000	\$12,478.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$9.7500	\$14,313.00

			DIG SYTTMOIGH	
		UNIT P	RICE EXTENSION	1
716-02.06 F	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		34.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$125.0	• • •	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$125.0	• • •	
F	lighway Markings, Inc.	\$145.0	0000 \$4,930.00	1
716-02.08 P	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		600.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		2500 \$750.00	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		2500 \$750.00	
F	lighway Markings, Inc.	\$1.2	2500 \$750.00	1
716-02.09 F	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
_		162.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$17.2	• ,	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$17.2		
F	lighway Markings, Inc.	\$24.2	2500 \$3,928.50	i
740 04 05 5	NI ACTIO DAVEMENT MADIZINO (OTDAIGUT ADDOM)			
/16-04.05 F	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
_		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$125.0		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$125.0		
Г	lighway Markings, Inc.	\$120.0	0000 \$240.00	
716-04 14 - 5	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
710-04.14 1	EACHOT AVEINENT MARRING (EARL REDUCTION ARROW)	4 000 EACH		
	Numerica Deversert Medica des	4.000 EACH	0000 000	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$225.0 \$225.0	· ·	
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$325.0		
'	ngriway markings, inc.	ψ020.\	φ1,300.00	
716-12.03 F	NHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LIN	IF)		
		1,000.000 L.F.		
c	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		2500 \$2,250.00	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		2500 \$2,250.00 2500 \$2,250.00	
	Highway Markings, Inc.		7500 \$1,750.00	
·	ngeyege,e.	<b>.</b>	ψ.,. σσ.σσ	
716-13.01 S	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	, ,,	24.000 L.M.		
S	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$1,250.0	30,000.00	)
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,250.0		
	lighway Markings, Inc.	\$1,675.0		
·	ngeyege,e.	<b>\$</b> 1,010.	,	
716-13.03 S	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
	,	250.000 L.F.		
.9	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		2500 \$312.50	)
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		2500 \$312.50	
	lighway Markings, Inc.		5000 \$375.00	
	-			

1,125.000 LF.   Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   Superior Traffic Control, LLC   Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   Superior Pavement Markin			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1,125.000 L.F.   Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$0.03500   \$393.75	716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$0.3500   \$1.387.5   Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1.0500   \$1.181.25			L.F.	
Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1.0500   \$1,181.25		Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$0.3500	\$393.75
11-13-13-15   SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mill) (6IN DOTTED LINE)   325.000 L.F.   Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$0.4500   \$146.25   Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$0.4500   \$146.25   Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1.2500   \$406.25   Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1.2500   \$406.25   \$1.2500   \$406.25   \$1.2500   \$406.25   \$1.2500   \$406.25   \$1.2500   \$1.25			\$0.3500	\$393.75
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$0.4500   \$146.25		Highway Markings, Inc.	\$1.0500	\$1,181.25
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$0.4500   \$146.25     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$0.4500   \$146.25     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1.2500   \$406.25     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1.2500   \$406.25     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1.000 LS     Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$9,000.000   \$9,000.00     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$12,500.0000   \$12,500.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1.000 LS     Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$1.2500.0000   \$12,500.000     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$12,500.0000   \$12,500.000     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$3,353.0000   \$3,353.00     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$3,353.0000   \$3,353.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$3,353.0000   \$3,350.00     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$3,350.0000   \$3,500.00     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00     Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1,753.0000   \$3,1311.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1,753.0000   \$3,1311.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$441.0000   \$31,311.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$441.0000   \$31,311.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$441.0000   \$31,311.00     Highway Markings, Inc.   \$450.0000   \$31,950.00     Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$4,000 EACH	716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$0,4500   \$146.25   Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1.2500   \$406.25		325.000	L.F.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$0,4500   \$146.25   Highway Markings, Inc.   \$1.2500   \$406.25		Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$0.4500	\$146.25
717-01 MOBILIZATION  Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.  Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.  1.000 LS  Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.  1.000 LS  Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Traffi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.4500	\$146.25
1.000 LS   Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$9,000.0000   \$9,000.00   \$9,000.00   \$12,500.000   \$13,500.000   \$		Highway Markings, Inc.	\$1.2500	\$406.25
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$9,000.000   \$9,000.000   \$9,000.000   \$12,500.000	717-01	MOBILIZATION		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$12,500.000   \$12,500.00   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$23,500.000		1.000	LS	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC   \$12,500.000   \$12,500.00   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$22,500.000   \$23,500.000		Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
730-01.04 MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT  1.000 LS  Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc. Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.  81,753.0000 \$3,353.000 \$3,353.000 \$3,353.000 \$3,353.000 \$3,353.000 \$3,353.000 \$3,353.000 \$3,350.000  730-02.30 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140A4F WITH BACKPLATE)  81,753.0000 \$1,753.0000 \$7,012.00 Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.  71.000 EACH Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.  8441.0000 \$31,311.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.  \$441.0000 \$31,311.00 \$31,311.00 \$31,311.00 \$31,950.00  730-26.08 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)  4.000 EACH Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$2,672.0000 \$10,688.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1.000 LS   Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$3,353.000   \$3,353.000   \$3,353.000   \$3,353.000   \$3,353.000   \$3,353.000   \$3,353.000   \$3,350.000   \$3,500.000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,00000   \$3,000000   \$3,000000   \$3,000000   \$3,000000   \$3,0000000   \$3,000000   \$3,000000   \$3,000000   \$3,000000   \$3,000000   \$3,000000   \$3,0000000   \$3,000000000000000000000000000000000000		Highway Markings, Inc.	\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$3,353.000 \$3,353.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,353.000 \$3,353.000 S3,553.000 S3,500.000 S3	730-01.04	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$3,353.000 \$3,353.000 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,353.000 \$3,353.000 S3,553.000 S3,500.000 S3		1.000	) LS	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC				\$3,353,00
Highway Markings, Inc.   \$3,500.000   \$3,500.000     730-02.30   SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140A4F WITH BACKPLATE)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A.000 EACH   Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00   \$1,753.0000   \$7,012.00   \$1,925.0000   \$7,012.00   \$1,925.0000   \$7,700.00   \$1,925.0000   \$1,925.		•		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140A4F WITH BACKPLATE)		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		4.000	DEACH	
### Highway Markings, Inc. \$1,925.0000 \$7,700.00    730-02.41   SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (BACKPLATE W/ REFLECTIVE BORDER)		Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$1,753.0000	\$7,012.00
730-02.41 SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (BACKPLATE W/ REFLECTIVE BORDER)  71.000 EACH  Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$441.0000 \$31,311.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$441.0000 \$31,311.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$450.0000 \$31,950.00  730-26.08 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)  4.000 EACH Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$2,672.0000 \$10,688.00		Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,753.0000	\$7,012.00
71.000 EACH  Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$441.0000 \$31,311.00 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$441.0000 \$31,311.00 Highway Markings, Inc. \$450.0000 \$31,950.00  730-26.08 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)  4.000 EACH Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$2,672.0000 \$10,688.00		Highway Markings, Inc.	\$1,925.0000	\$7,700.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.       \$441.0000       \$31,311.00         Superior Traffic Control, LLC       \$441.0000       \$31,311.00         Highway Markings, Inc.       \$450.0000       \$31,950.00         730-26.08 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)         4.000 EACH         Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.       \$2,672.0000       \$10,688.00	730-02.41	SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (BACKPLATE W/ REFLECTIVE BORDER)		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Highway Markings, Inc.  \$441.0000 \$31,311.00 \$450.0000  \$31,950.00  730-26.08 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)  4.000 EACH Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.  \$2,672.0000 \$10,688.00		71.000	DEACH	
Highway Markings, Inc. \$450.0000 \$31,950.00  730-26.08 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)  4.000 EACH Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$2,672.0000 \$10,688.00		Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$441.0000	\$31,311.00
730-26.08 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)  4.000 EACH  Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$2,672.0000 \$10,688.00		Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$441.0000	\$31,311.00
4.000 EACH         Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.       \$2,672.0000       \$10,688.00		Highway Markings, Inc.	\$450.0000	\$31,950.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$2,672.0000 \$10,688.00	730-26.08	FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4.000	DEACH	
Our sales Traffic Control I I O		Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2,672.0000	\$10,688.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$2,525.0000 \$10,100.00		Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2,525.0000	\$10,100.00
Highway Markings, Inc. \$3,200.0000 \$12,800.00		Highway Markings, Inc.	\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00
730-41.25 REWORK OF CONTROLLER	730-41.25	REWORK OF CONTROLLER		
3.000 EACH		3.000	EACH	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$748.0000 \$2,244.00		Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$748.0000	\$2,244.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$748.0000 \$2,244.00				
Highway Markings, Inc. \$850.0000 \$2,550.00		Highway Markings, Inc.	\$850.0000	\$2,550.00

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$183,733.65
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$198,937.60
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$237,879.29

# **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$183,733.65
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$198,937.60
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$237,879.29

#### WARREN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS226 Call 082)

89009-4228-04, HSIP-56(86), 89009-3228-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 56 FROM NORTH OF PIKE HILL ROAD (L.M. 15.43) TO SOUTH OF THE DEKALB COUNTY LINE (L.M. 24.45).

PROJECT LENGTH - 9.020 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$1,867,562.18

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS226 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1,586.000 TON	\$31.6500	\$50,196.90
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	CO 000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	69.000 TON	\$652.6300	\$45,031.47
405-03.01	PM REJUVENATING SCRUB SEAL			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	206,395.000 S.Y.	\$2.3200	\$478,836.40
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	9 072 000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	8,972.000 TON	\$95.5900	\$857,633.48
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS)	(8IN WIDTH) 14.400 L.M.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	14.400 L.W.	\$517.3600	\$7,449.98
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	44 000 54 011		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	11.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$825.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3	000 000 1 5		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	388.000 L.F.	\$17.0000	\$6,596.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3	2 000 5 4 CH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	40.000.54.011		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	13.000 EACH	\$2,700.0000	\$35,100.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	938.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$1,407.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$60,163.2500	\$60,163.25
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	4 000 000 0 5		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1,062.000 S.F.	\$7.3000	\$7,752.60

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS226 EXTENSION
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	640.000 EACH	\$23.0000	\$14,720.00
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	60.000 EACH	\$23.0000	\$1,380.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	100.000 S.Y.	\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	504.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$5,040.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	7.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$1,050.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	49.600 L.M.	\$485.0000	\$24,056.00
716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	33.500 L.M.	\$3,426.8200	\$114,798.47
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	33.500 L.M.		

1.000 LS

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

**MOBILIZATION** 

717-01

\$88,775.00

\$63,250.63

\$2,650.0000

\$63,250.6300

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$1,867,562.18

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$1,867,562.18

#### WASHINGTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS229 Call 083)

NH-SIP-81(23),90009-3241-94

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON S.R. 81 AT PERSIMMON RIDGE ROAD (L.M. 12.02) IN JONESBOROUGH, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.169 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 12.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$733,076.40

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$8,200.0000	\$8,200.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 20	\$24,200.0000	\$24,200.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (15" RCP, STA. 108+00 LT.)	10.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	10.000 L.F.	\$83.5000	\$835.00
202-02.02	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" CMP, STA. 107+90 LT.)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	49.000 L.F.	\$42.5000	\$2,082.50
202-02.03	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" RCP, STA. 108+23 LT.)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	68.000 L.F.	\$37.0000	\$2,516.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (END WALL, STA. 107+72	LT.) 1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 E3	\$837.0000	\$837.00
202-04.02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (DRAINAGE STRUCTURE,			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$837.0000	\$837.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	2 422 000 C V		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2,423.000 C.Y.	\$39.5000	\$95,708.50
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	240 000 C V		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	349.000 C.Y.	\$22.0000	\$7,678.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	21.000 C.Y.	\$110.0000	\$2,310.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	v		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	28.000 C.Y.	\$17.0000	\$476.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	1,057.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	.,557.1000 E.11 .	\$2.2500	\$2,378.25

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS229  EXTENSION
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$625.0000	\$1,875.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$2,400.0000	\$7,200.00
209-40.41	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)	4 000 54011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$375.0000	\$375.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	2 C24 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2,631.000 TON	\$30.2500	\$79,587.75
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)	425 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	125.000 TON	\$51.0000	\$6,375.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	5.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5.000 TON	\$75.0000	\$375.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	252.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	232.000 TON	\$119.9500	\$30,227.40
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2 165.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	103.000 1014	\$149.0000	\$24,585.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	240.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	240.000 TON	\$127.0000	\$30,480.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2 118.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	110.000 TON	\$185.0000	\$21,830.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7.000 TON	\$550.0000	\$3,850.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	2 000 TON		
	Oursesson Taylor Is-	3.000 TON	<b>\$075,0000</b>	Φ0 00F 00

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$2,625.00

\$875.0000

				CONTRACT CNS229
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	355.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	333.000 L.F.	\$3.3000	\$1,171.50
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	004 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	204.000 TON	\$165.0000	\$33,660.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	138.000 TON	\$159.0000	\$21,942.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	274.000 TON	\$119.0000	\$32,606.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.250 L.M.	\$6,000.0000	\$1,500.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.050 L.M.	\$6,000.0000	\$300.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	918.000 S.Y.	\$12.7500	\$11,704.50
607-05.02	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	112.000 L.F.	\$142.0000	\$15,904.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	59.000 L.F.	\$96.5000	\$5,693.50
611-03.04	GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	459.000 LB.	\$1.3500	\$619.65
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	2.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,710.0000	\$3,420.00
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	68.000 LB.	\$2.4500	\$166.60

				CONTRACT CNS229
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.32	24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$4,890.0000	\$4,890.00
611-09.04	CATCHBASIN RETROFIT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$3,050.0000	\$3,050.00
703-01	CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	15.000 C.Y.	\$626.0000	\$9,390.00
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	23.000 EACH	\$11.0000	\$253.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	4 000 54 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$5,450.0000	\$21,800.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	100.000 TON	\$57.5000	\$5,750.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	000 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	260.000 TON	\$68.0000	\$17,680.00
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)	50 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	53.000 TON	\$68.5000	\$3,630.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$40,200.0000	\$40,200.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	900.000 L.F.	\$36.0000	\$32,400.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	100.000 EACH	\$21.0000	\$2,100.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	74.000 EACH	\$21.0000	\$1,554.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS229 EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	373.000 S.F.	\$11.5000	\$4,289.50
712-07.	03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	96.000 L.F.	\$5.7000	\$547.20
713-01.	01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUP			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 C.Y.	\$806.0000	\$806.00
713-01.	02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR S			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	50.000 LB.	\$4.9500	\$247.50
713-05	STEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST (BREAKAWAY) SIG			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	192.000 LB.	\$7.1000	\$1,363.20
713-11.	02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	732.000 LB.	\$4.3000	\$3,147.60
713-11.	21 P POST SLIP BASE			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$489.0000	\$3,423.00
713-13.	02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	112.000 S.F.	\$15.0000	\$1,680.00
713-13.	03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	59.000 S.F.	\$18.5000	\$1,091.50
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$310.0000	\$310.00
713-16.	01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		3.000 EACH	•	

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

716-01.05 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

\$9,900.00

\$600.00

\$3,300.0000

\$12.0000

50.000 EACH

CONTRACT	<b>CNS229</b>
----------	---------------

				CONTRACT CNS229
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	00 000 5400		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	22.000 EACH	\$34.0000	\$748.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$34.0000	\$272.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	68.000 S.Y.	\$21.0000	\$1,428.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	94.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$1,128.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$183.0000	\$732.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	345.000 L.F.	\$1.8500	\$638.25
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$275.0000	\$550.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	9.000 S.F.	\$18.5000	\$166.50
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.500 L.M.	\$1,190.0000	\$1,785.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		• ,,	<b>\(\psi\)</b>
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.500 L.M.	\$3,050.0000	\$4,575.00
716-13 01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		ψο,σσσ.σσσσ	ψ+,070.00
71010.01		1.500 L.M.	¢2,020,0000	¢4 205 00
747.04	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,930.0000	\$4,395.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29,815.0000	\$29,815.00

CONTRACT	CNICOON

				CONTRACT CNS229
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-06.01	GEOMEMBRANE			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	683.000 S.Y.	\$18.5000	\$12,635.50
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	226.000 S.Y.	\$5.2000	\$1,175.20
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,119.000 L.F.	\$3.7000	\$4,140.30
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	300.000 L.F.	\$4.9000	\$1,470.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	19.000 UNIT	\$25.0000	\$475.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	23.000 M.G.	\$52.0000	\$1,196.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2,115.000 S.Y.	\$4.5000	\$9,517.50

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$733,076.40

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$733,076.40

#### WASHINGTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS186 Call 084)

90018-4234-04,STP/HSIP-75(18),90018-3234-94,90018-8234-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 75 FROM RAMP TO I-26 (L.M. 15.62) TO NEAR CEDAR CREEK DRIVE (L.M. 18.04).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.420 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$1,151,972.30

ROADW/	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS186 EXTENSION
402.04	DITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
403-01	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	50.000 TON	\$825.0000	\$41,250.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	300.000 TON	\$109.0000	\$32,700.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7,435.000 TON	\$93.7500	\$697,031.25
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	9 042 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8,013.000 TON	\$13.8500	\$110,980.05
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	150.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	100.000 0.11 .	\$35.0000	\$5,250.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	400 000 0 5		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	100.000 S.F.	\$29.0000	\$2,900.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$28,885.0000	\$28,885.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	167.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	TOTIOGO EAGIT	\$20.0000	\$3,340.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)	84.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	04.000 EA011	\$13.5000	\$1,134.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	603.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$4,824.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EAGN	\$488.0000	\$976.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	351.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	331.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$9,126.00

6,000.000 L.F.

12,000.000 L.F.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

\$24,000.00

\$10,200.00

\$4.0000

\$0.8500

			CONTRACT CNS186
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	5.000 S.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$575.0000	\$2,875.00
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5.000 S.Y.	\$575.0000	\$2,875.00
617-04.02 TYPE 2 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (LOW-MOD EPOXY)			
	1,356.000 S.Y.		

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$41.0000

\$55,596.00

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,090,626.30

# **SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE**

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$61,346.00

# **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,151,972.30

#### WILSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS165 Call 086)

95999-3604-04

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A T.D.O.T. MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 712 MADDUX-SIMPSON PARKWAY IN LEBANON.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Hudson Construction Co.\$334,500.00Preston Brothers Construction\$379,271.00W & O Construction Company, Inc.\$507,000.00

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-65.20 SITE PREPARATION		
	1.000 EACH	
Hudson Construction Co.	\$51,990.2900	\$51,990.29
Preston Brothers Construction	\$12,627.0000	\$12,627.00
W & O Construction Company, Inc.	\$29,161.0000	\$29,161.00
680-02.01 BUILDING (FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURE)		
	1.000 EACH	
Hudson Construction Co.	\$142,474.8000	\$142,474.80
Preston Brothers Construction	\$260,728.0000	\$260,728.00
W & O Construction Company, Inc.	\$351,465.0000	\$351,465.00
680-02.02 BUILDING (INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION)		
	1.000 EACH	
Hudson Construction Co.	\$80,084.9100	\$80,084.91
Preston Brothers Construction	\$81,602.0000	\$81,602.00
W & O Construction Company, Inc.	\$116,374.0000	\$116,374.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS	
Hudson Construction Co.	\$59,950.0000	\$59,950.00
Preston Brothers Construction	\$24,314.0000	\$24,314.00
W & O Construction Company, Inc.	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00

# **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Hudson Construction Co.	\$334,500.00
Preston Brothers Construction	\$379,271.00
W & O Construction Company, Inc.	\$507,000.00

# TOTAL CONTRACT Hudson Construction Co

Hudson Construction Co.	\$334,500.00
Preston Brothers Construction	\$379,271.00
W & O Construction Company, Inc.	\$507,000.00